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Ang11236) ; WHAT WAS THE OXFORD MOVEMENT? (OUTSTANDING CHRISTIAN THINKERS)

PUBLISHED BY  (2002); CONTINNUUM; 2002; xii + 146pp; Paperback. slight wear only.()

£3.00

Ang12200) A Priest; OUR PRIESTS AND THEIR TITHES; Kegan Paul; 1888; xii+221 +[48]pp; 
Hardback, boards slightly dampstained. Owner's inscription to title. Sl. Edge foxing.()

£15.00

Ang12248) A. B. Wildered Parishioner; THE RITUALIST'S PROGRESS; A SKETCH OF THE REFORMS 
AND MINISTRATIONS OF OUR NEW VICAR THE REV. SEPTIMIUS ALBAN, MEMBER OF THE E.C.U., 
VICAR OF ST. ALICIA, SLOPERTOWN.; Samuel Tinsley; 1876; [6] + 103pp; Bound in shaken green 
decorative cloth. Endpapers inscribed . Text, cracks between gathers, a little light foxing. 
Anonymous, a satirical poem.()

£35.00

Ang12270) Addleshaw, G.W.O.; THE HIGH CHURCH TRADITION: A STUDY IN THE LITURGICAL 
THOUGHT OF THE SEVENTEENTH CENTURY.; Faber and Faber; 1941; 204pp; 1st ed. Hardback, 
no dustjacket. Slight edge foxing otherwise clean and crisp.()

£5.00

Ang12213) Anon.; TALES OF KIRKBECK; OR THE PARISH IN THE FELLS. SECOND EDITION.; W. J. 
Cleaver; 1848; [2] + 210 + 6pp; Original blue cloth, slight rubbing. Owner's inscription on the 
pastedown. A  few fingermarks in places.()

£3.00

Ang12295) ANSON PETER F.; THE CALL OF THE DESERT: THE SOLITARY LIFE IN THE CHRISTIAN 
CHURCH;  S.P.C.K.; 1964; xx +278pp; Cloth boards foxing, front hinge weak. Ex. Lib. With usual 
stamps and markings. The text has some light foxing, otherwise clean and crisp.()

£7.00

Ang12232) Anson, Peter F.; THE BENEDICTINES OF CALDEY: THE STORY OF THE ANGLICAN 
BENEDICTINES OF CALDEY AND THEIR SUBMISSION TO THE CATHOLIC CHURCH.; CATHOLIC 
BOOK CLUB; 194; xxx + 205pp; Hardback, slightly shaken, a little grubby, library mark to spine. 
Library insc. On the endpaper. Some browning / light foxing in the text.()

£8.00

Ang12343) Anson, Peter Frederick; THE CHURCH AND THE SAILOR;: A SURVEY OF THE SEA-
APOSTOLATE, PAST AND PRESENT;  J. GIFFORD; 1948; xiv + 245, illustratedpp; Hardback in dust 
wrapper, the wrapper has tears and repairs and is slightly discoloured, tehre is some rubbing to 
th boards. The pastedown has an owner's inscription. There is light edge foxing throughout.()

£7.00

Ang12264) Baker. Derek, Ed.; THE MATERIALS SOURCES AND METHODS OF ECCLESIASTICAL 
HISTORY; Basil Blackwell.; 1975; [12], 370pp; 1st ed. Hardback in good dustwrapper. Owners 
inscription and some ink annotations in the text, otherwise clean and crisp.()

£5.00

Ang12212) Balfour, Arthur James.; DECADENCE. HENRY SIDGWICK MEMORIAL LECTURE.; C.U.P.; 
1908; 62pp; Blue cloth, slight wear only. Library plate on pastedown. Slight foxing in a few 
places only. Rear endpaper missing.()

£3.00

Ang12273) Barrett, P.; BARCHESTER: ENGLISH CATHEDRAL LIFE IN THE 19TH CENTURY; SPCK; 
1993; xx + 476pp; First ed. Hardback in dustjacket. Owner's bokplate on pastedown, otherwise 
near fine.()

£6.00

Ang12278) Bell, G.K.A.; RANDALL DAVIDSON ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY; OUP; 1952; 
portrait, xxxiv, plates, 1442.pp; Bound in slightly shaken red buckram, the front hinge is weak. 
The endpapers have some plates and inscriptions and are browning. The text and plates are 
clean and crisp.
Originally issued as a two volume set in 1935.()

£7.00



Ang12249) Blagdon-Gamlen, Peter Eugène.; THE CHURCH TRAVELLERS DIRECTORY : GIVING THE
 NAMES OF ANGLICAN CHURCHES IN ENGLAND, WALES, SCOTLAND & IRELAND WHERE MAY BE 
FOUND A DAILY CELEBRATION OF THE HOLY COMMUNION, A SUNG EUCHARIST ON ALL 
SUNDAYS…; Church Literature Association; 1973; [6] + 88 +[2]pp; Papberback, covers creased a 
little. Owner's inscription on title page, sl. foxing in text.()

£3.00

Ang12314) Brendon, Piers; HURRELL FROUDE AND THE OXFORD MOVEMENT; Paul Elek; 1974; 
xx + 235pp; Very good hardback in clipped dust wrapper. Owner's bookplate on pastedown. 
Text, clean and crisp.()

£10.00

Ang12233) Brilioth, Y; THREE LECTURES ON EVANGELICALISM AND THE OXFORD MOVEMENT 
TOGETHER WITH A LECTURE ON THE THEOLOGICAL ASPECT OF THE OXFORD MOVEMENT AND A 
SERMON PREACHED IN FAIRFORD CVHURCH ON 11 JULY 1933; OUP; 1934; [8] + 77 +[1]pp; Very 
clean in black cloth boards.()

£10.00

Ang12240) Bruce Hindmarsh, D.; JOHN NEWTON AND THE ENGLISH EVANGELICAL TRADITION : 
BETWEEN THE CONVERSIONS OF WESLEY AND WILBERFORCE.; Eerdmans; 2001; xviii + 366pp; 
Fine paperback.()

£7.00

Ang12311) Buttler. Perry (ed.); PUSEY REDISCOVERED; SPCK; 1983; XII + 402pp; Fine hardback in 
clipped but otherwise good dustwrapper.()

£8.00

Ang12235) C.G.; LLANTHONY MONASTERY & ERIC GILL; Skelton's Press; 1971; 4, 2 engravingspp; 
Folded A4 sheet, very clean and crisp.()

£12.00

Ang12268) Carus, William.; MEMOIRS OF THE LIFE OF THE REV. CHARLES SIMEON, M.A. WITH A 
SELECTION FROM HIS WRITINGS AND CORRESPONDENCE. THIRD EDITION.; Hatchard; 1848; 
portrait, xvi + folding plate + 600pp; Bound in purple full calf with gilt borders and dentelles and 
page edges, marbled boards, lacking the spine label; the binding is rubbed but remains 
attractive and sound. The portrait by Finden is stained. Apart from a little light marginal staining 
the()

£30.00

Ang12266) Chadwick, Owen; THE SECULARIZATION OF THE EUROPEAN MIND IN THE 
NINETEENTH CENTURY; CUP; 1977; 286pp; Hardback. Owner's bookplate on pastedown, 
otherwise near fine in dustjacket.()

£10.00

Ang12332) Charles E. Raven; CHRISTIAN SOCIALISM, 1848-1854; MacMillan And Co; 1968; xii + 
396pp; Bound in green buckram with cloth spine label. Internally clean and crisp.()

£6.00

Ang12318) Clark, David; BETWEEN PULPIT AND PEW: FOLK RELIGION IN A NORTH YORKSHIRE 
FISHING VILLAGE; CUP; 1982; xii + 186pp; Fine hardback in near fine dust wrapper()

£6.00

Ang12231) CURTIS, Philip.; A HAWK AMONG SPARROWS: A BIOGRAPHY OF AUSTIN FARRER; 
SPCK; 1985; viii + 264pp; Clean and crisp in very good dust jacket.()

£10.00

Ang12299) Davie, Grace; RELIGION IN BRITAIN SINCE 1945 BELIEVING WITHOUT BELONGING.

PUBLISHED BYL, OXFORD (1999);  BLACKWELl; 1999; xiv + 226pp; Near fine paperback.()

£4.00

Ang12312) Davies, G C B; HENRY PHILPOTTS BISHOP OF EXETER, 1778-1869; SPCK; 1954; 
portrait, 415 pagespp; 1st ed. Hardback in worn dust jacket, there is some wer to the binding, it 
is sound. The endpapers are browning and there is some light edge foxing in the text.()

£5.00

Ang11237) Davies, G.C.B.; THE EARLY CORNISH EVANGELICALS 1735-1760. A STUDY OF WALKER 
OF TRURO AND OTHERS.; SPCK; 1951; 229, map.pp; Hardback in dustjacket. The dustjacket is 
clipped, browning , and has some small tears. The cloth binding is clean. Owner's bookplate on 
pastedown, endpapers browning a little. Text clean and crisp.()

£10.00



Ang12324) DEARMER, Nan; THE LIFE OF PERCY DEARMER, BY HIS WIFE. WITH AN 
INTRODUCTION BY W R MATTHEWS; Jonathan Cape; 1940; portrait + 325pp; 1st ed. in worn 
dust wrapper, the blue cloth binding is rubbed a little. Endpapers have owners inscriptions and 
stamp, slight browning. Some foxing in places and some coloured pencil underlines.()

£12.00

Ang12333) Dearmer, Percy; THE PARSON'S HANDBOOK CONTAINING PRACTICAL DIRECTIONS 
BOTH FOR PARSONS AND OTHERS AS TO THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PARISH CHURCH AND ITS 
SERVICES ACCORDING TO THE ANGLICAN USE, AS SET FORTH IN THE BOOK OF COMMON 
PRAYER; Henry Frowde`; 1907; frontispiece, xxiv + 562,  platespp; Bound in slightly shaken and 
worn blue cloth with gilt page tops. The endpapers are browning and have owners' inscriptions. 
Light foxing throughout.()

£9.00

Ang12289) Dearmer, Percy.; THE PARSON'S HANDBOOK; Henry Milford; 1921;  31 plates. Xxii + 
562 +[2]pp; Bound in slightly shaken and slightly worn cloth. The endpapers are browning. 
There is some very slight browning to the text.()

£7.00

Ang12246) Dix, Dom. Gregory.; THE SHAPE OF THE LITURGY; A&C Black; 1986; xviii +764pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket. The dustjacket is slightly creased. The binding clean. Endpaper has 
owner's incription. Ink highlights in text.()

£6.00

Ang12238) Downer, Arthur Cleveland; A CENTURY OF EVANGELICAL RELIGION IN OXFORD.; 
CHURCH BOOK ROOM PRESS; 1938; [8] + 131.pp; Hardback, slight wear and marks, sound. Edge 
foxing and browning throughout.()

£7.00

Ang12221) Drummond, Andrew. & Bulloch, James.; THE CHURCH IN LATE VICTORIAN 
SCOTLAND. 2 VOL SET, VOL. I: 1843-1874. VOL.II: 1874-1900; Saint Andrew Press. Edinburgh; 
1978; x + 342.viii + 367.pp; The dustwrappers have small losses. The purple cloth bindings are 
clean. Owner's bookplates on the pastedowns. Clean and crisp throughout.()

£15.00

Ang12288) Drummond, Andrew; Bulloch, James; THE SCOTTISH CHURCH, 1688-1843.; Saint 
Andrew Press, Edinburgh.; 1973; viii + 282pp; Bound in fine purple cloth with a very good 
dustwrapper. Owner's bookplate on pastedown. The text is clean and crisp throughout.()

£7.00

Ang12319) ELLSWORTH, L E; CHARLES LOWDER AND THE RITUALIST MOVEMENT; Darton, 
Longman, and Todd; 1982; 6 + 234pp; Ex lib. Hardback, boards bumped. Title and contents leaf 
clipped, library stamps. Slight browning throughout.()

£6.00

Ang12258) Elwes, Ven. E L; THE HISTORY OF WELLS THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE; SPCK London; 1923; 
8 plates, X+ 116,pp; Purple cloth, sl. Wwear. Endpapers, browning, inscr. Sl. Browning 
throughout.()

£8.00

Ang12230) Evans, G. Nesta; RELIGION AND POLITICS IN MID-EIGHTEENTH CENTURY ANGLESEY; 
University of Wales; 1953; 251pp; The green cloth binding has some slight wear only. The text is 
clean and crisp throughout.()

£4.00

Ang12206) Faber, Rev. Frederick; TRACTS OF THE CHURCH AND THE PRAYER-BOOK; Rivington; 
1839; [4], 32, 24, 26, 32, 32, 24pp; Faded purple cloth, respined, sound. Endpapers inscr. Sl. 
Edge foxing.()

£30.00

Ang12204) Faber, Rev. Frederick; TRACTS ON THE CHURCH AND THE PRAYER-BOOK; Rivington; 
1839; [4] + 20 + 32 + 24 + 26 + 32 + 24pp; Original brown cloth, faded. Endpapers inscr. A little 
light foxing in places. A collection of 7 tracts.()

£20.00

Ang12219) Fell, John.; BISHOP FELL AND NONCONFORMITY: VISITATION DOCUMENTS FROM 
THE OXFORD DIOCESE, 1682-3 (OXFORDSHIRE RECORD SOCIETY). ED.MARY CLAPINSON; 
Oxfordshire Record Society; 1980; xl +m 93pp; Ex. Lib. With stamps plates etc., otherwise clean 
and crisp.()

£6.00

Ang12207) Flanagan, Thomas. Very rev. Canon,; A HISTORY OF THE CHURCH IN ENGLAND : 
FROM THE EARLIEST PERIOD, TO THE RE-ESTABLISHMENT OF THE HIERARCHY IN 1850. 2 VOL 
SET; Thomas Baker; 1857; xx + 633, x + 549.pp; Hardback, green cloth, slightly rubbed., vol. I 
front hinge weak. Owner's stamps on endpapers. Some foxing and browning.()

£25.00



Ang12205) Fletcher, John; THE GUIDE TO THE TRUE RELIGION: A SERIES OF SERMONS ON THE 
MARKS, AND CHARACTER, OF THE CHURCH OF CHRIST; Sold by Booker; 1836; vii + 471pp; Worn 
original brown cloth, losses to spine, hinges weak, sl. Shaken. Fingermarks in prelims, foxing.()

£30.00

Ang12326) Ford, C. S.; PASTORS AND POLEMICISTS: THE CHARACTER OF POPULAR 
ANGLICANISM IN SOUTH-EAST LANCASHIRE 1847-1914; Chetham Society, Manchester; 2002; xii 
+ 220pp; Hardback in dustjacket , binding and dustjacket are near fine. There is an owner's 
bookplate on the pastdown. Internally the book is very clean and crisp.()

£6.00

Ang12244) Francis Brown, C. K.; HISTORY OF THE ENGLISH CLERGY 1800-1900. SIGNED.; Faith 
Press; 1953; xii + 282pp; Bound in green cloth, spine faded. Owner's bookplate on pastedown, 
free endpaper has author;'s presentation inscription. A little light edge foxing and a couple of 
creased cornes in the text.()

£6.00

Ang12215) Gladstone, W. E.; VATICANISM: AN ANSWER TO REPROOFS AND REPLIES; John 
Murray; 1875; 128pp; In recent black cloth, sl. Fading. Light edge foxing in places.()

£10.00

Ang12293) Green, S.J.D.; RELIGION IN THE AGE OF DECLINE, ORGANISATION AND EXPERIENCE 
IN INDUSTRIAL YORKSHIRE 1870-1920.; CUP; 1996; xvi + 426pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket.()

£8.00

Ang12261) Green, V.H.H.; RELIGION AT OXFORD AND CAMBRIDGE; SCM; 1964; 392pp; 1st 
edition in slightly creased dustwrapper.  Owner's bookplate and inscription on endpapers. Very 
clean and crisp throughout.()

£6.00

Ang12271) Gunn, Simon.; THE PUBLIC CULTURE OF THE VICTORIAN MIDDLE CLASS: RITUAL AND 
AUTHORITY IN THE ENGLISH INDUSTRIAL CITY 1840 - 1914.; Manchester University Press; 2000; 
x + 207pp; 1st ed. Hardback in dustjacket. Near fine.()

£8.00

Ang12309) Haig. Alan,; THE VICTORIAN CLERGY; Croom Helm; 1984; xvi + 376pp; Fine hardback 
in near fine dustjacket.()

£12.00

Ang12348) HAMMOND P; DEAN STANLEY OF WESTMINSTER: A LIFE; Churchman; 1987; x + 
252pp; Paperback in very good condition()

£10.00

Ang12316) Hempton, David; RELIGION AND POLITICAL CULTURE IN BRITAIN AND IRELAND 
FROM THE GLORIOUS REVOLUTION TO THE DECLINE OF EMPIRE BY DAVID HEMPTON 1996 
PAPERBACK; CUP; 1996; xii + 191pp; Fine paperback()

£20.00

Ang12257) High McLeod; RELIGION AND SOCIETY IN ENGLAND, 1850-1914 (SOCIAL HISTORY IN 
PERSPECTIVE); Macmillan; 1996; 267pp; Fine paperback.()

£10.00

Ang12331) Holmes. David L.; A BRIEF HISTORY OF THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH; Trinity Press; 1993; 
xvi + 239pp; Fine paperback()

£15.00

Ang12350) Hugh McLeod; CLASS AND RELIGION IN THE LATE VICTORIAN CITY; CROOM HELM; 
1974; xii + 360 pagespp; Hardback in clean dust jacket. Owner's bookplate on pastedown, 
otherwise near fine.()

£5.00

Ang12277) Hutchings, W. W.; LIFE AND LETTERS OF THOMAS THELLUSSON CARTER, WARDEN OF 
THE HOUSE OF MERCY, CLEWER, HON. CANON OF CHRIST CHURCH, OXFORD, AND FOR THIRTY-
SIX YEARS RECTOR OF CLEWER. EDITED BY W.H.. LONDON : 1903.; Longmans. Green.; 1903; 
portrait, plates, [8] , 340 + [4]pp; First editio. Bound in faded purple cloth, the hinges are a little 
weak. Owner's inscription to endpaper. Light edge foxing in places, otherwise clean and crisp.()

£12.00

Ang12320) Hylson-Smith, Kenneth; EVANGELICALS IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND, 1734-1984; T 
& T Clark; 1988; x + 411pp; Hardback in near fine dustwrapper.  Owner's bookplate on 
pastedown. Internally very clean and crisp.()

£12.00

Ang12340) Hylson-Smith. Kenneth; EVANGELICALS IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND 1734-1984; T 
& T Clark; 1989; x + 411pp; Hardback in slightly grubby dust jacket. There are some ink notes in 
the text.()

£15.00

Ang12201) Jackson, Thomas; CURIOSITIES OF THE PULPIT, AND PULPIT MEMORABILIA; James 
Hogg; 1868; 380 +[4]pp; Hardback, hinges weak, faded. Owner's inscription on free endpaper. 
Sl. Foxing.()

£15.00



Ang12250) Jagger, Peter J.; HISTORY OF THE PARISH AND PEOPLE MOVEMENT.; Faith press; 
1978; 131pp; Paperback, near fine.()

£4.00

Ang12256) Jagger. Peter J.; THE ALCUIN CLUB AND ITS PUBLICATIONS 1897-1987. AN 
ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY.; Alcuin Club; 1986; 98pp; Hardback in cloth boards, slight wear to 
the boards only, internally clean and crisp.()

£3.00

Ang12345) Jenkins, Geraint H.; LITERATURE, RELIGION AND SOCIETY IN WALES, 1660-1730 
(UNIVERSITY OF WALES PRESS - STUDIES IN WELSH HISTORY); University of Wales Press; 1978; 
xii + 351. frontispiecepp; Fine hardback in near fine dustwrapper()

£5.00

Ang12304) Jeremy. David J.; RELIGION, BUSINESS AND WEALTH IN MODERN BRITAIN; 
Routledge; 1998; 195pp; 1st edition, hardback, sl. marks to boards. Internally clean.()

£10.00

Ang12346) John Evelyn; A DEVOTIONARIE BOOK OF JOHN EVELYN OF WOTTON 1620 - 1706; 
John Murray; 1936; viii + 65, frontispiecepp; Hardback in stained dust wrapper, the boards are 
stained a little. The endpaper has an owner's inscription. Slight foxing in places.()

£10.00

Ang12229) Jones, Ieuan Gwynedd. Williams, David.; THE RELIGIOUS CENSUS OF 1851: SOUTH 
WALES V. 1: A CALENDAR OF THE RETURNS RELATING TO WALES.; University of Wales; 1976; 
xxxvi + 698pp; Bound in purple cloth with dustwrapper, there is some light wear. The text is 
clean and crisp throughout.()

£10.00

Ang12274) Kent, John; THE UNACCEPTABLE FACE : THE MODERN CHURCH IN THE EYES OF THE 
HISTORIAN.; SCM; 1987; 261pp; Fine paperback.

Published by SCM Press Ltd()

£3.00

Ang12279) KING GEORGE III; ; George Eyre and Andrew Strahan; 1815; pp; Disbound Act of 
Parliament. Slight browning.()

£5.00

Ang12282) LANCELOT J.B.; FRANCIS JAMES CHAVASSE, BISHOP OF LIVERPOOL.; Basil Blackwell; 
1969; Portrait, [1] + 289 + [2], 12 further plates.pp; Bound in green cloth, corners bumped, 
slight marks and wear, strong and tight. The endpaper has an owner's inscription. The text is 
clean and crisp throughout.()

£5.00

Ang12204) Laud, William; A RELATION OF THE CONFERENCE BETWEEN WILLIAM LAUD, LATE 
LORD ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY, AND MR. FISHER THE JESUIT, BY THE COMMAND OF KING 
JAMES, OF EVER BLESSED MEMORY, WITH AN ANSWER TO SUCH EXCEPTIONS AS A. C. TAKES 
AGAINST IT.; OUP; 1839; xxxii + 336pp; Original brown cloth, respined, sl. marks. Library 
bookplate on pastedown. Foxing.()

£40.00

Ang12330) Legg, W.; ENGLISH CHURCH LIFE FROM THE RESTORATION TO THE TRACTARIAN 
MOVEMENT;  Longmans Green & Co; 1914; portrait + xx + 428pp; Hardback, bumped, corners, 
light rubbing. The endpapers are browning and  an owner's inscription. Light foxing 
throughout.()

£7.00

Ang12325) Lewis, C. S.; MIRACLES: A PRELIMINARY STUDY; Geoffrey Bles; 1952; 220pp; 
Hardback in browning but good dustwrapper, the green  cloth binding is clean. The endpapers 
are browning and have an owner's inscription. The text is clean and crisp.()

£7.00

Ang12344) Luscombe, Edward:; THE SCOTTISH EPISCOPAL CHURCH IN THE TWENTIETH 
CENTURY.; Scottish Episcopal Church; 1996; x + 181pp; Near fine paperback.()

£5.00

Ang12272) Lynch (ed); CROWN PLEAS OF THE LANCASHIRE EYRE 1292 - VOL 2 PT 1 (VOL 149). 
AND: CROWN PLEAS OF THE LANCASHIRE EYRE 1292 - VOL 3PT2 (VOL 150). 2 VOL SET  
CONTAINING PLEAS 1-1250.; Record Office; 2015; Continuously paginated 927pp; 1st ed. Fine 
hardbacks in dust jackets.()

£20.00



Ang12306) Machin, G. I. T.; POLITICS AND THE CHURCHES IN GREAT BRITAIN, 1869-1921; 
Clarendon Press; 1987; xii + 376pp; 1st ed. Fine hardback in near fine dust jacket.()

£12.00

Ang12241) Mackerness, E.D.; THE HEEDED VOICE. STUDIES IN THE LITERARY STATUS OF THE 
ANGLICAN SERMON, 1830 - 1900,

PUBLISHED BY  LTD (1959); W.HEFFER AND SONS; 1959; xvi + 158pp; Hardback in dust jacket.  
The jacket is slightly grubby. The green cloth binding is dampstained. Owner's bookplate on 
pastedown. Slight edge foxing otherwise clean throughout.()

£10.00

Ang12281) Major, H. D. A.; THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF WILLIAM BOYD CARPENTER. BISHOP OF 
RIPON HALL, OXFORD…; John Murray; 1925; portrait xiv +m 340 + [2] pages, 5 further platespp; 
Bound in sound blue cloth, the spine is faded and there is some light wear. There is some foxing 
throughout.()

£20.00

Ang12255) Malmgreen, Gail (ed.):; RELIGION IN THE LIVES OF ENGLISH WOMEN, 1760-1930.; 
Croom Helm; 19856; [1], 295pp; Hardback in dustjacket, light wear only, near fine.()

£20.00

Ang12301) Marsden, John Buxton; MEMOIRS OF THE LIFE AND LABOURS OF THE REV. HUGH 
STOWELL, M.A: RECTOR OF CHRIST CHURCH, SALFORD, HON. CANON OF CHESTER, CHAPLAIN TO 
THE LORD BISHOP OF MANCHESTER, ETC.; Hamilton, Adams, & Co.; 1868; portrait, viii + 476 + 
iipp; In purple cloth boards, front hinge cracked, spine peeling a little, cloth faded. There is 
some light foxing / yellowing throughout.()

£12.00

Ang12247) Martin, Roger H.; EVANGELICALS UNITED: ECUMENICAL STIRRINGS IN PRE-
VICTORIAN BRITAIN, 1795-1830 [STUDIES IN EVANGELICALISM, NO. 4]

PUBLISHED BY S (1983); Scarecrow Press; 1983; xii +230pp; hardback, slight marks to boards. 
Label on endpaper. Clean and crisp throughout.()

£15.00

Ang12202) Maurice, Frederick Denison; THE LORD'S PRAYER. NINE SERMONS.  THIRD EDITION; 
MACMILLAN; 1851; [6] + 131 + [1] + 16pp; Hardback, faded purple cloth, loss to top of spine. 
Bookplates and inscr. On endpapers . Sl. Foxing in places.()

£7.00

Ang12254) McClatchey, D; OXFORDSHIRE CLERGY 1777-1869: A STUDY OF THE ESTABLISHED 
CHURCH AND OF THE ROLE OF ITS CLERGY IN LOCAL SOCIETY.; Calrendon Press; 1960; [8] + 
252pp; Ex lib. Hardback in dust jacket. The jacket has come browning and a tape mark. Lib. 
Stamps on the title page. Text clean and crisp()

£15.00

Ang12245) Miles Brown, H.; THE CATHOLIC REVIVAL IN CORNISH ANGLICANISM. A STUDY OF 
THE TRACTARIANS OF CORNWALL 1833-1906.; H. Miles Brown; 1980; 105pp; The first few pages 
are detached with further separation likely, clean and crisp.()

£7.00

Ang12276) Moorman, John; B K CUNNINGHAM. A MEMOIR.; SCM; 1947; portrait, plates, 186pp; 
1st ed. No dustjacket. Slight wear to the blue cloth binding. Endpapers browning. The text is 
clean and crisp.()

£7.00

Ang12280) Morgan, George E.; R. C. MORGAN, HIS LIFE AND TIMES : A VETERAN IN REVIVAL. BY 
HIS SON GEORGE MORGAN. WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY THE RT. HON. LORD KINNAIRD.; 
Morgan & Scott; 1909; portrait +xvi + 355 + xii. Illustratedpp; Bound in sound dark green cloth, 
the spine is faded. Endpapers browning and with owner's inscription, some foxing throughout.()

£15.00



Ang12296) Morris. Jeremy,; 
RELIGION AND URBAN CHANGE. CROYDON 1840-1914

PUBLISHED BY WOODBRIDGE:  - . STUDIES IN HISTORY 65 (1992); ROYAL HISTORICAL SOCIETY; 
1992; xii + 236pp; Fine hardback in near fine dustjacket.()

£15.00

Ang12283) Murray, Iain H.; EVANGELICALISM DIVIDED: A RECORD OF CRUCIAL CHANGE IN THE 
YEARS 1950 TO 2000; BANNER OF TRUTH; 2000; x + 342.pp; Dustjacket clean but faded. Blue 
cloth binding, no real wear. The text is clean and crisp throughout. Near fine.()

£5.00

Ang12243) NEWELL, Rev. E. J.; 
LLANDAFF.; SPCK; 1902; Map +233 + 6 [Adverts]pp; Bound in faded red cloth, the hinges are a 
little weak. Free endpaper missing. Some foxing and marginal inscriptions.()

£6.00

Ang12210) Newman, Francis William,; PHASES OF FAITH, OR, PASSAGES FROM THE HISTORY OF 
MY CREED. SIXTH EDITION; George Manwaring; 1860; viii + 212 + 4 pages.pp; Original purple 
cloth, spine peeling at bottom, faded. A little light foxing in a few places onley.()

£10.00

Ang12287) Newsome, David; THE PARTING OF FRIENDS: THE WILBERFORCES AND HENRY 
MANNING.; John Murray; 1966; xiii + 486pp; Dustwrapper, slightly torn. Purple cloth binding, 
light wear only. Owner's bookplate on pastedown. Clean and crisp throughout.()

£5.00

Ang12203) Norden, John; A PROGRESS OF PIETY WHOSE JESSES LEAD INTO THE HARBOUR OF 
HEAVENLY HEART'S EASE; C.U.P.; 1847; X+189pp; Origianl brown gilt cloth, sl. Loss to top of 
spine. Endpapers insc. A little light foxing in a few places.()

£12.00

Ang12323) Norman, E R; ANTI-CATHOLICISM IN VICTORIAN ENGLAND; Allen & Unwin; 1968; 
240pp; Hardback in clipped and slightly grubby dust jacket, the blue cloth boards show some 
small marks. Owner's bookploate on pastedown. Internally clean and crisp.()

£5.00

Ang12263) Oday, Rosemary; ENGLISH CLERGY: EMERGENCE AND CONSOLIDATION OF A 
PROFESSION, 1558-1642;  Leicester University Press; 1979; xvi + 272pp; 1st ed. Hardback in 
dustjacket.  Ex. library, with usual stamps, plates,  etc. the text is clean and crisp.()

£10.00

Ang12347) ORME, Nicholas; UNITY AND VARIETY: A HISTORY OF THE CHURCH IN DEVON AND 
CORNWALL; University of Exeter Press,; 1991; xiv + 242, illustratedpp; Near fine paperback.()

£8.00

Ang12234) Overton, J. H.; THE ANGLICAN REVIVAL; Blackie & son; 1897; [2] + 229 +[3]pp; Purple 
cloth boards showing slight wear and daicolouration. Endpapers browningt. Some light foxing 
and pencil highlights in the text.()

£20.00

Ang12339) Overton, John H; THE ENGLISH CHURCH IN THE NINETEENTH CENTURY (1800-1833); 
Longmans, Green & Co; 1894; viii + 350 + ii + 24 [adverts]pp; Bound in rubbed and slightly 
shaken blue cloth. The endpapers are stained. The half title has an owner's inscription. There 
are some pencil notes and underlines.()

£12.00

Ang12349) Pollard, Arthur & Michael Hennell; GREAT ANGLICANS: CHARLES SIMEON (1759-
1836): ESSAYS WRITTEN IN COMMEMORATION OF HIS BI-CENTENARY BY MEMBERS OF THE 
EVANGELICAL FELLOWSHIP FOR THEOLOGICAL LITERATURE.; SPCK; 1959; vi + 190, portraitpp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, the jacket is a little grubby and shows some wear. There are plates and 
cuttings taped to the browning endpapers, the text is clean.()

£5.00

Ang12290) PURCHAS, H.T.; A HISTORY OF THE ENGLISH CHURCH IN NEW ZEALAND.; SIMPSON  
WILLIAMS CHRISTCHURCH; 1914; 20 plates, xviii, 252.pp; Bound in blue cloth, spine faded, front 
hinge weak, shaken. Endpapers, browning, owner's inscriptions, presented to Padre Scott of 
HMS Renown, 1920. There is some foxing throughout and some pencil margial highlights.()

£8.00



Ang12225) Pusey, E. B.; ALL FAITH THE GIFT OF GOD. REAL FAITH ENTIRE. TWO SERMONS, 
PREACHED BEFORE THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD. THIRD THOUSAND; John Henry and James 
Parker; 1864; 94 +[2]pp; Bound in clean recent cloth. The text is unopened, there is some 
foxing.()

£25.00

Ang12279) Reckitt. Maurice B. Ed.; FOR CHRIST AND THE PEOPLE, STUDIES OF FOUR SOCIALIST 
PRIESTS AND PROPHETS OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND BETWEEN 1870 AND 1930; SPCK; 1968; 
xvi + 179pp; Hardback in dustjacket, slight wear to jacket, endpapers inscribed. Text is clean and 
crisp throughout.()

£6.00

Ang12351) Reed, John Shelton
Reed, John Shelton; GLORIOUS BATTLE: THE CULTURAL POLITICS OF VICTORIAN ANGLO-
CATHOLICISM; Tufton; 1998; xviii + 357 + Ipp; Near  fine paperback.()

£10.00

Ang12352) Robinson, David; VISITATIONS OF THE ARCHDEACONRY OF STAFFORD 1829-1841; 
HMSO; 1980; xx + 150, portrait, map.pp; Hardback in dust jacket, the jacket has slight marks and 
a library label on the spine, the cloth boards are very clean. Institute library plate on pastedown. 
Internally very clean.()

£5.00

Ang12251) Rosman, Doreen; THE EVOLUTION OF THE ENGLISH CHURCHES, 1500-2000.; CUP; 
2003; x +399pp; Fine paperback.()

£10.00

Ang12329) ROWELL G; VISION GLORIOUS: THEMES AND PERSONALITIES OF THE CATHOLIC 
REVIVAL IN ANGLICANISM; OUP; 1983; viii + 280pp; Near fine in near fine dustjacket. Owner's 
inscription on the pastedown. Internally clean and crisp.()

£10.00

Ang12310) ROWELL, GEOFFREY (ED); TRADITION RENEWED: THE OXFORD MOVEMENT 
CONFERENCE PAPERS.; Darton, Longman, & Todd; 1986; xvi + 237pp; Near fine paperback()

£5.00

Ang12209) Salmond, C. A.; A WOMAN'S WORK: BEING MEMORIALS OF ELIZA FLETCHER. THIRD 
THOUSAND; J. A. MacKinlay; 1884; portrait, cxxviii + 176pp; Original cloth, stained, rubbed, 
sheken, hinges weak. Portrait partially detached. Owners inscr. to the title. Light edge foxing 
throughout.()

£10.00

Ang12342) Schacht, Joseph; AN INTRODUCTION TO ISLAMIC LAW;  CLARENDON PRESS; 1996; viii 
+ 304pp; Paperback, light wear to covers, slight edge foxing throughout, owner's stamp.()

£15.00

Ang12208) Stanley, Arthur Penrhyn; THE LIFE AND CORRESPONDENCE F THOMAS ARNOLD D.D., 
LATE HEADMASTER OF RUGBY SCHOOL, AND REGIUS PROFESSOR OF MODERN HISTORY IN THE 
UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD. SIXTH EDITION.; B. Fellowes; 1846; xxiv+ 725 + 8pp; Original green 
cloth, faded, shaken, hinges weak. Owner's bookplate on pastedown. Frontispiece portrait. 
Slight edges foxing in places.()

£5.00

Ang12336) Sykes. S, Booty. J, Knight. J.; THE STUDY OF ANGLICANISM; SPCK; 1998; XVIII + 517 
+Ipp; Near fine paperback.()

£6.00

Ang12354) Tate. W.E.; THE PARISH CHEST; CUP; 1969; xviii + 369pp; Hardback in dustwrapper, 
light wear only. Owner's inscription on free endpaper, text is clean.()

£5.00

Ang12211) Thomas Thomas; GLEANINGS FROM THE PULPIT. TWELVE SERMONS.; Rawstenhall 
Free Press; 1903; portrait + 90pp; Original cloth with floral end papers, slightly stained but 
sound. The text is clean and crisp.()

£10.00

Ang12253) Thompson, Kenneth A.; BUREAUCRACY AND CHURCH REFORM: THE 
ORGANIZATIONAL RESPONSE OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND TO SOCIAL CHANGE, 1800-1965.; 
OUP; 1970; xxiv + 264pp; hardback in dust jacket. Dustjacket slipped and small tears. Some 
pencil marginal highlights otherwise clean and crisp()

£8.00

Ang12315) Transcribed & Edited By R. K. Pugh; THE LETTER-BOOKS OF SAMUEL WILBERFORCE 
1843-68 VOLUME XLVII ISSUED FOR THE YEAR 1969; Buckingham Record Soc.; 1970; xviii + 
438pp; Cloth boards, slight wear, mark on front board; internally clean and crisp.()

£6.00



Ang12269) Tucker, Maurice G.; JOHN NEVILLE FIGGIS, A STUDY.; SPCK; 1950; portrait, [6], 116 
pagespp; 1st Ed. Hardback in dustjacket. The dust jacket is staied and hs been clipped. Slight 
edge foxing, otherwise clean.()

£5.00

Ang12292) Walsh, John; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND, C. 1689-C.1833, FROM TOLERANCE TO 
TRACTARIANISM; CUP; 1993; xii + 372pp; Fine hardback in near fin dustjacket.()

£10.00

Ang12285) Ward, W.; RELIGION AND SOCIETY IN ENGLAND 1790-1850.; B. T. Batsford; 1972; x + 
339pp; Hardback in dust jacket, slight wear to the jacket, blue cloth boards show very light wear 
only. Oener's bookplate on pastedown. Tetx, clean and crisp throughout.()

£10.00

Ang12308) Wearmouth, Robert F.; PAGES FROM A PADRE'S DIARY : A STORY OF STRUGGLE AND 
TRIUMPH, OF SORROW AND SYMPATHY.; Published by the author; 1959; viii + 138pp; 1st ed. 
Hardback, spine faded, light wear. Owner's bookplate on the pastedown. Text clean and crisp 
throughout.()

£15.00

Ang12322) White, J.F.; THE CAMBRIDGE MOVEMENT: THE ECCLESIOLOGISTS AND GOTHIS 
REVIVAL; CUP; 1979; xii + 272pp; Hardback in dust wrapper, the wrapper is a little grubby and 
has some small losses, the cloth binding is bumped in the top corner. Internally very clean.()

£8.00

Ang12298) Wigley, John; THE RISE & FALL OF THE VICTORIAN SUNDAY.; MANCHESTER 
UNIVERSITY PRESS; 1980; viii + 216pp; Hardback in near fine dustwrapper. Owner's bookplate 
on pastedown. The text is clean and crisp.()

£5.00

Ang12216) Wiseman, Nicholas; A REPLY TO REV. DR. TURTON'S 'ROMAN CATHOLIC DOCTRINE 
OF THE EUCHARIST CONSIDERED,' PHILALETHES CANTABRIGIENSIS, THE BRITISH CRITIC, AND 
THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND QUARTERLY REVIEW; Charles Dolmen; 1839; viii + 264pp; Bound in 
recent red cloth, light wear only. Ex lib. With some stamps. The text is clean and crisp.()

£10.00

Ang12286) Wood, Diana.
WOOD, DIANA (ED); THE CHURCH AND THE ARTS.; BLACKWELL; 1995; xviii + 585. Illustratedpp; 
Paperback, near fine. Owner's inscription otherwise clean and crisp throughout.()

£10.00

Ang12220) Wood, H. G.; JOHN WILLIAM HOYLAND OF KINGSMEAD. 1ST EDITION.; SPCK; 1931; 
Portrait, xii + 236, iluustrated.pp; In blue cloth, sl. Rubbing only.  Sl. Foxing in places.()

£5.00

Ang12334) Wotherspoon & Sprott; THE SECOND PRAYER BOOK OF KING EDWARD THE SIXTH 
1552 AND THE LITURGY OF COMPROMISE USED IN ENGLISH CONGREGATION AT FRANKFURT; 
William Blackwood; 1905; 260pp; Bound in slightly worn purple cloth. Endpapers slightly 
stained. A few ink underlinings in places.()

£20.00

GENERAL
Ang11618) ; THE DIVINE LIFE IN THE CHURCH AN AFFIRMATION OF THE DOCTRINE OF HOLY 
BAPTISM WITH CONTRIBUTIONS RELATING TO THE SCOTTISH CHURCH HER HISTORY, WORK 
AND PRESENT NEED .. 2 VOLUMES; J. Gardner Hitt; 1895; 237+256pp; Hardback, ex lib()

£30.00

Ang3757) ; CROCKFORD PREFACES, THE EDITOR LOOKS BACK.; OUP; 1947; 300pp; Spine faded, 
insc.()

£2.00

Ang9413) ; CHURCH PRINCIPLES nos. 1 to 8; Jackson, Walford & Hodder; 1861; 118pp; Green 
half morocco, spine rubbed, marbled boards, 8 tracts bound together, library label()

£20.00

Ang9532) ; THE RURAL CHURCH TOWARDS 2000; Rural Theology; 1989; 198pp; Paperback() £3.00

Ang9761) ; CHRISTMAS ASLEEP - A SERIES OF ARTICLES ON THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND THAT 
APPEARED IN THE TIMES 18TH-25TH MAY 1966 WITH THE CORRESPONDENCE THAT FOLLOWED; 
Times Publishing; ; 28pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang8351) ; THE VOICE OF THE CHURCH OR SELECTIONS FROM THE WRITINGS OF THE DIVINES 
AND OTHER MEMBERS OF THE CHURCH IN ALL AGES  - 2 VOLUMES IN ONE; James Burns; 1840; 
810pp; Half vellum, grubby, spine coming away, ex lib, pencillings()

£20.00

Ang11250) ; CARE OF CHURCHES AND ECCLESIASTICAL JURISDICTION MEASURE CODE OF 
PRACTICE; Church House; 1993; 133pp; Paperback()

£2.00



Ang11135) Andrews, William; OLD CHURCH LIFE; William Andrews; 1900; 269pp; Hardback, sl. 
foxing, b/w illus.()

£12.00

Ang10568) Ball, Peter; ADULT WAY TO FAITH - A PRACTICAL HANDBOOK WITH RESOURCES TO 
PHOTOCOPY; Mowbray; 1992; 104pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11292) Ball, Peter; ADULT WAY TO FAITH A PRACTICAL HANDBOOK WITH RESOURCES TO 
PHOTOCOPY; Mowbray; 1992; 104pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang6913) Bax, B Anthony; THE ENGLISH PARSONAGE; John Murray; 1964; 233pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, sl. foxing edges()

£2.00

Ang9283) Bax, Josephine; THE GOOD WINE - SPIRITUAL RENEWAL IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; 
Church House; 1986; 225pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11690) Bettey, J.H.; CHURCH AND PARISH AN INTRODUCTION FOR LOCAL HISTORIANS; 
Batsford; 1987; 174pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6201) Bridge, Antony; ONE MAN'S ADVENT; Granada; 1985; 181pp; Hardback in dustjacket() £2.00

Ang9284) Brierley, Peter; 'CHRISTIAN' ENGLAND - WHAT THE 1989 ENGLISH CHURCH CENSUS 
REVEALS; MARC; 1991; 254+pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang10873) Burman, P & Stapleton H; THE CHURCHYARDS HANDBOOK - ADVICE ON THE HISTORY 
AND SIGNIFICANCE OF CHURCHYARDS, THEIR CARE, IMPROVEMENT AND MAINTENANCE 1988 
EDITION NEWLY REVISED; Church House; 1976; 200pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10626) Burman, Peter; THE CHURCHYARDS HANDBOOK - ADVICE ON THE HISTORY AND 
SIGNIFICANCE OF CHURCHYARDS, THEIR CARE, IMPROVEMENT AND MAINTENANCE - NEWLY 
REVISED; Church House; 1988; 200pp; Paperback, b/w illus. book plate()

£2.00

Ang9356) Burnett, Bill ed.; BY MY SPIRIT - RENEWAL IN THE WORLDWIDE ANGLICAN CHURCH; H 
& S; 1988; 152pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11705) Burns, Thomas; CHURCH PROPERTY THE BENEFICE LECTURES DELIVERED AT THE 
UNIVERSITIES OF ABERDEEN, EDINBURGH, GLASGOW AND ST. ANDREWS; George A. Morton; 
1906; 275pp; Hardback, covers spotted, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang6089) Burrows, Reg; DARE TO CONTEND! A CALL TO ANGLICAN EVANGELICALS; Jude 
Publications; 1990; 175pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8972) Burton, Jack; ENGLAND NEEDS A REVIVAL; SCM; 1995; 118pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang10381) Butler, B.C.; SEARCHINGS - ESSAYS AND STUDIES; CBC; 1976; 272pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang6860) Butler, B.C.; SEARCHINGS - ESSAYS AND STUDIES; Catholic Bk. Cl.; 1974; 272pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang2573) Cant, H.W.M.; SPRINGS OF RENEWAL IN CONGREGATIONAL LIFE  Convictions from a 
Church of Scotland Parish Ministry; Kirkwall; 1980; 139pp; D/w()

£2.00

Ang6162) Carey, Geoege; CANTERBURY LETTERS TO THE FUTURE; Kingsway; 1998; 238pp; Fine 
hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang9354) Carey, George; JESUS 2000 - THE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY'S MILLENNIUM 
MESSAGE; Harper Collins; 1999; 55pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang9355) Carey, George; THE NEW ARCHBISHOP SPEAKS; Lion; 1989; 152pp; Paperback, covers 
creased()

£2.00

Ang10467) Carey, George; I BELIEVE; SPCK; 1991; 207pp; Paperback, insc.() £2.00

Ang6842) Carey, George; THE NEW ARCHBISHOP SPEAKS; Lion; 1989; 152pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£2.00

Ang11769) Carr, Wesley; SAY ONE FOR ME THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND IN THE NEXT DECADE; 
SPCK; 1992; 126pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang8866) Carter, P & Perry, M; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH FINANCE; Mowbray; 1981; 152pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00



Ang11874) Cohn-Sherbok, Dan; THE CANTERBURY PAPERS ESSAYS ON RELIGION AND SOCIETY; 
Bellew Publishing; 1990; 242pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang11297) Coventry, Frank; LETTERS TO THE LAITY; Church Army; ; 80pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang7022) Craston, Colin ed.; OPEN TO THE SPIRIT - ANGLICANS AND THE EXPERIENCE OF 
RENEWAL; Anglican Consultative; 1987; 162pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8862) Dakers, Lionel; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH MUSIC (REVISED EDITION) A WORKING 
GUIDE FOR CLERGY AND ORGANISTS; Mowbray; 1982; 135pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11168) Dalby, J. Mark M.; OPEN COMMUNION IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; Church Bk Rm; 
1959; 96pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7514) De-la-Noy, Michael; A DAY IN THE LIFE OF GOD; Citadel Pr.; 1971; 110pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7074) De-la-Noy, Michael; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND - A PORTRAIT; Simon & Schuster; 
1993; 341pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang8843) Evans, Albert Owen; A MEMORANDUM ON THE LEGALITY OF THE WELSH BIBLE AND 
THE WELSH VERSION OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER PREPARED FOR THE HON. MR. 
JUSTICE SANKEY; William Lewis; 1925; 163pp; Paperback, insc. Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£3.00

Ang11600) Evans, G. & Wright, J.R.; THE ANGLICAN TRADITION; SPCK; 1991; 620pp; Fine 
paperback()

£15.00

Ang8205) Evans, G.R.; AUTHORITY IN THE CHURCH A CHALLENGE FOR ANGLICANS; Canterbury 
Press; 1990; 147pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang11907) Evans, G.R.; AUTHORITY IN THE CHURCH A CHALLENGE FOR ANGLICANS; Canterbury 
Press; 1990; 147pp; Paperback, covers slightly creased()

£2.00

Ang11987) Evans, G.R. & Wright, J.R; THE ANGLICAN TRADITION A HANDBOOK OF SOURCES; 
SPCK; 1998; 620pp; Paperback, front cover creased()

£20.00

Ang8902) Field, Martin ed.; SPRING INTO ACTION - A HANDBOOK OF LOCAL FUNDRAISING; 
Mowbray; 1994; 121pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang11366) Finney, John; FADING SPLENDOUR? A NEW MODEL OF RENEWAL; DLT; 2000; 195pp; 
Fine paperback()

£15.00

Ang5972) Flynn, John S.; THE INFLUENCE OF PURITANISM ON THE POLITICAL & RELIGIOUS 
THOUGHT OF HE ENGLISH; John Murray; 1920; 257pp; Insc. sl. foxing()

£12.00

Ang6398) Francis, Leslie J; RURAL ANGLICANISM - A FUTURE FOR YOUNG CHRISTIANS?; Collins; 
2001; 182pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11149) Francis, Leslie J; RURAL ANGLICANISM - A FUTURE FOR YOUNG CHRISTIANS?; Collins; 
1985; 182pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang6176) Francis, Leslie J; CHURCH WATCH CHRISTIANITY IN THE COUNTRYSIDE; SPCK; 1996; 
248pp; Paperback, insc.()

£3.00

Ang7550) Francis, Leslie J; RURAL ANGLICANISM - A FUTURE FOR YOUNG CHRISTIANS?; Collins; 
1985; 182pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7471) Francis, Leslie J; RURAL ANGLICANISM A FUTURE FOR YOUNG CHRISTIANS?; Collins; 
2001; 182pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang1806) Francis, Leslie J.; RURAL ANGLICANISM. A future for young Christians?; Collins; 1985; 
182pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang975) Francis, Leslie J.; RURAL ANGLICANISM A FUTURE FOR A YOUNG CHRISTIANS.; Collins.; 
1985; 182pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang2329) Francis, Leslie J.; RURAL ANGLICANISM  a future for young Christians?; Collins; 1985; 
182pp; Wrappers, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10791) Francis, Leslie J.; RURAL ANGLICANISM - A FUTURE FOR YOUNG CHRISTIANS?; 
Collins; 2001; 182pp; Paperback()

£2.00



Ang1936) Francis, Leslie J.; RURAL ANGLICANISM - A FUTURE FOR YOUNG CHRISTIANS?; Collins.; 
1985; 182pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang11962) Furlong, Monica; THE C OF E THE STATE IT'S IN; SPCK; 2000; 418pp; Fine paperback() £2.00

Ang11153) Garnier, T.P.; THE PARISH CHURCH - A SIMPLE EXPLANATION OF CHURCH 
SYMBOLISM; SPCK; ; 143pp; Hardback, brown decorative cloth, covers spotted, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7746) Gledhill, Ruth; AT A SERVICE NEAR YOU; H & S; 1996; 180pp; Paperback, book plate() £2.00

Ang9725) Goudge, H.L.; CONFLICTING TENDENCIES IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; A.R. 
Mowbray; 1925; 31pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang11465) Green, Michael; EVANGELISM THROUGH THE LOCAL CHURCH; H & S; 1990; 574pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang10991) Green, Michael; EVANGELISM THROUGH THE LOCAL CHURCH; H & S; 1990; 574pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang11290) Gresley, W.; PORTRAIT OF AN ENGLISH CHURCHMAN SEVENTH EDITION; Rivington; 
1842; 326pp; hardback, covers faded, paper label on spine()

£3.00

Ang10675) Habgood, John; MAKING SENSE; SPCK; 1993; 231pp; Paperback, insc.() £2.00

Ang7983) Harris, Jeffrey W ed.; THE MAGNETIC SOUTH - LIVING CHURCHES IN LONDON AND 
THE SOUTH EAST; Meth Ch. Hme. Mission; 1988; 96pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang577) Harvey, G.L.H. (ed); THE CHURCH AND THE TWENTIETH CENTURY; MacMillan; 1936; 
448pp; Spine faded()

£2.00

Ang6855) Hebblethwaite, Peter; THE RUNAWAY CHURCH; Collins; 1975; 256pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

Ang5772) Henson, H Hensley ed.; CHURCH PROBLEMS - A VIEW OF MODERN ANGLICANISM BY 
VARIOUS AUTHORS; John Murray; 1900; 530pp; Spine faded, ex lib, sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang8863) Hocking, Michael; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH WORK; Mowbray; 1984; 195pp; 
Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang8869) Hocking, Michael; A HANDBOOK OF PASTORAL WORK; Mowbray; 1985; 114pp; 
Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang9367) Holloway, David; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND - WHERE IS IT GOING?; Kingsway; 1985; 
224pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11157) Holloway, David; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND - WHERE IS IT GOING?; Kingsway; 1985; 
224pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang11592) Hook, Walter Farquhar; A CHURCH DICTIONARY SIXTH EDITION REVISED; John 
Murray; 1852; 670pp; Full calf, spine rubbed, book plate()

£20.00

Ang11042) Ingham, Richard; CHURCH ESTABLISHMENTS CONSIDERED: ESPECIALLY IN 
REFERENCE TO THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; Elliot Stock; 1875; 544pp; Hardback, spine nicked, 
hinges weak, sl. foxing()

£20.00

Ang8555) Ireson, Gordon W; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH PREACHING; Mowbray; 1982; 145pp; 
Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7198) Jefferson, H.A.L.; ENGLAND'S CHURCHES THEIR RISE AND WITNESS; Rockliff; 1948; 
163pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang11943) John, Jeffrey (ed); LIVING THE MYSTERY AFFIRMING CATHOLICISM AND THE FUTURE 
OF ANGLICANISM; DLT; 1994; 149pp; Paperback, book plate()

£2.00

Ang6763) Kirk, Kenneth Escott; BEAUTY AND BANDS AND OTHER PAPERS; H & S; 1955; 288pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang9369) Lyons, Enda; PARTNERSHIP IN PARISH - A VISION FOR PARISH LIFE, MISSION AND 
MINISTRY; Columba Press; 1986; 104pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang5809) Malden, R.H.; THE ENGLISH CHURCH AND NATION; SPCK; 1952; 434pp; Recased 
orange cloth, ex lib()

£2.00



Ang10758) Marshall, Michael; THE ANGLICAN CHURCH TODAY AND TOMORROW; Mowbray; 
1985; 170pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6470) Marshall, Michael; THE GOSPEL CONNECTION - A STUDY IN EVANGELISM FOR THE 
NINETIES; DLT; 1990; 209pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang8624) Marshall, Michael; GREAT EXPECTATIONS? BIBLE TRAINING FOR EVANGELISM IN 
PARISHES; Bible Reading Fellowship; 1991; 143pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang2682) Marshall, Michael; THE ANGLICAN CHURCH TODAY AND TOMORROW.; Mowbray; 
1984; 170pp; Wrappers, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7920) Marshall, Michael; THE GOSPEL CONNECTION - A STUDY IN EVANGELISM FOR THE 
NINETIES; DLT; 1990; 209pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7554) Marshall, Michael; THE ANGLICAN CHURCH TODAY AND TOMORROW; Mowbray; 
1985; 170pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang6825) Marshall, Michael; THE GOSPEL CONNECTION - A STUDY IN EVANGELISM FOR THE 
NINETIES; DLT; 1991; 209pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang6427) Martin, John; GOSPEL PEOPLE? - EVANGELICALS AND THE FUTURE OF ANGLICANISM; 
SPCK; 1997; 224pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang10769) Martineau, Jeremy ed.; CHANGING RURAL LIFE - A CHRISTIAN RESPONSE TO KEY 
RURAL ISSUES; Canterbury; 2004; 262pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang11951) Mason, Kenneth; ANGLICANISM A CANTERBURY ESSAY; SLG Press; 1997; 27pp; Fine 
pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang11333) McClure, Edmund; SPIRITUALISM A HISTORICAL AND CRITICAL SKETCH; SPCK; 1916; 
56pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang11905) McGrath, Alister; THE RENEWAL OF ANGLICANISM; SPCK; 1993; 170pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang7984) McGrath, Alister E; THE RENEWAL OF ANGLICANISM; SPCK; 1993; 170pp; Fine 
paperback()

£3.00

Ang6931) McGrath, Alister E; THE RENEWAL OF ANGLICANISM; SPCK; 1994; 170pp; Paperback, 
insc., pencillings()
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SERIES 1859-1868 - 8TH EDITION; Rivingtons; 1884; 350pp; Hardback, spine dull, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang8848) Liddon, Henry Parry; SERMONS AT ST. PAUL'S AND ELSEWHERE BEING SELECTIONS 
FROM THE SERMONS OF HENRY PARRY LIDDON; Longmans Green; 1907; 239pp; Hardback, ex 
lib()

£2.00

Ang9408) MacIlwaine, William; THE ATONEMENT CONSIDERED, IN EIGHT LECTURES; PREACHED 
IN ST. GEORGE'S CHURCH, BELFAST; Longman & Co; 1861; 142pp; Hardback, spine faded, sl. 
foxing()

£20.00

Ang5418) Mann, Michael; SOME WINDSOR SERMONS; Michael Russell; 1989; 63pp; Paperback, 
insc.()

£2.00

Ang10014) Maurice, Frederic D.; THE GOSPEL OF THE KINGDOM OF HEAVEN - A COURSE OF 
LECTURES ON THE GOSPEL OF ST. LUKE; Macmillan; 1899; 368pp; Hardback, insc. pencillings()

£3.00

Ang8330) Neale, J.M.; SERMONS ON THE BLESSED SACRAMENT PREACHED IN THE ORATORY OF 
S. MARGARET'S EAST GRINSTEAD - NEW EDITION UNABRIDGED; H.R. Allenson; ; 178pp; 
Hardback, sl. foxing, insc.()

£12.00

Ang12130) Neale, J.M.; SERMONS FOR SOME FEAST DAYS IN THE CHRISTIAN YEAR AS PREACHED 
IN THE ORATORY OF S. MARGARET'S EAST GRINSTED; J. T. Hayes; ; 435pp; Hardback, book plate, 
sl. foxing()

£12.00

Ang11663) Neale, J.M.; SERMONS FOR CHILDREN BEING TWENTY-EIGHT SHORT READINGS 
ADDRESSED TO THE CHILDREN OF ST. MARGARET'S HOME, EAST GRINSTEAD; Rivingtons; 1867; 
193pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine nicked()

£3.00



Ang10200) Page-Roberts, W.; LAW AND GOD - THIRD EDITION; Smith Elder; 1875; 149pp; 
Hardback, brown cloth, gilt()

£2.00

Ang11441) Palmer, Edwin James; THE CHALLENGE OF AN INDIAN EXPERIENCE; Blackwell; 1933; 
36pp; Pamphlet, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10021) Phillips, Sidney; THE CONFLICT OR FOREWARNED, FOREARMED; Wells Gardner; 
1901; 115pp; Hardback, insc. some pages grubby()

£2.00

Ang11443) Pollock, Bertram; PRAYER BOOK REVISION A SERMON PREACHED IN NORWICH 
CATHEDRAL ON FEBRUARY 13TH 1927; SPCK; 1927; 14pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang11514) Polwhele, R.; SERMONS BY R. POLWHELE VICAR OF MANACCAN AND OF ST. 
ANTHONY IN CORNWALL, A NEW VOLUME; Longman; 1810; vii+401pp; Half calf, hinges 
cracking, spine damaged at top, ex lib()

£35.00

Ang9042) Pusey, E.B. et. al.; CHRISTIAN FAITH AND THE ATONEMENT SERMONS PREACHED 
BEFORE THE UNIVERSITRY OF OXFORD IN REFERENCE TO THE VIEWS PUBLISHED BY MR. JOWETT 
AND OTHERS; J.H. & J. Parker; 1856; pp; Hardback, hinges broken, spine damaged at top, 
pencillings, 11 Sermons paginated separately, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£40.00

Ang11233) Ramsey, Michael; CANTERBURY ESSAYS AND ADDRESSES; SPCK; 1964; 168pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, book plate, paper label on spine()

£2.00

Ang11751) Rashdall, Hastings; PRINCIPLES AND PRECEPTS; Basil Blackwell; 1927; 256pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang5130) Robertson, Frederick; SERMONS PREACHED AT TRINITY CHAPEL BRIGHTON. SECOND 
SERIES; Smith Elder; 1855; 339pp; Half leather, spine worn, pencillings, library stamps()

£3.00

Ang4465) Runcie, Robert; ONE LIGHT FOR ONE WORLD; SPCK; 1988; 198pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang9674) Runcie, Robert; WNDOWS ONTO GOD; SPCK; 1983; 232pp; Paperback, insc.() £2.00

Ang11318) Russell, George W.E.; MILESTONES ON THE ROAD OF LIFE NOTES OF SIX ADDRESSES 
WITH A PAPER ON MEN'S SERVICES; SPCK; 1903; 64pp; Hardback()

£2.00

Ang11436) Ryle, H.E.; ON THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND SERMONS AND ADDRESSES; MacMillan; 
1904; 276pp; Hardback, spine dull, insc.()

£3.00

Ang11323) Ryle, Herbert E.; THE LESSON OF LABOUR A SERMON PREACHED IN CANTERBURY 
CATHEDRAL ON SUNDAY DECEMBER 28, 1902; SPCK; 1903; 16pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang8759) Shore, T. Teignmouth; SAINT GEORGE FOR ENGLAND AND OTHER SERMONS 
PREACHED TO CHILDREN - 4TH EDITON; Cassell & Co.; ; 203pp; Hardback, covers dull, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang7482) Simeon, Charles; LET WISDOM JUDGE - UNIVERSITY ADDRESSES AND SERMON 
OUTLINES; Inter-Varsity; 1959; 190pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, insc.sl. pencillings()

£2.00

Ang10540) Simeon, Charles; LET WISDOM JUDGE - UNIVERSITY ADDRESSES AND SERMON 
OUTLINES; Inter-Varsity; 1959; 190pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang6826) Smith, Archibald William; THE SINGING OF BIRDS AND OTHER SERMONS; Alan Sutton; 
1988; 157pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang9594) Smith, Logan Pearsall; DONNE'S SERMONS - SELECTED PASSAGES WITH AN ESSAY; 
OUP; 1920; 262pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang8924) Smith, Logan Pearsall; DONNE'S SERMONS SELECTED PASSAGES WITH AN ESSAY; OUP; 
1920; 263pp; Hardback, covers dull, insc.()

£3.00

Ang10495) Spalding, J.J.; THE GOSPEL TRULY PREACHED IN THREE SHORT EXTRACTS   
TRANSLATED BY ARTHUR B. EVANS  TO WHICH IS ADDED THE MINISTERIAL OFFICE A SERMON...; 
T. Cadell; 1838; 153pp; Original printer's wrappers()

£3.00

Ang8810) Stubbs, William; VISITATION CHARGES DELIVERED TO THE CLERGY AND 
CHURCHWARDENS OF THE DIOCESES OF CHESTER AND OXFORD; Longmans Green; 1907; 360pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, front hinge weak, sl. foxing, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£3.00

Ang5938) Studdert Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1932; 252pp; Covers faded() £2.00



Ang9923) Studdert Kennedy, Hugh A; THE VISITOR - OF HIS COMING AND OF HIS SOJOURNING 
AND CONCERNING THE MANNER OF HIS GOING AWAY; Putnam; 1938; 65pp; Hardback, spine 
faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7156) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1932; 252pp; Hardback, 
covers grubby, pencillings()

£2.00

Ang11755) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE WICKET GATE OR PLAIN BREAD; Hodder & Stoughton; ; 
246pp; Hardback, spine faded, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang8040) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE WICKET GATE OR PLAIN BREAD; H & S; 1923; 246pp; 
Paperback, foxing()

£2.00

Ang8951) Tait, Archibald Campbell; SOME THOUGHT ON THE DUTIES OF THE ESTABLISHED 
CHURCH OF ENGLAND AS A NATIONAL CHURCH BEING SEVEN ADDRESSES DELIVERED AT HS 
SECOND VISITATION; Macmillan; 1876; 157pp; Hardback, covers dull, sl. pencillings, Llandaff 
Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

Ang11336) Talbot, Edward Stuart; OUR TRUST FOR THE NATIONS A SERMON PREACHED AT ST. 
PAUL'S CATHEDRAL ROGATIONTIDE 1903; SPCK; 1903; 15pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang8253) Temple, Frederick; SERMONS PREACHED IN RUGBY SCHOOL CHAPEL IN 1867-1869 - 
THIRD SERIES; Macmillan; 1886; 288pp; Hardback, library label()

£2.00

Ang11444) Temple, W.; THE VINE AND THE BRANCHES BEING THE FIRST SERMON PREACHED IN 
REPTON SCHOOL CHAPEL ON SUNDAY OCTOBER 2ND, 1910; A.J. Lawrence; 1910; 11pp; 
Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang2914) Temple, William; THE CHURCH LOOKS FORWARD.; Macmillan; 1944; 183pp; Spine 
dull()

£2.00

Ang2918) Temple, William; THE PREACHER'S THEME TO-DAY. FOUR LECTURES DELIVERED AT 
THE COLLEGE OF PREACHERS, WASHINGTON.; SPCK; 1936; 87pp; Covers faded()

£2.00

Ang6351) Temple, William; THE CHURCH LOOKS FORWARD; Macmillan & Co.; 1944; 183pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang11746) Temple, William; PERSONAL RELIGION AND THE LIFE OF FELLOWSHIP FOURTH 
IMPRESSION; Longmans Green; 1926; 87pp; Hardback, covers faded, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang7155) Temple, William; THE NATURE OF PERSONALITY - A COURSE OF LECTURES; Macmillan; 
1911; 120pp; Hardback, covers marked, spine faded()

£2.00

Ang5298) Temple, William; THE PREACHER'S THEME TO-DAY. FOUR LECTURES DELIVERED AT 
THE COLLEGE OF PREACHERS, WASHINGTON; SPCK; 1936; 87pp; D/w, faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11693) Temple, William; THE UNIVERSALITY OF CHRIST A COURSE OF LECTURES; SCM; 1921; 
105pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang6354) Temple, William; THE HOPE OF A NEW WORLD; SCM; 1940; 124pp; Hardback in sl. 
torn dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang6391) Temple, William; CHRISTIANITY IN THOUGHT AND PRACTICE; SCM; 1936; 94pp; 
Hardback, insc. sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang5659) Temple, William; PERSONAL RELIGION AND THE LIFE OF FELLOWSHIP; Longmans; 
1926; 87pp; Covers dull, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6397) Temple, William; PERSONAL RELIGION AND THE LIFE OF FELLOWSHIP; Longmans 
Green; 1926; 87pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£2.00

Ang6630) Temple, William; PERSONAL RELIGION AND THE LIFE OF FELLOWSHIP; Longmans 
Gren; 1926; 87pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6293) Temple, William; THE PREACHER'S THEME TO-DAY - 4 LECTURES DELIVERED AT THE 
COLLEGE OF PREACHERS, WASHINGTON; SPCK; 1936; 87pp; Hardback, covers faded()

£2.00

Ang6358) Temple, William; THE CHURCH LOOKS FORWARD; Macmillan; 1944; 183pp; Hardback, 
insc.()

£2.00



Ang9032) Vernon, John R; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND THE GUIDE FOR HER CHILDREN - SIX 
SERMONS; W. Skeffington; 1873; 105pp; Hardback, covers dull, front hinge weak, Llandaff 
Cathedral Library label()

£2.00

Ang8180) Westcott, B.F.; THE INCARNATION AND COMMON LIFE; Macmillan; 1893; 428pp; 
Hardback, spine nicked, book plate, hinges weak()

£2.00

Ang8181) Westcott, B.F.; WORDS OF FAITH AND HOPE; Macmillan; 1902; 212pp; Hardback, 
spine faded()

£2.00

Ang11990) Williams, Rowan; LOST ICONS REFLECTIONS ON CULTURAL BEREAVEMENT; 
Morehouse; 2003; 190pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang11872) Williams, Rowan; OPEN TO JUDGEMENT SERMONS AND ADDRESSES; DLT; 1996; 
279pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang8333) Woodford, James Russell; THE GREAT COMMISSION TWELVE ADDRESSES ON THE 
ORIGINAL - second edition; Rivingtons; 1887; 226pp; Hardback, covers dull, library label()

£2.00

Ang8290) Wordsworth, Chr.; DIOCESEAN ADDRESSES DELIVERED AT HIS THIRD TRIENNIAL 
VISITATION IN THE YEAR 1876; Rivingtons; 1876; 161pp; Hardback, spine faded, libarary label, 
presentation copy from the author()

£3.00

Ang8956) Wordsworth, John; THE HOLY COMMUNION FOUR VISITATION ADDRESSES A.D. 1891; 
Parker & Co.; 1891; 212pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine nicked, ex lib()

£15.00

INDIVIDUAL BIOGRAPHIES
Ang3650) ; THE MEMORIES OF DEAN HOLE; Edward Arnold; 1897; 331pp; Covers dull, spine 
faded & nicked, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9968) ; MEMORIES OF FATHER HEALY OF LITTLE BRAY; Macmillan; 1904; 343pp; Hardback, 
portrait frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang9129) ; GEORGE EDWARD JELF - A MEMOIR BY HIS WIFE; Skeffington & Son; 1909; 177pp; 
hardback, spine dull, frontispiece loose()

£20.00

Ang12050) ; A MEMOIR OF THE LIFE AND WORK OF HANNAH GRIER COOME MOTHER-
FOUNDRESS OF THE SISTERHOOD OF ST. JOHN THE DIVINE TORONTO, CANADA; OUP; 1933; 
294pp; Hardback, covers marked, rear hinge weak, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang11446) ; PHILIP USHER HIS LIFE AND HIS MEMORIAL; Faith Press; 1947; 20pp; Pamphlet, 
portrait frontispiece()

£2.00

Ang8265) ; THE STORY OF DR. PUSEY'S LFE by the author of ''Charles Lowder'' - SECOND 
EDITION; Longmans Green; 1900; 570pp; Hardback, spine faded & nicked, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang12036) ; BUTLER OF WANTAGE HIS INHERITANCE AND LEGACY; Dacre Press; ; 96pp; 
hardback, covers spotted()

£3.00

Ang11454) ; EMILY H.E. AYCKBOWM MOTHER FOUNDRESS OF THE COMMUNITY OF THE SISTERS 
OF THE CHURCH; Church Extension Assoc.; 1914; 212pp; Hardback, blue cloth, gilt. Cold. 
frontispiece & b/w illus.()

£35.00

Ang6613) ; THE NOTEBOOKS OF FLORENCE ALLSHORN - SELECTED AND ARRANGED BY A 
MEMBER OF ST. JULIAN'S COMMUNITY; SCM; 1958; 127pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9822) ; GEORGE EDWARD JELF - A MEMOIR BY HIS WIFE; Skeffington & Son; 1909; 177pp; 
Hardback, sl. foxing, portrait frontispiece()

£20.00

Ang11718) ; SPENCER LEESON SHEPHERD TEACHER FRIEND A MEMOIR BY SOME OF HIS 
FRIENDS; SPCK; 1958; 149pp; Hardback, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang10026) Albright, Raymond W.; FOCUS ON INFINITY - A LIFE OF PHILLIPS BROOKS; Macmillan; 
1961; 464pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang12001) Allchin, A.M.; FRIENDSHIP IN GOD THE ENCOUNTER OF EVELYN UNDERHILL AND 
SORELLA MARIA OF CAMPELLO; SLG; 2003; 48pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00



Ang5119) Allen, Alexander V G; LIFE AND LETTERS OF PHILLIPS BROOKS WITH PORTRAITS AND 
ILLUSTRATIONS VOLUMES I & II; Macmillan; 1900; 650+956pp; Spine faded, hinges weak, covers 
dull()

£15.00

Ang6846) Armstrong, Christopher J.; EVELYN UNDERHILL (1875-1941) AN INTRODUCTION TO 
HER LIFE AND WRITINGS; Mowbrays; 1975; 303pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang11051) Ashwell, A.R.; LIFE OF THE RIGHT REVEREND SAMUEL WILBERFORCE, D.D. WITH 
SELECTIONS FROM HIS DIARIES AND CORRESPONDENCE - THREE VOLUMES; John Murray; 1880; 
pp; Hardback, covers dull, ex lib, hinges weak, b/w illus.()

£35.00

Ang11105) Austin, George; A JOURNEY TO FAITH; Triangle; 1992; 158pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang6731) Bamford, T.W.; THOMAS ARNOLD; Cresset Press; 1960; 231pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, sl. foxing, insc.()

£3.00

Ang8101) Baring-Gould, S; THE VICAR OF MORWENSTOW BEING A LIFE OF ROBERT STEPHEN 
HAWKER, M.A. - NEW AND REVSED EDITION; Methuen; 1899; 289pp; Hardback, covers dull, 
spine faded, insc.()

£20.00

Ang8582) Barnes, Bertram Herbert; JOHNSON OF NYASALAND - ASTUDY OF THE LIFE AND WORK 
OF WILLIAM PERCIVAL JOHNSON, D.D. ARCHDEACON OF NYASA, MISSIONARY PIONEER 1876-
1928; Un. Miss of C. Africa; 1933; 258pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang6385) Batt, John Herridge; DR. BARNARDO: THE FOSTER-FATHER OF ''NOBODY'S 
CHILDREN'' - A RECORD AND AN INTERPRETATION - WITH AN APPRECIATION BY HIS GRACE 
DUKE OF ARGYLL; S.W. Partridge; 1904; 196pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, paper browning()

£3.00

Ang7894) Battiscombe, Georgina; JOHN KEBLE - A STUDY IN LIMITATIONS; Constable; 1963; 
395pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket, book plate, b/w illus.()

£15.00

Ang7865) Bell, Alan; SYDNEY SMITH; OUP; 1980; 250pp; Hardback in dustjacket() £3.00

Ang7368) Bell, Alan; SYDNEY SMITH; OUP; 1980; 250pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book plate() £3.00

Ang6192) Bell, G.K.A.; RANDALL DAVIDSON ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY - THIRD EDITION; 
OUP; 1952; 1441pp; Hardback, spine faded, front hinge weak, b/w illus.()

£12.00

Ang8287) Best, G.F.A.; SHAFTESBURY; B.T. Batsford; 1964; 139pp; Hardback, insc.() £3.00

Ang11114) Biles, Timothy; CHURCH WARDENS I HAVE BURIED - THE JOURNAL OF A COUNTRY 
VICAR 1998-99; Timothy Biles; ; 228pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang3930) Blamire Young, Mary; RICHARD WILTON, A FORGOTTEN VICTORIAN.; George Allen; 
1967; 225pp; D/w()

£3.00

Ang3968) Blamire Young, Mary; RICHARD WILTON, A FORGOTTEN VICTORIAN.; George Allen & 
Unwin; 1967; 225pp; D/w, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang11403) Breay, John; A FELL-SIDE PARSON JOSEPH BRUNSKILL AND HIS DIARIES 1826-1903; 
Canterbury Press; 1995; 257pp; Fine paperback()

£12.00

Ang8103) Brendon, Pier; HAWKER OF MORWENSTOW - PORTAIT OF A VICTORIAN ECCENTRIC; 
Jonathan Cape; 1975; 270pp; Hardbak in dustjacket, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang7524) Brewis, Henry; JACK IN THE PULPIT - MEMORIES OF A COUNTRY PARSON; Bridge 
Studios; 1987; 143pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang4446) Bromiley, G.W.; THOMAS CRANMER THEOLOGIAN; Lutterworth; 1956; 108pp; Insc.() £12.00

Ang7782) Bromiley, G.W.; THOMAS CRANMER ARCHBISHOP AND MARTYR; Church Bk. Rm. Pr.; 
1956; 121pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book plate()

£3.00

Ang10600) Bromiley, G.W.; THOMAS CRANMER THEOLOGIAN; Lutterworth; 1956; 108pp; 
Hardback, book plate()

£3.00

Ang10368) Brooke, Stopford A ed.; LIFE AND LETTERS OF FREDERICK W ROBERTSON M.A.  NEW 
EDITION - 2 VOLUMES; Kegan Paul Trench; 1901; 353&297pp; Hardback, hinges weak, portrait 
frontispiece()

£3.00



Ang9214) Brown, David ed.; NEWMAN - A MAN FOR OUR TIME; SPCK; 1990; 168pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang9906) Browne, C.; MEMOIR WITH EXTRACTS FROM THE DIARY AND SERMONS OF STAFFORD 
BROWN, M.A. SOMETIME VICAR OF WESTBURY, WILTS; Rvingtons; 1863; 237pp; Hardback, 
covers faded, spine nicked, hinges weak()

£20.00

Ang11450) Burgess, W.H.; JOHN ROBINSON PASTOR OF THE PILGRIM FATHERS A STUDY OF HIS 
LIFE AND TIMES; Williams & Norgate; 1920; 426pp; Hardback, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£35.00

Ang10380) Buxton, Travers; WILLIAM WILBERFORCE THE STORY OF A GREAT CRUSADE; RTS; ; 
187pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, foxing edges()

£3.00

Ang11360) Calder-Marshall, Arthur; THE ENTHUSIAST AN ENQUIRY INTO THE LIFE , BELIEFS AND 
CHARACTER OF THE REV. JOSEPH LEYCESTER LYNE ALIAS FR. IGNATIUS O.S.B. ABBOT OF ELM 
HILL, NORWICH AND LLANTHONY WALES; Faber; 1962; 304pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w 
illus.()

£15.00

Ang11451) Calder-Marshall, Arthur; THE ENTHUSIAST AN ENQUIRY INTO THE LIFE , BELIEFS AND 
CHARACTER OF THE REV. JOSEPH LEYCESTER LYNE ALIAS FR. IGNATIUS O.S.B. ABBOT OF ELM 
HILL, NORWICH AND LLANTHONY WALES; Faber; 1962; 304pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus()

£15.00

Ang10255) Carpenter, Humphrey; ROBERT RUNCIE - THE RELUCTANT ARCHBISHOP; H & S; 1996; 
401pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10465) Carpenter, Humphrey; ROBERT RUNCIE THE RELUCTANT ARCHBISHOP; Sceptre; 
1997; 401pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6512) Carpenter, James; GORE - A STUDY IN LIBERAL CATHOLIC THOUGHT; Faith Press; 
1960; 307pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang11119) Carter, T.T.; NICHOLAS FERRER HIS HOUSEHOLD AND HIS FRIENDS; Longmans Green; 
1892; 331pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib, portrait frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang9951) Cecil, Richard; THE REMAINS OF THE REV. RICHARD CECIL. M.A. WITH NUMEROUS 
SELECTIONS FROM HIS WORKS - A NEW EDITION; Elliot Stock; 1876; 240pp; Hardback, green 
cloth, hinges weak, portrait frontispiece()

£20.00

Ang6588) Chadwick, Owen; MICHAEL RAMSEY - A LIFE; OUP; 1991; 422pp; Paperback, b/w illus.() £2.00

Ang11145) Chadwick, Owen; MICHAEL RAMSEY - A LIFE; OUP; 1990; 422pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang9311) Chadwick, Owen; MACKENZIE'S GRAVE; H & S; 1959; 254pp; Hardback, insc.() £15.00

Ang12106) Chapman, John; BISHOP GORE AND THE CATHOLIC CLAIMS; Longmans, Green; 1905; 
124pp; Paper covers, ex lib, sl. pencillings()

£3.00

Ang2727) Christophers, Richard A.; GEORGE ABBOT ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY 1562-1633. A 
BIBLIOGRAPHY.; Un. of Virginia; 1966; 211pp; Rubber stamp mk.()

£3.00

Ang8930) Church, Mary C ed.; LIFE AND LETTERS OF DEAN CHURCH; Macmillan; 1894; 355pp; 
Hardback, spine grubby, insc. pencillings, portrait frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang6392) Church, R.W.; SAINT ANSELM; Macmillan; 1905; 355pp; Hardback, spine faded, book 
plate()

£3.00

Ang7682) Coggan, Donald; CUTHBERT BARDSLEY - BISHOP - EVANGELIST - PASTOR; Collins; 
1989; 263pp; Hardback, covers grubby()

£3.00

Ang11228) Colligan, J. Hay; THE HONOURABLE WILLIAM WHITTINGHAM OF CHESTER (?1524-
1579); Phillipson & Golder; 1934; 151pp; Hardback, sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang5012) Cormack, Patrick; WILBERFORCE. THE NATION'S CONSCIENCE; Pickering; 1983; 128pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8935) Creighton, Louise; LIFE AND LETTERS OF MANDELL CREIGHTON SOMETIME BISHOP OF 
LONDON - 2 VOLUMES; Longmans Green; 1906; 416&534pp; Hardback, sl. foxing, portrait 
frontispiece()

£20.00



Ang6198) Creighton, Mrs.; LIFE AND LETTERS OF MANDELL CREIGHTON SOMETIME BISHOP OF 
LONDON - 2 VOLUMES; Longmans Green; 1905; 416&536pp; Hardback, insc. b/w illus.()

£15.00

Ang7566) Creigjton, Louise; LIFE AND LETTERS OF MANDELL CREIGHTON SOMETIME BISHOP OF 
LONDON - 2 VOLUMES; Longmans Green; 1906; 416&534pp; Hardback, sl. foxing()

£15.00

Ang10149) Cropper, Margaret; EVELYN UNDERHILL; Longmans Green; 1958; 244pp; Hardback in 
sl. torn dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang6538) Curtis, Geoffrey; WILLIAM OF GLASSHAMPTON - FRIAR - MONK - SOLITARY 1862-
1937; SPCK; 1947; 176pp; Hardback, library label()

£3.00

Ang11655) Cutts, Edward L.; AUGUSTINE OF CANTERBURY; Methuen & Co.; 1895; 207pp; 
Hardback, ex lib, partially unopened()

£2.00

Ang11039) Dallimore, Arnold; THE LIFE OF EDWARD IRVING FORE-RUNNER OF THE 
CHARISMATIC MOVEMENT; Banner; 1983; 188pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7493) Darby, Harold S.; HUGH LATIMER; Epworth; 1953; 262pp; Hardback, spine dull, insc.() £3.00

Ang9946) Dark, Sidney; ST. THOMAS OF CANTERBURY; Macmillan; 1927; 218pp; Hardback() £3.00

Ang8288) Davidson, R & Benham, W; LIFE OF ARCHIBALD CAMPBELL TAIT ARCHBISHOP OF 
CANTERBURY - THIRD EDITION - 2 VOLUMES; Macmillan; 1891; 540&630pp; Hardback, spines 
faded, insc.()

£20.00

Ang7989) De-la-Noy, Michael; MICHAEL RAMSEY - A PORTRAIT; Fount Paperbacks; 1991; 268pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7750) De-la-Noy, Michael; MICHAEL RAMSEY - A PORTRAIT; Harper Collins; 1991; 268pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang9242) Demaus, R; HUGH LATIMER - A BIOGRAPHY; RTS; 1869; 532pp; Hardback, spine 
nicked, sl. foxing, insc.()

£3.00

Ang6508) Denis, Father; FATHER ALGY; H & S; 1964; 224pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.() £3.00

Ang10912) Denniston, Robin; TREVOR HUDDLESTON - A LIFE; Macmillan; 1999; 295pp; Hardback 
in chipped dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang5409) Du Boulay, Shirley; TUTU. VOICE OF THE VOICELESS; H & S; 1988; 286pp; Fine in d/w, 
b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7352) Duggan, Margaret; RUNCIE - THE MAKING OF AN ARCHBISHOP; H & S; 1983; 238pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang10102) Duggan, Margaret; RUNCIE - THE MAKING OF AN ARCHBISHOP; H & S; 1983; 238pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus. insc.()

£2.00

Ang6788) Duggan, Margaret; RUNCIE - THE MAKING OF AN ARCHBISHOP; H & S; 1983; 
238````pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang8661) E.A.T.; ALEXANDER HERIOT MACKONOCHIE - A MEMOIR; Kegan Paul Trench; 1890; 
335pp; Hardback, spine faded, hinges weak, ex lib()

£20.00

Ang8431) Edmund Bishop of Nelson; SKETCH OF THE LIFE OF WALTER DE MERTON LORD HIGH 
CHANCELLOR OF ENGLAND, AND BISHOP OF ROCHESTER FOUNDER OF MERTON COLLEGE; J.H. 
& J. Parker; 1859; 52pp; Pamphlet, covers grubby, library label, pencillings()

£2.00

Ang6221) Edwards, David L ed.; ROBERT RUNCIE - A PORTRAIT BY HIS FRIENDS; Harper-Collins; 
1990; 231pp; paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6806) Edwards, David L ed.; ROBERT RUNCIE - A PORTRAIT BY HIS FRIENDS; Harper Collins; 
1990; 2310pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10419) Edwards, David, L.; JOHN DONNE MAN OF FLESH AND SPIRIT; Continuum; 2001; 
368pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang5185) Elton, Lord; EDWARD KING AND OUR TIMES; Geoffrey Bles; 1958; 143pp; Sl. torn d/w, 
insc.()

£2.00

Ang7699) Elton, Lord; EDWARD KING AND OUR TIMES; Geoffrey Bles; 1958; 143pp; Hardback() £2.00



Ang1133) Elton, Lord; EDWARD KING AND OUR TIMES; Bles; 1958; 143pp; Torn d/w, insc.() £2.00

Ang7059) Elton, Lord; EDWARD KING AND OUR TIMES; Geoffrey Bles; 1958; 143pp; Hardback, 
spine faded, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang1628) Elton, Lord.; EDWARD KING AND OUR TIMES.; Geoffrey Bles.; 1958; 143pp; Covers 
dull, insc. sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang8437) Esslemont, Peter; A HUNDRED MINUTES WITH GLADSTONE; John Avery & Co.; ; 
160pp; Hardback n dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6829) Evans, John H; CHURCHMAN MILITANT - GEORGE AUGUSTUS SELWYN BISHOP OF 
NEW ZEALAND AND LICHFIELD; George Allen & Unwin; 1964; 298pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang10655) Fallows, W.G.; MANDELL CREIGHTON AND THE ENGLISH CHURCH; OUP; 1964; 
127pp; Hardback in dustjacket, portrait frontispiece()

£2.00

Ang7779) Fallows, W.G.; MANDELL CREIGHTON AND THE ENGLISH CHURCH; OUP; 1964; 123pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, book plate()

£3.00

Ang10512) Fallows, W.G.; MANDELL CREIGHTON AND THE ENGLISH CHURCH; OUP; 1964; 
127pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book plate, portrait frontispiece()

£2.00

Ang11305) Father Denis; FATHER ALGY; H & S; 1964; 224pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.() £3.00

Ang6534) Firth, J. D'E; RENDALL OF WINCHESTER - THE LIFE AND WITNESS OF A TEACHER; OUP; 
1954; 2730pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc. sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang6790) Fisher, Michael; FOR THE TIME BEING - A MEMOIR; Gracewing; 1993; 214pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang6880) Fisher, Michael; FOR THE TIME BEING - A MEMOIR; Gracewing; 1993; 214pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang5467) Fleming, Archibald Lang; ARCHIBALD THE ARCTIC; Hodder & Stoughton; 1957; 314pp; 
Sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang12107) Forrester, David; YOUNG DOCTOR PUSEY A STUDY IN DEVELOPMENT; Mowbray; 
1989; 271pp; Hardback in dustjacket, paper browning()

£3.00

Ang8310) Fox, George Townshend; A MEMOIR OF THE REV. HENRY WATSON FOX, B.A. OF 
WADHAM COLLEGE OXFORD MISSIONARY TO THE TELOOGOO PEOPLE SOUTH INDIA; Seeleys; 
1850; 378pp; Half calf, marbled boards. Spine rubbed & scuffed, library label on front endpaper. 
With frontispiece and other plates()

£40.00

Ang6724) Frazer, J.G.; LETTERS OF WILLIAM COWPER CHOSEN AND EDITD WITH A MEMOIR AND 
A FEW NOTES -2 volumes; Macmillan; 1912; 427+428pp; Hardback, spine faded, sl. foxing, insc.()

£15.00

Ang8433) Fremantle, W.H.; RECOLLECTIONS OF DEAN FREMANTLE CHIEFLY BY HIMSELF - with 3 
illustrations; Cassell & Co.; 1921; 179pp; Hardback, spine faded, sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang8758) G.W. ed. Russell, E.F.; THE LIFE OF CHARLES ALAN SMYTHIES BISHOP OF THE 
UNIVERSITIES MISSION TO CENTRAL AFRICA; Un. Mis. to C. Africa; 1898; 272pp; Hardback, 
covers dull, spine nicked, b/w illus. ex lib()

£3.00

Ang7321) Gill, J.C.; PARSON BULL OF BYERLEY; SPCK; 1963; 163pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w 
illus. paper browning()

£3.00

Ang11046) Gillespy, F.R.; SO NEAR AND YET SO FAR - THE RECOLLECTIONS OF A ROLLING STONE; 
Epsilon; 1961; 233pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6819) Gore, John; CHARLES GORE FATHER AND SON - A BACKGROUND TO THE EARLY YEARS 
AND FAMILY LIFE OF BISHOP GORE; John Murray; 1932; 105pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£3.00

Ang9927) Gray, Donald; RONALD JASPER - HIS LIFE, HIS WORK AND THE ASB; SPCK; 1997; 154pp; 
Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang6692) Gray, Donald; RONALD JASPER - HIS LIFE, HIS WORK AND THE ASB; SPCK; 1997; 154pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00



Ang8568) Green, Elisabeth; THE FLIGHT OF THE CRANE - HARRY VINE NORMAN (1868-1900); 
Epworth; 1994; 216pp; Paperback, sl. creased, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang5521) Grierson, Janet; ISABELLA GILMORE - SISTER TO WILLIAM MORRIS; SPCK; 1962; 243pp; 
Sl. torn d/w, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang9318) Griffin, William; C.S. LEWIS THE AUTHENTIC VOICE; Lion; 1988; 440pp; Paperback, b/w 
illus.()

£2.00

Ang7749) Griffin, William; C.S. LEWIS THE AUTHENTIC VOICE; Lion; 1988; 440pp; Paperback, b/w 
illus.()

£2.00

Ang11184) Grimshawe, T.S.; A MEMOIR OF THE REV. LEGH RICHMOND, A.M. 6TH EDITION; 
R.B.Seeley; 1829; 659pp; Half leather, spine damaged, boards worn, portrait frontispiece, some 
dmpstaining 1st few pages()

£20.00

Ang2748) Gulliver, Doris; DAME AGNES WESTON; Phillimore; 1971; 160pp; D/w, b/w illus.() £2.00

Ang11303) Habgood, John; CONFESSIONS OF A CONSERVATIVE LIBERAL; SPCK; 1988; 229pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11564) Hacking, R.D.; SUCH A LONG JOURNEY A BIOGRAPHY OF GILBERT SHAW, PRIEST; 
Mowbray; 1988; 148pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang4295) Hammond, J.L. & B.; MAKERS OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY.  LORD SHAFTESBURY; 
Constable & Co; 1923; 313pp; Spine faded()

£2.00

Ang11584) Hart, A. Tindal; THE LIFE AND TIMES OF JOHN SHARP ARCHBISHOP OF YORK; SPCK; 
1949; 352pp; Hardback in dustjacket, portrait frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang6269) Hastings, Adrian; ROBERT RUNCIE; Mowbray; 1991; 221pp; Fine hardback in 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang176) Hastings, Adrian; ROBERT RUNCIE; Mowbray; 1991; 221pp; Fine, d/w() £2.00

Ang9568) Hastings, Adrian; ROBERT RUNCIE; Mowbray; 1991; 221pp; Fine hardback in 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang7148) Hastings, Adrian; ROBERT RUNCIE; Mowbray; 1991; 221pp; Hardback in dustjacket, ex 
lib()

£2.00

Ang547) Hastings, Adrian; ROBERT RUNCIE; Mowbray; 1991; 221pp; D/w, text heavily marked() £2.00

Ang6362) Hastings, Adrian; ROBERT RUNCIE; Mowbray; 1991; 221pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7659) Hastings, Adrian; ROBERT RUNCIE; Mowbray; 1991; 221pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7723) Hastings, Adrian; ROBERT RUNCIE; Mowbray; 1991; 221pp; Paperback, b/w illus.() £2.00

Ang1857) Hastings, Adrian.; ROBERT RUNCIE.; Mowbray.; 1991; 221pp; D/w, b/w illus. insc.() £2.00

Ang7355) Havergal, M.V.G.; MEMORIALS OF FRANCES RIDLEY HAVERGAL; Nisbet & Co.; ; 311pp; 
Hardback, paper browning()

£3.00

Ang7048) Headlam, Maurice; BISHOP AND FRIEND - NUGENT HICKS SIXTY-FOURTH BISHOP OF 
LINCOLN; Macdonald; 1944; 158pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang5382) Hewitt, Gordon; STRATEGIST FOR THE SPIRIT. LESLIE HUNTER, BISHOP OF SHEFFIELD 
1939-62; Becket; 1985; 200pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6159) Hewitt, Gordon ed.; STRATEGIST FOR THE SPIRIT - LESLIE HUNTER, BISHOP OF 
SHEFFIELD 1939-62; Becket Publications; 1985; 200pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7922) Hewitt, Gordon ed.; STRATEGIST FOR THE SPIRIT - LESLIE HUNTER, BISHOP OF 
SHEFFIELD 1939-62; Becket Publications; 1985; 200pp; Paperback, book plate, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9841) Heylin, Peter; MEMORIAL OF BISHOP WAYNFLETE FOUNDER OF ST. MARY MAGDALEN 
COLLEGE, OXFORD; Burt Franklin; 1967; 88pp; Hardback, facsimile reprint of 1851 edn.()

£3.00

Ang7917) Higham, Florence; JOHN EVELYN ESQUIRE - AN ANGLICAN LAYMAN OF THE 
SEVENTEENTH-CENTURY; SCM; 1968; 128pp; Hardback in dustjacket, ex lib()

£2.00



Ang6750) Higham, Florence; FREDERICK DENISON MAURICE; 1947; 127; pp; Hardback, covers 
faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10661) Higham, Florence; JOHN EVELYN ESQUIRE - AN ANGLICAN LAYMAN OF THE 
SEVENTEENTH CENTURY; SCM; 1968; 128pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang6116) Higham, Florence; JOHN EVELYN ESQUIRE - AN ANGLICAN LAYMAN OF THE 17TH 
CENTURY; SCM; 1968; 128pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang5980) Higham, Florence; FREDERICK DENISON MAURICE; SCM; 1947; 127pp; Sl. torn 
dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang10848) Higham, Florence; FREDERICK DENISON MAURICE; SCM; 1947; 128pp; Hardback, 
spine faded()

£2.00

Ang8465) Hoare, Charles James ed.; REMAINS OF THE LATE REV. CHARLES JOHN PATERSON, B.A. 
VCAR OF W. HOATHLEY, SUSSEX CONSISTING OF MEMOIR WITH CORRESPONDENCE & 
SERMONS; R.B. Seeley; 1838; 352pp; Hardback, spine coming away, library label()

£15.00

Ang7269) Horton, Robert Forman; AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY; George Allen & Unwin; 1918; 352pp; 
Hardback, spine faded & nicked, insc.()

£3.00

Ang9231) How, F.D.; ARCHBISHOP MACLAGAN - BEING A MEMOIR OF THE MOST REV. THE 
RIGHT HON. WILLIAM DALRYMPLE MACLAGAN, D.D. ARCHBISHOP OF YORK AND PRIMATE OF 
ENGLAND; Wells Gardner Darton & Co; 1911; 439pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, spine faded, sl. 
foxing, insc. b/w illus.()

£15.00

Ang11916) Hughes, H. Trevor; THE PIETY OF JEREMY TAYLOR; MacMillan & co.; 1960; 183pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang8090) Hughes, H. Trevor; THE PIETY OF JEREMY TAYLOR; Macmillan; 1960; 183pp; Hardback 
in sl. torn dustjacket()

£12.00

Ang8160) Hutton, William Holden; WILLIAM LAUD - SECOND EDITION - with a portrait; 
Methuen; 1896; 240pp; Hardback, spine nicked, corners bumped()

£3.00

Ang12017) Hutton, William Holden; THOMAS BECKET ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY; CUP; 
1926; 315pp; Hardback, rubber stamp mark, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7928) Iremonger, F.A.; WILLIAM TEMPLE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY - HIS LIFE AND 
LETTERS; OUP; 1948; 663pp; Hardback, hinges weak, library label()

£3.00

Ang7639) Iremonger, F.A.; WILLIAM TEMPLE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY - HIS LIFE AND 
LETTERS; OUP; 1948; 663pp; Hardback, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7871) Iremonger, F.A.; WILLIAM TEMPLE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY HIS LIFE AND 
LETTERS; OUP; 1948; 663pp; Hardback, book plate()

£3.00

Ang6276) Iremonger, F.A.; WILLIAM TEMPLE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY HIS LIFE AND 
LETTERS; OUP; 1948; 663pp; Hardback, sl. foxing, pencillings()

£3.00

Ang11140) Iremonger, F.A.; WILLIAM TEMPLE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY HIS LIFE AND 
LETTERS; OUP; 1948; 663pp; Hardback, ex lib, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang6466) Jagger, Peter J; BISHOP HENRY DE CANDOLE HIS LIFE AND TIMES 1895-1971; Faith 
Press; 1975; 240pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang6906) Jagger, Peter J; BISHOP HENRY DE CANDOLE HIS LIFE AND TIMES 1895-1971; Faith 
Press; 1975; 240pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

Ang5571) Jagger, Peter J.; BISHOP HENRY DE CANDOLE HIS LIFE AND TIMES 1895-1971; Faith 
Press; 1975; 240pp; D/w, insc.()

£3.00

Ang9290) James, Eric; A LIFE OF BISHOP JOHN A.T. ROBINSON - SCHOLAR, PASTOR, PROPHET; 
Collins; 1987; 340pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang8018) Jasper, Ronald; ARTHUR CAYLEY HEADLAM - LIFE AND LETTERS OF A BISHOP; Faith 
Press; 1960; 381pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00



Ang7887) Jasper, Ronald; ARTHUR CAYLEY HEADLAM - LIFE AND LETTERS OF A BISHOP; Faith Pr.; 
1960; 381pp; Hardback, book plate, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang6547) Jasper, Ronald C.D. ed.; WALTER HOWARD FRERE - HIS CORRESPONDENCE ON 
LTURGICAL REVISION AND CONSTRUCTION; SPCK; 1954; 317`pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, 
spine nicked()

£3.00

Ang11024) Jenkins, R.B.; HENRY SMITH - ENGLAND'S SILVER-TONGUED PREACHER; Mercer U.P.; 
1983; 131/pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang11050) Kendall, Guy; ROBERT RAIKES - A CRITICAL STUDY; Nicholson & Watson; 1939; 
182pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang7357) Kent, John; WILLIAM TEMPLE -CHURCH, STATE AND SOCIETY IN BRITAIN 1880-1950; 
CUP; 1992; 197pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11919) Kent, John; WILLIAM TEMPLE CHURCH, STATE AND SOCIETY IN BRITAIN 1880-1950; 
CUP; 1992; 197pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang9207) Kilvert, Francis; KILVERT'S DIARY 1870-1879 - SELECTIONS FROM HIS DIARY; Penguin 
Books; 1984; 378pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang11651) Kinloch, T.F.; THE LIFE AND WORKS OF JOSEPH HALL 1574-1656; Staples; 1951; 
210pp; Hardback, ex lib()

£15.00

Ang12047) Kirk-Smith, H.; WILLIAM THOMSON ARCHBISHOP OF YORK HIS LIFE AND TIMES 1819-
90; SPCK; 1958; 190pp; Hardback, library book plate()

£15.00

Ang9051) Le Bas, Charles Webb; THE LIFE OF ARCHBISHOP CRANMER - 2 VOLUMES; J.G. & F. 
Rivington; 1833; 350+372pp; Hardback, covers worn, spines faded, portrait frontispiece each 
volume, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£50.00

Ang7414) Lewis, C.S.; SURPRISED BY JOY - THE SHAPE OF MY EARLY LIFE; Collins; 1975; 190pp; 
Paperback, paper browning, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7398) Lewis, C.S.; SURPRISED BY JOY - THE SHAPE OF MY EARLY LIFE; Fount; 1978; 190pp; 
Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang12087) Lewis, W.H. (ed); LETTERS OF C.S. LEWIS EDITED WITH A MEMOIR; Geoffrey Bles; 
1966; 308pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, b/w illus. sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang7711) Lock, Walter; JOHN KEBLE - A BIOGRAPHY - WITH A PORTRAIT FROM A PAINTING BY 
GEORGE RICHMOND; Methuen; 1893; 245pp; Hardback()

£3.00

Ang4880) Lock, Walter; JOHN KEBLE; Methuen & Co.; 1923; 248pp; Covers dull, sl. foxing() £2.00

Ang8828) Lockhart, J.G.; COSMO GORDON LANG; H & S; 1949; 481pp; Hardback in dustjacket, sl. 
foxing()

£3.00

Ang11123) Lord Elton; EDWARD KING AND OUR TIMES; Geoffrey Bles; 1958; 143pp; Hardback in 
sl. torn dustjacket, insc. portrait frontispiece()

£2.00

Ang2280) Lord Elton; EDWARD KING AND OUR TIMES; Geoffrey Bles; 1958; 143pp; S. torn d/w, 
insc.()

£2.00

Ang5459) Lord Elton; EDWARD KING - AND OUR TIMES.; Geoffrey Bles Ltd; 1958; 143pp; () £2.00

Ang11556) Lough, A.G.; DR PUSEY RESTORER OF THE CHURCH; A.G. Lough; 1981; 166pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7594) Lough, A.G.; THE INFLUENCE OF JOHN MASON NEALE; SPCK; 1962; 182pp; Hardback 
in torn dustjacket()

£15.00

Ang7499) Lough, A.G.; DR. PUSEY - RESTORER OF THE CHURCH; A.G. Lough; 1981; 166pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7759) Lough, A.G.; DR. PUSEY - RESTORER OF THE CHURCH; A.G. Lough; 1981; 166pp; 
Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6664) Lough, A.G.; THE INFLUEENCE OF JOHN MASON NEALE; SPCK; 1962; 182pp; Hardback 
in torn dustjacket()

£15.00



Ang9963) Luscombe & Evans; ANSELM AOSTA, BEC AND CANTERBURY PAPERS IN 
COMMEMORATION OF THE NINE-HUNDREDTH ANNIVERSARY OF ANSELM'S ENTHRONEMENT 
AS ARCHBISHOP, 25 SEPTEMBER 1093; Sheffield Academic; 1996; 394pp; Fine hardback in 
dustjacket()

£12.00

Ang5488) M.M.; BISHOP MONTGOMERY - A MEMOIR; SPGFP; 1933; 109pp; Ex lib() £2.00

Ang8284) Macdonnell, John Cotter; THE LIFE & CORRESPONDENCE OF WILLIAM CONNOR 
MAGEE ARCHBISHOP OF YORK BISHOP OF PETERBOROUGH - 2 VOLUMES; Ibister & Co.; 1896; 
296&320pp; Hardback, labels removed from boards, hinges weak, library label, frontispiece 
loose()

£20.00

Ang9952) Macmahon, E.L.; THE MOTHER'S INFLUENCE ON PHILLIPS BROOKS WITH A SHORT 
SKETCH OF THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH; Cople Square P.O.; 1916; 101pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£3.00

Ang2026) Mantle, Jonathan; ARCHBISHOP  The Life and Times of Robert Runcie; Sinclair-
Stevenson; 1991; 360pp; D/w()

£2.00

Ang7962) Mantle, Jonathan; ARCHBISHOP - THE LIFE AND TIMES OF ROBERT RUNCIE; Fount; 
1991; 360pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang6459) Mantle, Jonathan; ARCHBISHOP - THE LIFE AND TIMES OF ROBERT RUNCIE; Sinclair-
Stevenson; 1991; 360pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7679) Mantle, Jonathan; ARCHBISHOP - THE LIFE AND TIMES OF ROBERT RUNCIE; Sinclair-
Stevenson; 1991; 360pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang5440) Marriott, J.A.R.; THE LIFE OF JOHN COLET WITH FOUR ILLUSTRATIONS; Methuen; 
1933; 204pp; Spine faded, sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang12091) Mason, A.J.; THOMAS CRANMER; Methuen; 1898; 203pp; Hardback, covers dull, 
spine nicked()

£3.00

Ang11417) Mason, Arthur James; THOMAS CRANMER; Methuen; 1898; 203pp; Hardback, ex lib() £3.00

Ang11657) Masterman, C.F.G.; LEADERS OF THE CHURCH 1800-1900 EDITED BY GEORGE W.E. 
RUSSELL; A.R. Mowbray; 1907; 240pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib, frontispiece loose()

£2.00

Ang7062) Matthews, W.R. et. al.; WILLIAM TEMPLE: AN ESTIMATE AND AN APPRECIATION; 
James Clarke & Co.; 1946; 111pp; Hardback, covers faded()

£2.00

Ang7082) Matthews, W.R. et.al.; WILLIAM TEMPLE: AN ESTIMATE AND AN APPRECIATION; 
James Clarke; 1946; 111pp; Hardback, spine faded, foxing edges()

£2.00

Ang12007) Maurice, Frederick (ed); THE LIFE OF FREDERICK DENISON MAURICE CHIEFLY TOLD IN 
HIS OWN LETTERS 2 VOLUMES; MacMillan; 1884; 552+712pp; Hardback, hinges weak, covers 
marked. portrait frontispiece loose()

£20.00

Ang6515) Maynard, Theodore; THE LIFE OF THOMAS CRANMER; Staples Press; 1956; 214pp; 
Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang7702) McClain, Frank M; MAURICE MAN AND MORALIST; SPCK; 1972; 206pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, covers faded()

£3.00

Ang10176) McClain, Frank M.; MAURICE MAN AND MORALIST; SPCK; 1972; 206pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

Ang6424) McClain, Frank Mauldin; MAURICE MAN AND MORALIST; SPCK; 1972; 206pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

Ang3707) McClain, Frank Mauldin; MAURICE , MAN AND MORALIST; SPCK; 1972; 206pp; D/w, 
insc.()

£3.00

Ang6885) McClain, Frank Mauldin; MAURICE MAN AND MORALIST; SPCK; 1972; 206pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, spine faded, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang7055) McKay, Roy; JOHN LEONARD WILSON CONFESSOR FOR THE FAITH; H & S; 1973; 
192pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00



Ang7787) Middleton, R.D.; NEWMAN AT OXFORD - HIS RELIGIOUS DEVELOPMENT; OUP; 1950; 
284pp; Hardback, book plate()

£15.00

Ang5585) Moore, Mary; WINFRID BURROWS 1858-1929; SPCK; 1932; 163pp; Spine faded, insc.() £3.00

Ang8435) Morgan, Joseph; A BIOGRAPHY OF THE REV. DAVID JAMES SOMETIME RECTOR OF 
PANTEG; Hughes & Son; 1925; 104pp; Hardback, covers faded, sl. foxing, library label()

£3.00

Ang9177) Mother Marie Therese; CORNELIA CONNELLY - A STUDY IN FIDELITY; Burns & Oates; 
1963; 326pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang4551) Moule, C. F. D. (ed); G. W. H. LAMPE - A MEMOIR BY FRIENDS; Mowbray; 1982; 
144pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6413) Moule, C.F.D.(ed); G.W.H.LAMPE - CHRISTIAN, SCHOLAR, CHURCHMAN - A MEMOIR 
BY FRIENDS.; Mowbray; 1982; 144pp; Paperback, insc.()

£3.00

Ang5469) Moyle, Frank W.; NEVILLE GORTON BISHOP OF COVENTRY 1943-55.; SPCK; 1957; 
160pp; Insc. b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang11750) Mozley, A. (ed); LETTERS OF THE REV. J.B. MOZLEY, D.D.; Rivingtons; 1885; 364pp; 
Hardback, hinges weak, spine faded, library book plate, library mark on spine()

£15.00

Ang9844) Muir, Augustus; JOHN WHITE C.H. D.D. LL.D.; H & S; 1958; 477pp; Hardback, book 
plate, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang9213) Mulliner, H.G.; ARTHUR BURROUGHS - A MEMOIR; Nisbet & Co.; 1936; 237pp; 
Hardback, paper browning()

£3.00

Ang9678) Mumford, Peter; QUICK-EYED LOVE, OBSERVING - RECOLLECTIONS AND REFLECTIONS; 
; ; 131pp; Fine paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang7858) Murray, Nicholas; A LIFE OF MATTHEW ARNOLD; St. Martins Pr.; 1996; 400pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang9798) Newton, John A; SEARCH FOR A SAINT: EDWARD KING; Epworth; 1979; 128pp; 
Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7700) Newton, John A; SEARCH FOR A SAINT: EDWARD KING; Epworth; 1977; 128pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7610) Newton, John A; SEARCH FOR A SAINT: EDWARD KING; Epworth; 1977; 128pp; 
Paperabck()

£2.00

Ang10888) Newton, John A.; SEARCH FOR A SAINT: EDWARD KING; Epworth; 1977; 128pp; 
Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7638) Northcott, R.J.; DICK SHEPPARD AND ST.MARTIN'S - WITH THREE ILLUSTRATIONS; 
Longmans Green; 1937; 109pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, text marked()

£2.00

Ang11764) Nott, Peter; BISHOP PETER'S PILGRIMAGE HIS DIARY AND SKETCHBOOK 1995-96 A 
YEAR'S JOURNEY TO CELEBRATE 900 YEARS OF THE DIOCESE OF NORWICH; Canterbury Press; 
1996; 257pp; Paperback, inscribed by author()

£2.00

Ang7556) Paget, Elma K; HENRY LUKE PAGET - PORTRAIT AND FRAME - WITH 4 ILLUSTRATIONS; 
Longmans Green; 1939; 278pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang9848) Paget, S & Crum, J.; FRANCIS PAGET BISHOP OF OXFORD...; Macmillan & Co.; 1912; 
404pp; Hardback, spine nicked, corners bumped, portrait frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang7707) Paget, S & Crum, J.M.C.; FRANCIS PAGET BISHOP OF OXFORD CHANCELLOR OF ORDER 
OF THE GARTER HONORARY STUDENT & SOMETIME DEAN OF CHRIST CHURCH; Macmillan; 
1912; 404pp; Hardback, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang7667) Paget, S & Crum,. J.M.C.; FRANCIS PAGET - BISHOP OF OXFORD CHANCELLOR OF 
ORDER OF GARTER HONORARY STUDENT AND SOMETIME DEAN OF CHRIST CHURCH; 
Macmillan; 1912; 404pp; Hardback, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00



Ang12018) Paravicinci, Francis de; LIFE OF ST. EDMUND OF ABINGDON ARCHBISHOP OF 
CANTERBURY; Burns & Oates; 1898; 290pp; Hardback, covers dull, hinges weak, rubber stamp 
mark,()

£12.00

Ang11958) Peart-Binns, John; BISHOP HUGH MONTEFIORE; Anthony Blond; 1990; 364pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang7668) Peart-Binns, John S; BLUNT; Mountain Press; ; 289pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w 
illus.()

£3.00

Ang6894) Peart-Binns, John S; ERIC TREACY; Ian Allan; 1980; 272pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w 
illus.()

£3.00

Ang6528) Peart-Binns, John S; GRAHAM LEONARD - BISHOP OF LONDON; DLT; 1988; 262pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8145) Peart-Binns, John S; ARCHBISHOP JOOST DE BLANK SCOURGE OF APARTHEID; Muller, 
Blond & White; 1987; 240pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang5480) Peart-Binns, John S.; ERIC TREACY; Ian Allan; 1980; 272pp; D/w, b/w illus.() £3.00

Ang7903) Peters, Thomas C; SIMPLY C.S. LEWIS - A BEGINNER'S GUIDE TO THE LIFE AND WORKS 
OF C.S. LEWIS; Crossway Bks; 1997; 270pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang11393) Phillips, C.S.; WALTER HOWARD FRERE BISHOP OF TRURO A MEMOIR; Faber & Faber; 
1947; 216pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket, portrait frontispiece()

£15.00

Ang11938) Platten, Stephen (ed); RUNCIE: ON REFLECTION; Canterbury Press; 2002; 150pp; 
Paperback()

£3.00

Ang7712) Plomer, William; KILVERT'S DIARY 1870-1879 - SELECTIONS FROM THE DIARY OF THE 
REV. FRANCIS KILVERT; Jonathan Cape; 1973; 350pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6954) Plomer, William ed.; KILVERT'S DIARY 1870-1879 - AN ILLUSTRATED SELECTION; Guild 
Publishing; 1986; 288pp; Hardback, pictorial covers. Cold. illus.()

£3.00

Ang9339) Plomer, William ed.; KILVERT'S DIARY 1870-1879 - SELECTIONS FROM THE DIARY OF 
THE REV. FRANCIS KILVERT; Penguin; 1987; 378pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11357) Pollock, John; WILBERFORCE GOD'S STATESMAN A BIOGRAPHY; Kingsway; 2001; 
368pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7695) Pope-Hennessy, Una; CANON CHARLES KINGSLEY - A BIOGRAPHY; Chatto & Windus; 
1948; 294pp; Hardback, covers faded, sticker on front cover, book plate, pencillings, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang6878) Priestland, Gerald; SOMETHING UNDERSTOOD - AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY; Andre 
Deutsch; 1986; 286pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7863) Prothero, Rowland E; THE LIFE AND CORRESPONDENCE OF ARTHUR PENRHYN 
STANLEY D.D. LATE DEAN OF WESTMINSTER - 2 VOLUMES - WITH PORTRAITS AND 
ILLUSTRATIONS; John Murray; 1893; 536&599pp; Hardback, hinges weak, sl. pencillings, portrait 
frontispiece, newspaper cuttings stuck to endpapers()

£30.00

Ang7539) Purcell, William; FISHER OF LAMBETH - A PORTRAIT FROM LIFE; H & S; 1969; 310pp; 
Hardnback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang2907) Radford, G.E.; MY PROVIDENTIAL WAY. A BIOGRAPHY OF FRANCIS BROTHERTON 
WESTBROOK.; ; ; 149pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang7714) Randolph, B & Townroe, J; THE MIND AND WORK OF BISHOP KING; A.R. Mowbray; 
1918; 260pp; Hardback, covers faded, hinges weak, sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6745) Richards, Daniel; HONEST TO SELF; Christopher Davies; 1971; 264pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang7348) Ridley, Jasper; THOMAS CRANMER; OUP; 1962; 450pp; Hardback in dustjacket() £20.00

Ang10261) Ridley, Jasper; THOMAS CRANMER; OUP; 1966; 450pp; Paperback, prelims loose() £2.00

Ang7929) Ridley, Jasper; THOMAS CRANMER; OUP; 1962; 450pp; Hardback in dustjacket() £20.00

Ang6961) Ridley, Jasper; THOMAS CRANMER; OUP; 1962; 450pp; Hardback, hinges weak, ex lib() £12.00



Ang7740) Ridley, Jasper Godwin; NICHOLAS RIDLEY - A BIOGRAPHY; Longmans Green; 1957; 
453pp; Hardback, insc. paper browning()

£20.00

Ang2232) Rigg, J.M.; ST. ANSELM OF CANTERBURY. A Chapter in the History of Religion; 
Methuen; 1896; 294pp; Red Half Calf, prize binding()

£12.50

Ang7587) Roberts, R. Ellis; H.R.L. SHEPPARD - LIFE AND LETTERS; John Murray; 1942; 356pp; 
Hardback, covers dull()

£3.00

Ang10363) Rowe, Frederick A.; I LAUNCH AT PARADISE A CONSIDERATION OF JOHN DONNE 
POET AND PREACHER; Epworth; 1964; 253pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

Ang7249) Russell, G.W.E.; MATTHEW ARNOLD; H & S; 1904; 269pp; Hardback, covers dull, insc. 
sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang9960) Russell, George W.E.; SYDNEY SMITH; Macmillan; 1905; 241pp; Hardback, spine 
faded()

£2.00

Ang7857) Sandford, E.G. ed.; MEMOIRS OF ARCHBISHOP TEMPLE WITH PHOTOGRAVURE AND 
OTHER ILLUSTRATIONS - 2 VOLUMES; Macmillan; 1906; 611+743pp; hardback, bookplate, spine 
coming away volume 1, b/w illus.()

£15.00

Ang5244) Scott, W.S.; A CRUSADING DEAN. AN ERA IN THE LIFE OF THE AMERICAN COLONY IN 
PARIS; Langham; 1967; 106pp; D/w, insc. b/w illus()

£3.00

Ang2442) Shepherd, Eric.; AMBROSE SHEPHERD - A MEMOIR AND SERMONS.; James Clarke.; 
1915; 180pp; Covers spotted()

£2.00

Ang11952) Sheppard, David; STEPS ALONG HOPE STREET MY LIFE IN CRICKET, THE CHURCH AND 
THE INNER CITY; Hodder & Stoughton; 2003; 360pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10196) Sheppard, David; PARSON'S PITCH; H & S; 1964; 253pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w 
illus.()

£2.00

Ang7502) Shirley, F.J.; RICHARD HOOKER AND CONTEMPORARY POLITICAL IDEAS; SPCK; 1949; 
274pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, sl. foxing()

£20.00

Ang7159) Shirley, F.J.; ELIZABETH'S FIRST ARCHBISHOP; SPCK; 1948; 31pp; Pamphlet() £2.00

Ang8890) Shortt, Rupert; ROWAN WILLIAMS - AN INTRODUCTION; DLT; 2003; 133pp; Fine 
paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6464) Simpson, James B; THE HUNDREDTH ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY; Harper & Row; 
1962; 262pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang9332) Smith, George; THE LIFE OF ALEXANDER DUFF, D.D. LL.D. - 4TH ENGLISH EDITION 
REVISED AND ABRIDGED; H & S; 1900; 383pp; Hardback, covers faded, spine nicked, hinges 
weak, rubber stamp mk. pencillings()

£3.00

Ang7752) Smith, H Maynard; FRANK BISHOP OF ZANZIBAR LIFE OF FRANK WESTON D.D. 1871-
1924 - WITH PORTRAITS; SPCK; 1926; 326pp; Hardback, insc., sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang7613) Smith, H. Maynard; FRANK BISHOP OF ZANZIBAR - LIFE OF FRANK WESTON D.D. 1871-
1924; SPCK; 1926; 326pp; Hardback, sl. foxing, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang11949) Spencer, Stephen; WILLIAM TEMPLE A CALLING TO PROPHECY; SPCK; 2001; 132pp; 
Paperback()

£3.00

Ang9944) Spooner, W.A.; BISHOP BUTLER; Methuen; 1901; 262pp; Hardback, ex lib, sl. foxing() £2.00

Ang11397) Stanley, Arthur P.; THE LIFE AND CORRESPONDENCE OF THOMAS ARNOLD, D.D.   
SEVENTH EDITION; B. Fellowes; 1852; 725pp; Half calf, spine rubbed, spine label missing, 
engraved portrait frontispiece, sl. foxing()

£12.00

Ang7883) Stanley, Arthur Penrhyn; THE LIFE AND CORRESPONDENCE OF THOMAS ARNOLD, 
D.D. - 2 VOLUMES; John Murray; 1880; 375&400pp; Hardback, book plate, portrait frontispiece()

£22.00

Ang7893) Stephens, W.R.W.; THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF WALTER FARQUHAR HOOK - 2 
VOLUMES; Richard Bentley; 1878; 474&501pp; Full divinity calf, red spine labels, spines rubbed, 
sl. foxing, portrait frontispiece()

£50.00



Ang3115) Stranks, C.J.; DEAN HOOK; A.R. Mowbray; 1954; 116pp; D/w, insc. b/w illus.() £2.00

Ang7800) Stranks, C.J.; DEAN HOOK; A.R. Mowbray; 1954; 116pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book 
plate, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang8249) Stranks, C.J.; DEAN HOOK; A.R. Mowbray; 1954; 117pp; Hardback,ex lib, spine faded, 
b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang9234) Strype, John; MEMORIALS OF THE MOST REV. FATHER IN GOD THOMAS CRANMER 
SOMETIME LORD ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY - NEW EDITION WITH ADDITIONS - 2 VOLUMES; 
OUP; 1812; 1118pp; Hardback, covers grubby & worn, spines damaged, large paper edition, 
partially unopened, Llandaff Ctahedral library label()

£80.00

Ang780) Thomas, Owen C.; WILLIAM TEMPLE'S PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION; S.P.C.K.; 1961; 
177pp; Chipped d/w()

£2.00

Ang11162) Thompson, Dorothy; SOPHIA'S SON - THE STORY OF A SUFFOLK PARSON THE REV. 
HENRY THOMPSON, M.A. HIS LIFE AND TIMES 1841-1916; Terence Dalton; 1970; 160pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6202) Thomson, David; WILD EXCURSIONS - THE LIFE AND FICTION OF LAURENCE STERNE; 
Weidenfeld & Nicolson; 1972; 325pp; Hardback in dustjacket, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang3385) Tracy, Clarence; A PORTRAIT OF RICHARD GRAVES; James Clarke; 1987; 199pp; D/w, 
b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang1177) Tracy, Clarence; A PORTRAIT OF RICHARD GRAVES; James Clarke; 1987; 199pp; D/w, 
b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10622) Venn, John; THE LIFE AND A SELECTION FROM THE LETTERS OF THE LATE REV. 
HENRY VENN, M.A. AUTHOR OF 'THE COMPLETE DUTY OF MAN' THE MEMOIR OF HIS LIFE - 6th 
ed.; John Hatchard; 1839; 556pp; Hardback, portrait frontispiece, sl. foxing, insc.()

£30.00

Ang11010) Verey, David; THE DIARY OF A COTSWOLD PARSON; Alan Sutton; 1979; 189pp; 
Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang9308) Verey, David; THE DIARY OF A COTSWOLD PARSON; Alan Sutton; 1979; 189pp; 
Paperback, b/w illus. insc.()

£2.00

Ang9635) Vidler, Alec R.; THE THEOLOGY OF F.D. MAURICE; SCM; 1948; 244pp; Hardback, covers 
dull()

£2.00

Ang7814) Vidler, Alex R; F.D. MAURICE AND COMPANY - NINETEENTH CENTURY STUDIES; SCM; 
1966; 287pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc. text marked one page()

£3.00

Ang12069) Vidler, Alex R.; F.D. MAURICE AND COMPANY NINETEENTH CENTURY STUDIES; SCM; 
1966; 287pp; Hardback, insc.()

£3.00

Ang2560) Waite, Terry; TAKEN ON TRUST; Hodder; 1993; 370pp; D/w() £2.00

Ang6339) Waite, Terry; TAKEN ON TRUST; H & S; 1993; 370pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w 
illus.()

£3.00

Ang5582) Warner, N. Le Plastrier; HUGH COMPTON WARNER - THE STORY OF A VOCATION; 
SPCK; 1958; 205pp; Insc.()

£2.00

Ang11170) Welsby, Paul A.; GEORGE ABBOT THE UNWANTED ASRCHBISHOP 1562-1633; SPCK; 
1962; 174pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang11355) Weston, Agnes; MY LIFE AMONG THE BLUEJACKETS; James Nisbet; 1909; 329pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6519) Whitby, Prioress of; ARCHBISHOP GARBETT - A MEMOIR; A.R. Mowbray; 1957; 109pp; 
Hardback in chipped dustjacket, insc.()

£2.00

Ang463) White, Newport J.D.; JOHN HENRY NEWMAN; SPCK; 1925; 130pp; Insc.() £2.00

Ang6706) Whitley, Henry C; LAUGHTER IN HEAVEN; Hutchinson; 1962; 189pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£3.00



Ang8788) Wilberforce, Reginald G; LEADERS OF THE CHURCH 1800-1900 - BISHOP 
WILBERFORCE; A.R. Mowbray; 1905; 271pp; Hardback, spine damaged, Llandaff Cathedral 
Library label()

£2.00

Ang10150) Williams, Charles ed.; THE LETTERS OF EVELYN UNDERHILL; Religious Bk Cl.; 1945; 
343pp; Hardback, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang845) Williams, Gladys.; BARNARDO:THE EXTRAORDINARY DOCTOR.; Macmillan.; 1966; 
177pp; D/w()

£2.00

Ang6865) Williamson, Hugh Ross; JEREMY TAYLOR; Dennis Dobson; 1952; 179pp; Hardback() £12.00

Ang7633) Williamson, Joseph; FATHER JOE - THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY; Abingdon Pr.; 1963; 207pp; 
Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang11435) Willie, Andrew (ed); LIVING AUTHORITY ESSAYS IN MEMORY OF ARCHBISHOP 
DERRICK CHILDS; Church in Wales; ; 236pp; Paperback, covers creased, portrait frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang5952) Wilson, A.N.; C.S. LEWIS - A BIOGRAPHY; Flamingo; 1990; 334pp; Paperback, b/w 
illus.()

£2.00

Ang10101) Wilson, A.N.; C.S. LEWIS - A BIOGRAPHY; Collins; 1990; 334pp; Fine paperback, b/w 
illus.()

£2.00

Ang4968) Wilson, A.N.; C.S. LEWIS - A BIOGRAPHY; Collins; 1990; 334pp; D/w. b/w illus.() £3.00

Ang11963) Wood, David; POET, PRIEST AND PROPHET THE LIFE AND THOUGHT OF BISHOP JOHN 
V. TYLOR; Churches Together; 2002; 276pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang10522) Wood, H.G.; FREDERICK DENISON MAURICE; CUP; 1950; 170pp; Hardback, spine 
faded, book plate()

£3.00

Ang7593) Wood, H.G.; FREDERICK DENISON MAURICE; CUP; 1950; 170pp; Hardback in torn 
dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang11582) Woodforde, James; THE DIARY OF A COUNTRY PARSON 1758-1802; OUP; 1978; 
622pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang10711) Woodforde, James; THE DIARY OF A COUNTRY PARSON 1758-1802; OUP; 1978; 
622pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang6768) Woods, Robin; ROBIN WOODS - AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY; SCM; 1986; 310pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang8423) Wray, Cecil; FOUR YEARS OF PASTORAL WORK; BEING A SKETCH OF THE MINISTERIAL 
LABOURS OF THE REV. EDWARD JOHN REES HUGHES; Joseph Masters; 1854; 175pp; Hardback, 
covers faded, portrait frontispiece, library label()

£20.00

Ang1265) Young, Mary Blamire; RICHARD WILTON. A Forgotten Victorian.; George Allen & 
Unwin; 1967; 225pp; Torn d/w()

£3.00

Ang6476) Young, Mary Blamire; RICHARD WILTON - A FORGOTTEN VICTORIAN; George Allen & 
Unwin; 1967; 225pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang5570) Young, Mary Blamire; RICHARD WILTON - A FORGOTTEN VICTORIAN; George Allen; 
1967; 225pp; D/w, insc.()

£12.00

Ang2920) Adams, W.H. Davenport; WORTHIES OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND. A SERIES OF 
BIOGRAPHIES.; Gardner, Darton; ; 315pp; ()

£2.00

Ang11881) Beeson, Trevor; THE BISHOPS; SCM; 2002; 248pp; Fine paperback() £2.00

Ang11996) Beeson, Trevor; THE DEANS; SCM; 2004; 248pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket() £12.00

Ang9333) Bevan, G.M. ed.; PORTRAITS OF THE ARCHBISHOPS OF CANTERBURY; A.R. Mowbray; 
1908; 118pp; Hardback, covers dull, book plate, b/w illus. sl. foxing()

£15.00

Ang11894) Carpenter, Edward; CANTUAR THE ARCHBISHOPS IN THEIR OFFICE THIRD EDITION 
WITH A NEW INTRODUCTION AND ADDITIONAL CHAPTERS BY ADRIAN HASTINGS; Mowbray; 
1997; 607pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00



Ang9336) Carpenter, Edward; CANTUAR - THE ARCHBISHOPS IN THEIR OFFICE; Mowbray; 1988; 
562pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang11139) Collins, William E. (ed.); TYPICAL ENGLISH CHURCHMEN FROM PARKER TO 
MAURICE - A SERIES OF LECTURES; SPCK; 1902; 368pp; Hardback, covers dull, hinges weak, sl. 
foxing, book plate removed()

£3.00

Ang6499) Colloms, Brenda; VICTORIAN COUNTRY PARSONS; Constable; 1977; 288`pp; Hardback 
in dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

Ang7612) Colloms, Brenda; VICTORIAN COUNTRY PARSONS; Constable; 1977; 288pp; Hardback 
in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang9920) Cropper, Margaret; SPARKS AMONG THE STUBBLE; Longmans Green; 1955; 226pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£2.00

Ang5532) Cropper, Margaret; SPARKS AMONG THE STUBBLE; Longmans, Green; 1955; 226pp; 
Spine faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang5856) Edwards, David L; LEADERS OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND 1828-1978; H & S; 1978; 
383pp; Ppaerback, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang6871) Fitzgerald, Penelope; THE KNOX BROTHERS - EDMUND (EVOE) 1881-1971, DILLWYN 
1883-1943 - WILFRED 1886-1950 - RONALD 1888-1957; Readers Union; 1978; 293pp; Hardback 
in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang3286) Forman, R. S.(ed).; GREAT CHRISTIANS.; Ivor Nicholson & Watson.; 1933; 632pp; 
Covers faded, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang11382) Foxe, John; THE NEW FOXE'S BOOK OF MARTYRS REWRITTEN AND UPDATED BY 
HAROLD J. CHADWICK; Bridge Logos; 1997; 411pp; Fine paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang8628) George, Edward Augustus; SEVENTEENTH CENTURY MEN OF LATITUDE - 
FORERUNNERS OF THE NEW THEOLOGY - with portraits; T. Fisher Unwin; 1908; 199pp; 
Hardback, spine faded, ex lib()

£15.00

Ang10163) Herklots, H.G.G.; SOME HEROES OF THE ANGLICAN COMMUNION; CIO; 1965; 80pp; 
Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang9827) Hone, Richard B; THE LIVES OF BERNARD GILPIN  PHILIP DE MORNAY, WILLIAM 
BEDELL, ANTHONY HORNECK - 5TH EDITION -(Hone's Lives volume II); John W Parker; 1850; 
330pp; Hardback, spine nicked, portrsit frontispiece, Llandaff cathedral Library label()

£3.00

Ang9828) Hone, Richard B; THE LIVES OF NICHOLAS RIDLEY, JOSEPH HALL, ROBERT BOYLE - 4TH 
EDITION REVISED - (Hone's Lives VOL III); John W Parker; 1851; 331pp; Hardback, spine nicked, 
Llandaff Cathedral library label, portrait frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang2871) Lawrence Rice, Hugh A.; THE BRIDGE BUILDERS. BIOGRAPHICAL STUDIES IN THE 
HISTORY OF ANGLICANISM.; D.L.T./Longmans; 1961; 193pp; D/w, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11167) Leech, Christopher; THE GLORY OF THE PRIESTLY SHELF; ; ; 200pp; Paperback, b/w 
illus. Ltd. edition of 100 copies()

£2.00

Ang6239) Loades, D.M.; THE OXFORD MARTYRS; B.T. Batsford; 1970; 296pp; Hardback in torn 
dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang11118) Loane, Marcus L.; MAKERS OF OUR HERITAGE - A STUDY OF FOUR EVANGELICAL 
LEADERS; H & S; 1967; 191pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7460) McKilliam, A.E.; A CHRONICLE OF THE ARCHBISHOPS OF CANTERBURY; James Clarke; 
1913; 470pp; Hardback, covers dull, hinges weak, sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang5215) Rice, Hugh A Lawrence; THE BRIDGE BUILDERS. BIOGRAPHICAL STUDIES IN THE 
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RUSSELL, CHARLES HUGHES TERROT AND GEORGE GRUB; R. Grant & Son; 1893; 285pp; 
Hardback, spine faded()

£3.00

Ang8126) Whale, John; ONE CHURCH ONE LORD; SCM; 1979; 180pp; Paperback, insc.by author() £2.00
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£2.00

Ang10359) Wordsworth, John; THE MINISTRY OF GRACE STUDIES IN EARLY CHURCH HISTORY 
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Ang6645) Smith, H Maynard; PRE-REFORMATION ENGLAND; Macmillan; 1938; pp; Hardback, 
spine faded()

£3.00

Ang12052) Weske, Dorothy Bruce; CONVOCATION OF THE CLERGY A STUDY OF ITS 
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ACCESSION OF HENRY VIII TO THE DEATH OF MARY; Macmillan; 1902; 430pp; Hardback, spine 
faded, covers creased, pencillings()
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£3.00
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£15.00
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£2.00

Ang5259) Sykes, Norman; THE CRISIS OF THE REFORMATION; Geoffrey Bles; 1946; 122pp; Torn 
d/w, pencillings()

£2.00

Ang5296) Sykes, Norman; THE CRISIS OF THE REFORMATION; Geoffrey Bles; 1958; 122pp; Insc.() £2.00
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ILLUSTRATIONS DESIGNED TO FORM A MANUAL OF REFORMATION FACTS; Edmonston & 
Douglas; 1861; 154pp; Hardback, spine faded, library label, sl. foxing, presentation copy from 
author, pencillings()

£30.00

Ang11159) Nash, J.O. (ed.); WILLIAM LAW'S DEFENCE OF CHURCH PRINCIPLES - THREE LETTERS 
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POPULAR ACCOUNT OF ITS ORIGIN, HISTORY, LITERATURE AND GENERAL RESULTS - SIX 
LECTURES; Elliot Stock; 1894; 152pp; Hardback, covers dull()

£15.00

HISTORIES OF NATIONAL CHURCHES IN COMMUNION WITH CANTERBURY
Ang2780) Jarvis, Alec C; SOME ACCOUNT OF THE ENGLISH ESPISCOPAL CHURCH IN DENMARK; 
Comm. of St.Albans Ch.; 1934; 183pp; Boards, insc.()

£3.00

HISTORIES OF RELIGIOUS ORDERS



Ang11889) ; ANGLICAN RELIGIOUS COMMUNITIES YEAR BOOK 2000/2001; Canterbury Press; 
1999; 198pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang11340) Anson, Peter F.; THE CALL OF THE CLOISTER RELIGIOUS COMMUNITIES AND KINDRED 
BODIES IN THE ANGLICAN COMMUNION REVISED AND EDITED BY A.W. CAMPBELL; SPCK; 1958; 
643pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, covers spotted, b/w illus.()

£25.00

Ang12096) Williams, Barrie; THE FRANCISCAN REVIVAL IN THE ANGLICAN COMMUNION; DLT; 
1982; 214pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£3.00

OVERSEAS MISSIONS
Ang8269) Barry, Alfred; THE ECCLESIASTICAL EXPANSION OF ENGLAND IN THE GROWTH OF THE 
ANGLICAN COMMUNION THE HULSEAN LECTURES FOR 1894-95; Macmillan; 1895; 387pp; 
Hardback, insc. pencillings()

£3.00

Ang11165) Davies, G.C.B.; MEN FOR THE MINISTRY - THE HISTORY OF THE LONDON COLLEGE OF 
DIVINITY; H & S; 1963; 159pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang9714) Higgins, John; THE EXPANSION OF THE ANGLICAN COMMUNION; Cloister Press; 1942; 
248pp; Hardback, covers dull, paper browning()

£2.00

HISTORIES OF MOVEMENTS
Ang10793) ; PEACE BE TO THIS HOUSE - A HISTORY OF THE RETREAT HOUSE, CHESTER 1925-
1975; ; ; 60pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6785) Bunce, Barbara; SO MANY WITNESSES - THE STORY OF THE CHURCHES' FELLOWSHIP 
FOR PSYCHICAL AND SPIRITUAL STUDIES 1953-1993; CFPSS; 1993; 95pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang12083) Cooke, J. & Garwood, J.; A TIME & A SEASON THE STORY OF ST. MICHAEL'S HOUSE 
OXFORD; St. Michael's House; 2000; 275pp; Fine paperback, insc. by author, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang3173) Davies, G. C. B.; MEN FOR THE MINISTRY - THE HISTORY OF THE LONDON COLLEGE OF 
DIVINITY.; Hodder & Stoughton.; 1963; 159pp; D/w, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang4781) Davies, G. C. B.; MEN FOR THE MINISTRY - THE HISTORY OF THE LONDON COLLEGE OF 
DIVINITY.; Hodder & Stoughton; 1963; 159pp; D/w()

£3.00

Ang514) Davies, G.C.B.; MEN FOR THE MINISTRY. The history of the London College of Divinity; 
H & S; 1963; 159pp; D/w, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang3679) Deedes, Cecil; THE CONSECRATION FORM OF THE CHAPEL OF ST BARTHOLOMEW'S 
HOSPITAL, IN THE CITY OF CHICHESTER NOW KNOWN AS THE WORKHOUSE OF THE PARISH OF 
CHICHESTER; Charles Knight; 1909; 46pp; Insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang5447) Hobson, John M; SOME EARLY AND LATER HOUSES OF PITY WITH NUMEROUS 
ILLUSTRATIONS; George Routledge; 1926; 199pp; Spine faded, book plate, b/w illus.()

£20.00

Ang9713) Kirk, K.E.; THE STORY OF THE WOODARD SCHOOLS; H & S; 1937; 224pp; Hardback, 
insc. b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang12038) Lancaster, Voilet B.; A SHORT HISTORY OF THE MOTHERS' UNION; Mothers' Union; 
1958; 191pp; Hardback, small rubber stamp mark()

£3.00

Ang6461) Palmer, Bernard; GADFLY FOR GOD - A HISTORY OF THE CHURCH TIMES; H & S; 1991; 
354pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang11695) Prentiss, G.L.; THE UNION THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK ITS 
DESIGN AND ANOTHER DECADE OF ITS HISTORY; Pennypacker (Asbury Park); 1899; 576pp; 
Hardback, library book plate & library mark on spine()

£25.00

Ang2287) Rudolf, Mildred de M.; EVERYBODY'S CHILDREN. The story of the Church of England 
Children's Society 1921-1948; OUP; 1950; 221pp; Sl. torn d/w()

£2.00

Ang5941) Strong, L.A.G.; FLYING ANGEL - THE STORY OF THE MISSIONS TO SEAMEN; Methuen; 
1956; 189pp; Dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

HISTORIES OF DIOCESE



Ang8657) Barker, T.W.; DIOCESE OF ST. DAVIDS - PARTICULARS RELATING TO ENDOWMENTS 
ETC. OF LIVINGS - VOL I - ARCHDEACONRY OF CARMARTHEN - MARCH 1907; W. Spurrell; 1907; 
248pp; Half leather, rear board detached, spine missing, insc.()

£25.00

Ang11088) Burford, E.J.; THE BISHOP'S BROTHELS; Robert Hale; 1993; 200pp; Paperback() £3.00

Ang8570) Burnett, B.B.; ANGLICANS IN NATAL; Churchwardens; ; 180pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
insc., b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7648) Denny, Barbara; KINGS BISHOP - THE LORDS SPIRITUAL OF LONDON; Alderman Pr.; 
1985; 325pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang2142) Denny, Barbara; KINGS BISHOP. The Lords spiritual of London; Alderman; 1985; 
325pp; D/w()

£2.00

Ang8647) Evans, Albert Owen; A FEW EPISCOPAL VISITATION QUERIES WITH A SHORT 
INTRODUCTION [Diocese of St. David's]; Nixon & Jarvis (Bangor); 1937; 57pp; Cloth-backed 
boards()

£20.00

Ang7019) Ferguson, Richard S; DIOCESAN HISTORIES - CARLISLE - WITH MAP; SPCK; 1889; 
245pp; Hardback, decorative cloth binding, hinges weak, front endpaper loose()

£3.00

Ang4748) Harper, Kenneth; THE STORY OF THE LAKELAND DIOCESE 1933-1966; Carlisle 
Diocesan; 1966; 172pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang5227) Hewitt, Gordon; A HISTORY OF THE DIOCESE OF CHELMSFORD. A HISTORY OF FIRST 70 
YEARS OF THE ANGLICAN DIOCESE OF CHELMSFORD 1914-84 INCLUDING ACCOUNT OF EARLIER 
CHRISTIANITY; Chelmsford Diocesan; 1984; 272pp; B/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang9534) Hewitt, Gordon; A HISTORY OF THE DIOCESE OF CHELMSFORD; Chelmsford Dioc. Brd.; 
1984; 272pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6574) Hewitt, Gordon; A HISTORY OF THE DIOCESE OF CHELMSFORD - HISTORY OF THE FIRST 
70 YEARS OF ANGLICAN DIOCESE OF CHELMSFORD FROM 1914-1984; Chelmsford Diocesan Brd; 
1984; 272pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10770) Hough, William W.; SOME ACCOUNT OF THE SOUTHWARK DIOCESE BY THE BISHOP 
OF WOOLWICH D.D.; Sth London Ch Fund; 1928; 55pp; Paperback, covers detached, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang3683) Hunter, Joseph; ECCLESIASTICAL DOCUMENTS VIZ A BRIEF HISTORY OF THE 
BISHOPRICK OF SOMERSET &  CHARTERS FROM THE LIBRARY OF DR COX MACRO; Camden Soc.; 
1840; 100pp; Covers dull, spine damaged, front hinge broken()

£3.00

Ang11071) Jeavons, Sidney A.; CHURCH PLATE OF WARWICKSHIRE DIOCESE OF COVENTRY; 
James Wilson; 1963; 92+34 platespp; Hardback, book plate, frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang10515) Le Neve, John; FASTI ECCLESIAE ANGLICANAE 1541-1857 - IV - YORK DIOCESE; Un of 
London; 1975; 74pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book plate()

£2.00

Ang10514) Le Neve, John; FASTI ECCLESIAE ANGLICANAE 1541-1857 - III - CANTERBURY, 
ROCHESTER AND WINCHESTER DIOCESES; Athlone Press; 1974; 115pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
book plate()

£2.00

Ang10745) Prins, Stanley (ed.); THE NEWCASTLE DIOCESAN GAZETTEER A GUIDE TO THE 
ANGLICAN CHURCHES IN NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE AND NORTHUMBERLAND; Newcastle 
Diocesan; 1982; 142pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang3606) Ransome, Mary (ed).; THE STATE OF THE BISHOPRIC OF WORCESTER 1782-1808. 
(WORCESTERSHIRE HISTORICAL SOCIETY NEW SERIES, VOLUME 6); W. S. Maney & Son.; 1968; 
252pp; Insc.()

£3.00

Ang8650) Stephens, W.R.W.; MEMORIALS OF THE SOUTH SAXON SEE AND CATHEDRAL CHURCH 
OF CHICHESTER - with illustrations; Richard Bentley; 1876; 357pp; Hardback, covers dull & 
spotted, hinges weak, illustrated with photos()

£25.00

Ang10802) Winnett, Arthur Robert; ATTEMPT GREAT THINGS - THE DIOCESE OF GUILDFORD 
1927-1977; Guildford Diocese; 1977; 84pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00



CANTERBURY AND YORK
Ang3469) Fowler, R.C. (Ed); REGISTRUM SIMONIS DE SUDHIRIA DIOCESIS LONDONIENSIS A.D. 
1362-1375. Vol. 1; OUP; 1927; 290pp; Wrappers, text marked, tatty()

£2.00

HISTORIES OF LOCAL CHURCHES
Ang8479) ; THE ALBAN GUIDE TO THE CATHEDRAL AND ABBEY CHURCH AND ITS 
SURROUNDINGS; H.A. Richardson Ltd; 1946; 46pp; Pamphlet, insc.()

£2.00

Ang8240) ; ST. MARTIN'S CHURCH, BLADON - A SHORT HSTORY OF THE CHURCH; ; ; 6pp; 
Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang8374) ; THE STATUTES OF THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF HEREFORD PROMULGATED A.D. 
1637; ; 1882; 149pp; Hardback, spine faded, library label()

£3.00

Ang3837) ; THE PARISH CHURCH OF CHIDHAM; ; 1959; 8pp; Pamphlet() £2.00

Ang8238) ; ST. MARY'S CHURCH SOUTHAMPTON - ITS HISTORY AND A GUIDE TO THE PRESENT 
BUILDING; St. Mary's Church; 1960; 27pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang7163) ; THE STORY OF ST. RICHARD'S CHURCH HAYWARDS HEATH - INCLUDING THE 
CONSECRATION SERVICE; ; 1938; 31+pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang10978) ; CHICHESTER CATHEDRAL; Pitkin; 1991; 28pp; Fine pamphlet, cold. illus.() £2.00

Ang12012) ; A HUNDRED YEARS IN HAGGERSTON THE SORY OF SAINT SAVIOUR'S PRIORY; St. 
Saviour's Priory; 1966; 80pp; Card covers in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang8418) ; HISTORY OF ST. GWYNLLYW'S CHURCH NEWPORT-ON-USK TOGETHER WITH SOME 
HISTORICAL NOTES ON THE IMMEDIATE NEIGHBOURHOOD; Robt. H. Johns; 1894; 187pp; 
Hardback, green decorative cloth, insc.()

£30.00

Ang11073) ; THE ASTRONOMICAL CLOCK IN YORK MINSTER - A MEMORIAL TO FALLEN AIRMEN 
1939-1945; York Minster Picture Bks; ; 12pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang4841) ; ST.LAWRENCE JEWRY NEXT GUILDHALL. THE CHURCH OF THE CORPORATION OF 
LONDON; ; ; 12pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10981) ; ST. DAVID'S CATHEDRAL; Pitkin; 1991; 28pp; Fine pamphlet, cold. illus.() £2.00

Ang9805) ; MINSTEAD CHURCH; ; ; 8pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.() £2.00

Ang9547) Avery, Margaret; PLESHEY - THE VILLAGE AND RETREAT HOUSE; ; 1981; 55pp; 
Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang5621) Babington, M.A.; THE ROMANCE OF CANTERBURY CATHEDRAL; Raphael Tuck; 1932; 
88pp; Pictorial cloth, insc. b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6626) Babington, Margaret; THE ROMANCE OF CANTERBURY CATHEDRAL; Raphael Tuck & 
Sons; 1953; 79pp; Hardback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6811) Babington, Margaret; CANTERBURY CATHEDRAL; J.M. Dent; 1948; 192pp; Hardback, 
insc. b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang8725) Bannister, Arthur Thomas; THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF HEREFORD ITS HISTORY AND 
CONSTITUTION; SPCK; 1924; 199pp; Hardback, sl. foxing,insc. Llandaff Cathedral book plate, sl. 
pencillings()

£15.00

Ang8607) Bradford, John; TYNEMOUTH CHRISTIAN CHRONOLOGY - A YEAR-BY-YEAR RECORD OF 
CHRISTIANITY WITHIN ANCIENT PARISH OF TYNEMOUTH; Tynemouth; 2000; 158pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7037) Briers, Richard; ENGLISH COUNTRY CHURCHES; PRC; 1995; 289pp; Paperback, b/w 
illus.()

£3.00

Ang12073) Britnor, L.E.; SAINT ALBAN THE MARTYR ST. JOHN'S ROAD WESTCLIFF-ON-SEA THE 
FIRST FIFTY YEARS 1898-1948; Washburn & sons; 1948; 28pp; Paperback, b/w illus. a few 
annotations in ink()

£2.00

Ang12075) Bundock, John; LEIGH PARISH CHURCH OF ST. CLEMENT; ; 1980; 60pp; Paperback, 
b/w illus.()

£2.00



Ang11008) Burne, R.V.H.; CHESTER CATHEDRAL - FROM ITS FOUNDING BY HENRY VIII TO THE 
ACCESSION OF QUEEN VICTORIA; SPCK; 1958; 273pp; Hardback, chipped dustjacket, insc. b/w 
illus.()

£3.00

Ang10980) Burrows, Hedley R; THE PICTORIAL HISTORY OF HEREFORD CATHEDRAL; Pitkin; 1969; 
24pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10982) Cant, Reginald; THE PICTORIAL HISTORY OF YORK MINSTER; Pitkin; 1971; 24pp; 
Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang9135) Cotton, Vere E; THE LIVERPOOL CATHEDRAL OFFICIAL HANDBOOK - 7TH EDITION; 
Littlebury Bros.; 1927; 120pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang5970) Cox, J Charles; THE PARISH CHURCHES OF ENGLAND; B.T. Batsford; 1954; 126pp; 
Spine faded, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang10975) Dunlop, D.C.; THE PICTORIAL HISTORY OF LINCOLN CATHEDRAL OTHERWISE CALLED 
LINCOLN MINSTER; Pitkin; 1965; 24pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang12037) Esdaile, Katharine A.; ENGLISH CHURCH MONUMENTS 1510 TO 1840; Batsford; 
1946; 144pp; Hardback, covers dull, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang9795) Flete, John; THE HISTORY OF WESTMINSTER ABBEY; CUP; 1909; 151pp; Hardback, 
black cloth, gilt, Llandaff Cathedral library label()

£20.00

Ang2338) Gostling, Frances M.; THE LURE OF ENGLISH CATHEDRALS (SOUTHERN).; Mills & 
Boon.; 1925; 187pp; Spine faded, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang5931) Gowing, Ellis N; THE STORY OF PRITTLEWELL CHURCH; Spottiswoode; 1958; 116pp; 
Covers spotted, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang11521) Hignell, Steve; A SHORT HISTORY OF ST. PETROC'S CHURCH TALES OF BODMIN & 
CORNWALL; Phoenix Print; ; 28pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang5831) Hunt, Wray; GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT OF THE ENGLISH PARISH; George G Harrap; 
1932; 255pp; Spine faded, ex lib, sl. foxing, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7676) Hutton, Graham; ENGLISH PARISH CHURCHES; Readers Union; 1953; 226pp; Hardback 
in sl. torn dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang12023) Johnson, Malcolm; OUTSIDE THE GATE ST. BOTOLPH'S AND ALDGATE 950-1994; 
Stepney Books; 1994; 191pp; Paperback, ex lib, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang9802) Le Grice, E.C.; TWELVE GEMS OF ENGLISH ARCHITECTURE; ; ; 12pp; Pamphlet, b/w 
illus.()

£2.00

Ang10963) Leak, Adrian; THE LIBERTY OF ST. PETER OF YORK 1800-1838 BORTHWICK PAPER NO. 
77; AdrianLeak; 1990; 39pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang12136) Matthews, John; ST. JOHN'S CHURCH NEWPORT THE FIRST 150 YEARS (1837-1987); ; 
1988; 336pp; Paperback, insc.()

£3.00

Ang5609) McCulloch, Joseph; MEDWAY ADVENTURE; Michael Joseph Ltd; 1946; 255pp; Sl. torn 
d/w()

£2.00

Ang8475) McLlwan, John ed.; CHICHESTER CATHEDRAL - A PITKIN CATHEDRAL GUIDE; Pitkin 
Pictorials Ltd; 1994; 28pp; Pamphlet, cold. illus.()

£2.00

Ang11026) McQueen, Ian; BOURNEMOUTH ST. PETER'S; Dorset Pub Co; 1971; 290pp; Hardback 
in torn dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang8477) Moate, Gerard G ed.; DEDHAM PARISH CHURCH - ST. MARY THE VIRGIN; ; ; 23pp; 
Pamphlet, cold. illus.()

£2.00

Ang10682) Monroe, Horace; THE STORY OF SOUTHWARK CATHEDRAL; Raphael Tuck & Sons; 
1933; 72pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, spine faded, insc., b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang873) Moore, William I.; THE STORY OF ALL SAINTS SCHOOL WANDSWORTH.; ; ; 97pp; Spine 
damaged, insc. Pencillings()

£2.00



Ang4073) Morris, Joseph E.; BEAUTIFUL BRITAIN, WESTMINSTER ABBEY; Adam & Charles; 1914; 
64pp; Decorative cloth, pencillings, cold. illus.()

£2.00

Ang10941) Mrs. Frewen Lord; TALES FROM CANTERBURY CATHEDRAL WITH PLAN AND VIEW OF 
THE CATHEDRAL; Sampson Low Marston; ; 125pp; Hardback, insc.()

£3.00

Ang5451) Nolloth, Canon; BEVERLEY AND ITS MINSTER WITH SIX ILLUSTRATIONS; George Allen 
& Unwin; 1915; 23pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang8481) Plumley, N & Lees, J; THE ORGANS AND ORGANISTS OF CHICHESTER CATHEDRAL; 
Phllimore; 1988; 56pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang4230) Powell, D.L.; COUNTY OF SURREY.  ABSTRACT OF PARISH RECORDS CIVIL AND 
ECCLESIASTICAL, PRESENTED BY THE RECORDS AND ANCIENT MONUMENTS COMMITTEE; Surrey 
CC; 1928; 130pp; Boards()

£2.00

Ang12093) Robson, James; THE CHURCHES AND CHURCHYARDS OF BERWICKSHIRE; J. & J.H. 
Rutherfurd; 1896; 227pp; Green half calf, rubbed. Red leather spine label()

£35.00

Ang10979) Shirley, John; THE PICTORIAL HISTORY OF CANTERBURY CATHEDRAL; Pitkin; 1963; 
24pp; Pamphlet, cold. illus.()

£2.00

Ang10238) Smalley, Stephen; CHESTER CATHEDRAL; Pitkin; ; 28pp; Pamphlet, cold. illus.() £2.00

Ang10983) Smethurst, A.F.; THE PICTORIAL HISTORY OF SALISBURY CATHEDRAL - CONSECRATED 
A.d. 1258; Pitkin; 1970; 24pp; Pamphlet, cold. illus.()

£2.00

Ang774) Smith, A.Murray.; THE ROLL CALL OF WESTMINSTER ABBAY.; Smith Elder.; 1902; 404pp; 
Covers dull, Book Plate, sl. foxing. B/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10942) Stanley, Arthur P; HISTORICAL MEMORIALS OF CANTERBURY - THE LANDING OF 
AUGUSTINE - THE MURDER OF BECKET - EDWARD THE BLACK PRINCE - BECKET'S SHRINE; John 
Murray; 1865; 302pp; Hardback, covers worn, boards detached()

£2.00

Ang8631) Stanley, Arthur Penrhyn; HISTORICAL MEMORIALS OF WESTMINSTER ABBEY; John 
Murray; 1868; 564pp; Hardback, covers dull, sl. foxing. Llandaff Cathedral book plate()

£15.00

Ang12074) Tull, George F.; THE HERITAGE OF CENTURIES CATHEDRALS AND OTHER CHURCHES 
OF LONDON; Manor Press; 1976; 48pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang516) Tuthill, William Burnet; THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF ENGLAND; MacMillan; 1921; 
193pp; Covers dull, spine nicked, ex Lib, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang3709) Walcott, MacKenzie E.C.; MEMORIALS OF CHICHESTER[ mostly Ecclesiastical]; Mason 
& Wilmshurst; 1865; 62pp; Covers dull, spine nicked, hinges weak, insc. b/w illus.()

£15.00

Ang10984) Williams, H.C.N.; THE PICTORIAL GUIDE TO COVENTRY CATHEDRAL CONSECRATED 
25TH MAY 1962; Pitkin; 1962; 24pp; Pamphlet, cold. illus.()

£2.00

Ang5665) Worley, G; ESSEX. A DICTIONARY OF THE COUNTY MAINLY ECCLESIOLOGICAL. IN TWO 
PARTS; G. Bell; 1915; 196pp; Spine faded()

£20.00

LITERARY WORKS
Ang8610) ; THE GRAVER THOUGHTS OF A COUNTRY PARSON - BY THE AUTHOR OF 'THE 
RECREATIONS OF A COUNTRY PARSON' SECOND SERIES; Longman Green; 1865; 330pp; half calf, 
rubbed & scuffed()

£3.00

Ang6800) Auden, W.H.; HERBERT -POEMS AND PROSE; Penguin; 1985; 133pp; Paperback, insc.() £2.00

Ang9914) Bishop Thorold; ON LETTER-WRITING; Peacock, Mansfield; ; 94pp; Hardback, cloth 
gilt()

£2.00

Ang5189) Bradby, Christopher ed; BEST STORIES OF CHURCH AND CLERGY; Faber; 1966; 223pp; 
D/w()

£3.00

Ang3978) Brander, Michael; THE COUNTRY DIVINE. Being extracts from twelve English & 
Scottish Divines; St Andrew Press; 1981; 210pp; D/w()

£2.00

Ang9663) Brown, Ronald; BISHOP'S BROTH - A COLLECTION OF CHURCH HUMOUR; John Hunt 
Publishing; 2000; 135pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00



Ang9665) Brown, Ronald; BISHOP'S BREW - AN ANTHOLOGY OF CLERICAL HUMOUR; Arthur 
James; 1999; 141pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang10786) Christmas, F.E.; THE PARSON IN ENGLISH LITERATURE - A GALAXY OF CLERICAL 
FIGURES GATHERED FROM THE WRITERS OF SIX CENTURIES; H & S; 1950; 342pp; Hardback, 
covers faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang5694) Christmas, F.E. ed; THE PARSON IN ENGLISH LITERATURE; Alan Sutton; 1983; 342pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7991) Craven, Margaret; I HEARD THE OWL CALL MY NAME; Pavanne; 1987; 132pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang2297) Donne, John; POEMS; J.M. Dent; 1931; 290pp; Covers faded, insc.() £2.00

Ang8118) Finck, Bennet; THE CURATE'S EGG - A BOOK OF ANECDOTES CHIEFLY CLERICAL; T. 
Werner Laurie; 1942; 160pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£2.00

Ang5539) Forbes, G.M.; GEORGE HERBERT'S COUNTRY PARSON SELECTED PASSAGES; Faith 
Press.; 1949; 56pp; Insc.()

£2.00

Ang6119) Forrest, Frances intro; GEORGE HERBERT OF BEMERTON - A SELECTION FROM ''THE 
TEMPLE''; Bemerton Rectory; 1955; 48pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang10828) Forward, Toby (ed.); THE SPIRITUAL QUEST OF FRANCIS WAGSTAFFE; Gracewing; 
1994; 204pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8283) Herbert, George; THE POETICAL WORKS OF GEORGE HERBERT WITH LIFE, CRITICAL 
DISSERTATION AND EXPLANATORY NOTES by the Rev. George Gilfillan; James Nichol; 1862; 
328pp; Full calf, rubbed & scuffed, front board detached, library label, some dampstaining at 
the beginning()

£3.00

Ang7413) Lewis, C.S.; THE LAST BATTLE - A STORY FOR CHILDREN; Puffin; 1975; 165pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang1785) Lewis, C.S.; THE SCREWTAPE LETTERS; Collins; 1988; 133pp; Wrappers() £2.00

Ang7385) Lewis, c.s.; THE SCREWTAPE LETTERS; Fontana; 1968; 160pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£2.00

Ang7392) Lewis, C.S.; THE VOYAGE OF THE DAWN TREADER - A STORY FOR CHILDREN; Puffin; 
1978; 214pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7394) Lewis, C.S.; PERELANDRA - A NOVEL; Macmillan; 1972; 222pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£2.00

Ang7399) Lewis, c.s.; SCREWTAPE PROPOSES A TOAST AND OTHER PIECES; Fontana; 1965; 
126pp; Paperback, insc. covers creased()

£2.00

Ang7400) Lewis, C.S.; THE SCREWTAPE LETTERS; Fontana; 1974; 160pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£2.00

Ang7412) Lewis, C.S.; THE LAST BATTLE - A STORY FOR CHILDREN; Puffin; 1977; 165pp; 
Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7409) Lewis, C.S.; THE VOYAGE OF THE DAWN TREADER - A STORY FOR CHILDREN; Penguin; 
1970; 212pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang7415) Lewis, C.S.; THE VOYAGE OF THE DAWN TREADER - A STORY FOR CHILDREN; Penguin; 
1967; 212pp; Paperback, insc. paper browning()

£2.00

Ang10190) Lewis, C.S.; A GRIEF OBSERVED; Faber & Faber; 1968; 60pp; Paperback, insc.() £2.00

Ang7417) Lewis, C.S.; PRINCE CASPIAN - THE RETURN TO NARNIA; Fontana; 1980; 190pp; 
Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang7418) Lewis, C.S.; THE LAST BATTLE - A STORY FOR CHILDREN; Puffin; 1979; 168pp; 
Paperback, covers creased()

£2.00

Ang7423) Lewis, C.S.; THE HORSE AND HIS BOY; Puffin; 1978; 188pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£2.00



Ang7424) Lewis, C.S.; PRINCE CASPIAN - THE RETURN TO NARNIA; Fontana; 1982; 190pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7425) Lewis, C.S.; THE VOYAGE OF THE DAWN TREADER; Fontana; 1982; 189pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang7416) Lewis, C.S.; THE HORSE AND HIS BOY; Fontana; 1982; 188pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang5804) 'Pilgrim'; IN A COUNTRY PARSON'S SHOES; Skeffington; 1954; 183pp; Covers dull, 
hinges weak, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang7592) Sheldon, Charles M; THE CRUCIFIXION OF PHILLIP STRONG; W. Nicholson & Sons; 
1898; 294pp; Hardback, spine dull()

£2.00

Ang9250) Stein, Arnold; GEORGE HERBERT'S LYRICS; Johns Hopkins Press; 1968; 221pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang1039) Swift, Jonathan; SELECTED WRITINGS edited and introduced by Evelyn Hardy; The 
Falcon Press; 1950; 87pp; D/w()

£2.00

Ang5348) Temple, William; THE RESOURCES AND INFLUENCE OF ENGLISH LITERATURE; National 
Book Council; 1943; 24pp; Spine faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang5125) Trench, R. Chenevix; ON THE STUDY OF WORDS. 21ST EDITION REVISED BY THE REV A 
L MAYHEW; Kegan Paul Trench; 1890; 348pp; Spine faded()

£3.00

Ang10367) Trench, Richard Chenevix; POEMS - 9TH EDITION; Kegan Paul Trench; 1886; 412pp; 
Hardback, text marked()

£3.00

Ang2301) Trollope, Anthony; BARCHESTER TOWERS; OUP; 1985; 282+279pp; Wrappers, rubber 
stamp mk.()

£2.00

Ang10844) Wilson, A.N.; THE VICAR OF SORROWS; Sinclair-Stevenson; 1993; 391pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£2.00

DEVOTIONAL
Ang10407) ; THE CHRISTIAN YEAR THOUGHTS IN VERSE FOR THE SUNDAYS AND HOLYDAYS 
THROUGHOUT THE YEAR - NEW ESDITION; Rivingtons; 1874; 256pp; Limp leather, spine rubbed()

£3.00

Ang805) ; THE GRAVER THOUGHTS OF A COUNTRY PARSON; Longman & Co.; 1865; 330pp; 
Covers dull, spine nicked, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10178) ; THE CHRISTIAN YEAR - THOUGHTS IN VERSE FOR THE SUNDAYS AND HOLYDAYS 
THROUGHOUT THE YEAR THIRTY-THIRD THOUSAND; Samuel Bagster; ; 306pp; Red limp leather()

£3.00

Ang5133) ; THER CHRISTIAN YEAR THOUGHTS IN VERSE FOR THE SUNDAYS AND HOLYDAYS 
THROUGHOUT THE YEAR; Suttaby & Co; 1887; 328pp; Crushed morocco, spine rubbed, sl. 
foxing()

£3.00

Ang11609) Andrews, Launcelot; THE PRIVATE DEVOTIONS AND MANUAL FOR THE SICK; William 
Pickering; 1839; 292pp; Full morocco, spine rubbed, covers detached, portrait frontispiece, 
paper browning, AEG()

£20.00

Ang5944) Austin, George; BUT THIS I KNOW - FAITH HOPE AND LOVE - A MEDITATION; H & S; 
1996; 198pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang6589) Austin, George; BUT THIS I KNOW - FAITH HOPE AND LOVE - A MEDITATION; H & S; 
1996; 198pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11969) Ball, Peter; ANGLICAN SPIRITUAL DIRECTION SECOND EDITION; Morehouse; 2007; 
138pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang11767) Ball, Peter; JOURNEY INTO TRUTH SPIRITUAL DIRECTION IN THE ANGLICAN 
TRADITION; Mowbray; 1996; 124pp; Fine paper back()

£2.00

Ang11065) Ball, Peter; JOURNEY INTO TRUTH - SPIRITUAL DIRECTION IN THE ANGLICAN 
TRADITION; Mowbray; 1996; 134pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang7747) Bax, Josephine; THE GOOD WINE - SPIRITUAL RENEWAL IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; 
Church Hse Publishing; 1986; 225pp; Paperback()

£2.00



Ang11937) Belshaw, G.P. Mellick; LENT WITH EVELYN UNDERHILL SECOND EDITION; Continuum; 
1990; 105pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang2647) Blunt, R.F.L.; SIMPLE MEDITATION ON THE ORDER OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE 
LORD'S SUPPER, OR HOLY COMMUNION; Marshall & Son; 1895; 87pp; Insc.()

£2.00

Ang11982) Booty, John (ed); JOHN DONNE SELECTIONS FROM DIVINE POEMS, SERMONS, 
DEVOTIONS AND PRAYERS; Paulist Press; 1990; 309pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang8074) Bradford, John; WRITINGS OF THE REV. JOHN BRADFORD PREBENDARY OF ST. PAUL'S 
AND MARTYR A.D.1555; RTS; ; 456pp; Hardback, covers faded, insc.()

£3.00

Ang6715) Bryant, Christopher; THE HEART IN PILGRIMAGE - CHRISTIAN GUIDELINES FOR THE 
HUMAN JOURNEY; Mowbray; 1994; 195pp; Paperback, text underlined()

£2.00

Ang10695) Byrom, John; THE GLOWING MIND - PRAYER IN SOME CAROLINE DIVINES; SLG; 1991; 
29pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11757) Coats, R.H.; TYPES OF ENGLISH PIETY; T & T Clark; 1912; 284pp; Hardback, spine 
marked & faded, library book plate & library mark on spine()

£2.00

Ang11761) Flavel, John; A SAINT INDEED OR THE GREAT WORK OF A CHRISTIAN EXPLAINED 
NEW EDITION; William Baynes; 1825; 209pp; Hardback, spine damaged, sl. foxing, rubber stamp 

£12.00

Ang7734) Fox, Adam trans.; A BOOK OF DEVOTIONS COMPOSED BY HER MAJESTY; Colin Smythe; 
1970; 45pp; Hardback, b/w illus. insc.()

£15.00

Ang5925) Frost, Bede; THE RICHES OF CHRIST READINGS FOR LENT; Centenary Press; 1934; 
203pp; Sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang11361) Griffiths, Richard; POETRY AND PRAYER; Continuum; 2005; 160pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang5598) Hervey, James; MEDITATIONS AND CONTEMPLATIONS; G. Virtue; ; 352pp; Black 
morocco, rubbed at extremities, insc.()

£12.00

Ang10003) Holmes, E.E.; THE DAYS OF THE WEEK; A.R. Mowbray; 1911; 86pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang12089) Johnston & Newbolt; SPIRITUAL LETTERS OF EDWARD BOUVERIE PUSEY; Longmans, 
Green & Co; 1898; 344pp; Hardback, spine nicked, library label()

£3.00

Ang11745) Keble, J.; LETTERS OF SPIRITUAL COUNSEL AND GUIDANCE EDITED BY R.F. WILSON; 
James Parker; 1870; 240pp; Hardback, spine nicked, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang9541) Koch, George B ed.; THE COUNTRY-PARSON'S ADVICE TO HIS PARISHIONERS -A 
SERIOUS EXHORTATION TO A RELIGIOUS AND VIRTUOUS LIFE; Monarch; 1998; 190pp; Fine 
hardback in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang9169) Koch, George Byron; THE COUNTRY-PARSON'S ADVICE TO HIS PARISHIONERS - A 
SERIOUS EXHORTATION TO A RELIGIOUS AND VIRTUOUS LIFE; Monarch; 1998; 190pp; Hardback 
in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang5378) Martin, David; DIVINITY IN A GRAIN OF BREAD.; Lutterworth; 1989; 160pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang10379) Mitchell-Carruthers, W.; PARABLES FROM ROSES; S.W. Partridge; ; 80pp; Hardback, 
insc. cold. illus.()

£2.00

Ang8938) Neale, J.M.; MORAL CONCORDANCES OF SAINT ANTONY OF PADUA TRANSLATED, 
VERIFIED AND ADAPTED TO MODERN USE; Ellis & Keene; 1898; 146pp; Hardback, spine faded, 
Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£15.00

Ang11322) Neale, John Mason (ed); THE RHYTHM OF BERNARD DE MORLAIX MONK OF CLUNY 
ON THE CELESTIAL COUNTRY; SPCK; 1911; 48pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang4759) Runcie, Robert; WINDOWS ONTO GOD; SPCK; 1983; 232pp; Paperback, insc.() £2.00

Ang6572) Runcie, Robert; WINDOWS ONTO GOD; SPCK; 1983; 232pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang6514) Runcie, Robert; ONE LIGHT FOR ONE WORLD; SPCK; 1988; 198pp; Fine paperback() £2.00

Ang5511) Studdert Kennedy, G A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; Hodder & Stoughton; 1932; 
252pp; Spine faded, sl. foxing, insc.()

£2.00



Ang4897) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S.; 1932; 252pp; Spine faded, 
book plate()

£2.00

Ang8068) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1932; 252pp; Hardback in 
chipped dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang8025) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1932; 252pp; Hardback in 
sl. torn dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang8019) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1932; 252pp; Hardback in 
torn dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang7958) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1932; 252pp; Hardback, 
covers faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10094) Taylor, Jeremy; THE RULE AND EXERCISES OF HOLY LIVING - 2 VOLUMES - NEW 
EDITION; J.H. Parker; 1853; 318&251pp; Full morocco, rubbed, covers spotted, ex lib, AEG()

£30.00

Ang12131) Taylor, Jeremy; THE RULE AND EXERCISES OF HOLY LIVING; Griffith, Farran, Browne; ; 
295pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£2.00

Ang11934) Underhill, Evelyn; THE LIFE OF THE SPIRIT AND THE LIFE OF TODAY; Mowbray; 1994; 
241pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11910) Underhill, Evelyn; GIVEN TO GOD DAILY READINGS WITH EVELYN UNDERHILL 
SELECTED AND ARRANGED BY DELROY OBERG; DLT; 1992; 188pp; Paperback, covers slightly 
creased, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang10370) Underhill, Evelyn; THE SCHOOL OF CHARITY MEDITATIONS ON THE CHRISTIAN 
CREED; Longmans Green; 1934; 111pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£2.00

Ang6503) Underhill, Evelyn; THE LIFE OF THE SPIRIT AND THE LIFE OF TODAY - NINTH EDITION; 
Methuen; 1948; 241pp; Hardback()

£3.00

Ang6952) Veale, Henry; THE DEVOTIONS OF BISHOP ANDREWES (GRAECE ET LATINE) 
CAREFULLY EDITED AND ARRANGED IN SECTIONAL PARAGRAPHS - CHEAP EDITION; Elliot Stock; 
1898; 431pp; Hardback, covers rubbed, insc. rubber stamp mk.()

£15.00

Ang11687) Veale, Henry; THE DEVOTIONS OF BISHOP ANDREWES (GRAECE ET LATINE) 
CAREFULLY EDITED AND ARRANGED IN SECTIONAL PARAGRAPHS; Elliot Stock; 1895; 431pp; 
Hardback, ex lib, hinges weak()

£15.00

Ang11983) Wall, John N. (ed); GEORGE HERBERT THE COUNTRY PARSON, THE TEMPLE; Paulist 
Press; 1981; 354pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang6748) Warke, R.A.; RIPPLES IN THE POOL; Mercier Press; 1993; 164pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang576) Warner, Hugh (ed); DAILY READINGS FROM WILLIAM TEMPLE; H & S; 1951; 279pp; () £2.00

Ang6523) Warner, hUGH c; DAILY READINGS FROM WILLIAM TEMPLE; H & S; 1948; 279pp; 
Hardback()

£2.00

Ang9884) Warren, Robert; LIVING WELL; Fount; 1998; 191pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang8546) Hunkin, J.W.; EPISCOPAL ORDINATION AND CONFIRMATION IN RELATION TO INTER-
COMMUNION & REUNION; W. Heffer & Sons; 1929; 123pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine faded()

£3.00

WORSHIP
Ang8564) Dakers, Lionel; A HANBDBOOK OF PARISH MUSIC - A WORKING GUIDE FOR CLERGY 
AND ORGANISTS; Mowbrays; 1976; 133pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang6984) Dakers, Lionel; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH MUSIC (REVISED EDITION) -  A WORKING 
GUIDE FOR CLERGY AND ORGANISTS; Mowbray; 1982; 135pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang9309) Dearing, Trevor; WESLEYAN AND TRACTARIAN WORSHIP - AN ECUMENICAL STUDY; 
Epworth; 1966; 166pp; Hardback in dustjacket, paper browning()

£3.00

Ang7472) Gilchrist, James; ANGLICAN CHURCH PLATE; Michael Joseph; 1967; 120pp; Hardback 
in dustjacket, cold. illus.()

£3.00



Ang5658) Greenhalgh, J  ed; SIGNS OF FAITH, HOPE AND LOVE. THE CHRISTIAN SACRAMENTS 
TODAY; St. Mary's; 1987; 121pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8872) Perry, Michael; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH WORSHIP; Mowbray; 1977; 137pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7030) Perry, Michael; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH WORSHIP; Mowbrays; 1977; 137pp; 
.Paperback()

£2.00

Ang4903) Perry, Michael; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH WORSHIP; Mowbrays; 1977; 137pp; 
Paperback, book plate()

£2.00

Ang3265) Perry, Michael.; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH WORSHIP.; Mowbrays.; 1977; 137pp; 
Wrappers, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10537) Purcell, William; THE ANGLICAN CHURCH TODAY - ANGLICAN SPIRITUALITY - A 
CONTINUING TRADITION; Mowbray; 1988; 112pp; Paperback()

£2.00

PRAYER BOOKS
Ang10951) ; THE FIRST PRAYER-BOOK AS ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE PARLIAMENT OF 
THE SECOND YEAR OF KING EDWARD VI; James Parker; 1899; 207pp; Limp cloth, faded, sl. 
pencillings()

£2.00

Ang11777) ; THE FIRST ENGLISH PRAYER BOOK; Arthur James; 1999; 146pp; Fine hardback in 
dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang11710) ; THE FIRST PRAYER BOOK OF EDWARD VI 1549 REPRINTED FROM A COPY IN THE 
BRITISH MUSEUM; Griffith, Farran & Co.; ; 295pp; Hardback, grey boards, ex lib()

£15.00

Ang11682) ; THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER .... ACCORDING TO THE USE OF THE CHURCH OF 
ENGLAND IN THE DOMINON OF CANADA; Eyre & Spottiswoode; ; 739+821pp; Hardback, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang11296) ; THE BOOK OF OFFICES WITH THE ADDITIONS AND DEVIATIONS PROPOSED IN 1928; 
CUP; ; 259pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc. large print()

£3.00

Ang10959) ; LONDON GREGORIAN CHORAL ASSOCIATION 1876-1877 - FIFTH ANNUAL FESTIVAL 
SERVICE IN THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF S. PAUL 17TH MAY 1877; Novello Ewer; 1877; 44pp; 
Pamphlet, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9857) ; CALENDAR, LECTIONARY AND COLLECTS SUNDAYS, PRINCIPAL FEASTS AND OTHER 
PRINCIPAL HOLY DAYS - ADVENT 2003-ADVENT 2004; Ch Hse Pub; 2003; 100pp; Paperback, 
insc.()

£2.00

Ang9673) ; THE ALTERNATIVE SERVICE BOOK 1980; SPCK; 1980; 1292pp; Hardback, insc.() £2.00

Ang9278) ; PROPOSED THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE 
SACRAMENTS AND OTHER RITES AND CEREMONIES OF THE CHURCH ACCORDING TO THE USE 
OF THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH; Seabury Press; 1977; 1001pp; Hardback()

£2.00

Ang9885) ; THE ORDER FOR THE CELEBRATION OF HOLY COMMUNION ALSO CALLED THE 
EUCHARIST AND THE LORD'S SUPPER; Church Hse Pub; 2000; 191pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang8569) ; PROPER LESSONS TO BE READ AT MORNING AND EVENING PRAYER ON THE 
SUNDAYS AND OTHER HOLY-DAYS THROUGHOUT THE YEAR; OUP; 1854; pp; Full black morocco, 
insc.()

£3.00

Ang8536) ; EXETER DIOCESAN CHORAL ASSOCIATION FOUNDED 1886 - FESTIVAL SERVICE BOOK 
1988; ; 1988; 32pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang8521) ; THE CHRISTIAN YEAR - ADVENT 1997 - ADVENT 1998; Church House; 1997; pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang8519) ; THE CHRISTIAN YEAR - COLLECTS AND POST COMMUNION PRAYERS FOR SUNDAYS 
AND FESTIVALS; Church House; 1997; 264pp; Fine hardback()

£3.00

Ang10813) ; THE ORDER OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE LORD'S SUPPER OR HOLY 
COMMUNION WITH THE ADDITIONS AND DEVIATIONS PROPOSED IN 1928; OUP; ; 391pp; Full 
leather, rubbed, front hinge weak, some marginal repairs in clear tape, binding shaken()

£2.00



Ang9858) ; THE ORDER OF CELEBRATION ALSO CALLED THE EUCHARIST AND THE LORD'S 
SUPPER; Church Hse Pub; 2000; 191pp; Fin epaperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang8808) ; THE FORM AND MANNER OF ORDAINING DEACONS AND PRIESTS ACCORDING TO 
THE ORDER OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND -; SPCK; ; 48pp; Hardback, hinges weak()

£2.00

Ang9847) ; CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF ST. MARY CHELMSFORD - ORDER OF SERVICE FOR VISIT OF 
THE RURAL DEANERIES TO THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH TO COMMEMORATE THE FIVE AND 
TWENTIETH ANNIVERSARY OF THE FOUNDATION OF THE DIOCESE; Novello & Co.; ; 16pp; Qtr. 
leather, scuffed, original wrappers bound in()

£3.00

Ang8052) ; THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER AND ADMINISTRATIONS OF THE SACRAMENTS & 
OTHER RITES & CEREMONIES OF THE CHURCH ACCORDING TO UNITED CHURCH OF ENG & IRE; 
OUP; 1861; pp; Full morocco, rubbed & worn, insc.()

£3.00

Ang8008) ; THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER & ADMINISTRATION OF THE SACRAMENTS..... 
according to the use of the Episcopal Church in the USA; Church Pension Fund; ; 611pp; 
Hardback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9804) ; ORDER OF DIVINE SERVICE FOR USE AT THE FESTIVALS OF THE WOODLEIGH 
DEANERY BELLRINGERS' ASSOCIATION; ; ; 6pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang5137) ; CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF ST. MARY CHELMSFORD. ORDER OF SERVICE FOR OFFICIAL 
THANKSGIVING TO COMMEMORATE 25TH ANNIVERSARY OF FOUNDATION OF DIOCESE JUNE 
17TH 1939 AT 3.30 PM; ; 1939; 16pp; Qtr. leather, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9752) ; SERVICES FOR USE IN THE DIOCESE OF SOUTHWARK; SPCK; 1926; 176pp; Hardback, 
spine nicked, book plate()

£2.00

Ang10249) ; THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SACRAMENTS AND 
OTHER RITES AND CEREMONIES OF THE CHURCH; Eyre & Spottiswoode; ; pp; Limp leather 
rubbed, small diamond 48mo. edn.()

£20.00

Ang4012) ; SERVICE FOR TRIAL USE.  AUTHORIZED ALTERNATIVES TO PRAYER BOOK SERVICES.; 
Church Hymnal Corp; 1971; 639pp; Wrappers, spine faded()

£2.00

Ang8518) ; THE CHRISTIAN YEAR ADVENT 1998 - ADVENT 1999; Church House; 1998; 96pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang10382) ; THE COLLECTS FOR THE YEAR; Marcus Ward; ; 52pp; Hardback, b/w illus. insc.() £2.00

Ang10706) ; ALTERNATIVE OCCASIONAL SERVICES 1993 ACCORDING TO THE USE OF THE 
CHURCH OF IRELAND; Church of Ireland; 1993; 157pp; Hardback()

£2.00

Ang10705) ; PROPOSED THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER ACCORDING TO THE USE OF THE 
EPISCOPAL CHURCH; Seabury Press; 1977; 1001pp; Hardback, insc. sticker on front cover, some 
annotations in ink()

£2.00

Ang10654) ; THE ALTERNATIVE SERVICE BOOK 1980 FOR USE IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; 
SPCK; 1980; 1292pp; Hardback in slip case()

£3.00

Ang8596) ; THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SACRAMENTS AND 
OTHER RITES AND CEREMONIES OF THE CHURCH EPISCOPAL CHURCH USA; Church Pension 
Fund; ; 611pp; Hardback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10553) ; ALTERNATIVE PRAYER BOOK 1984 ACCORDING TO THE USE OF THE CHURCH OF 
IRELAND - CHOIR EDITION; Collins Liturgical; 1984; 318pp; Hardback()

£2.00

Ang8134) ; THE PSALTER 1998 - A DRAFT TEXT FOR COMMON WORSHIP; Church House; 1999; 
254pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8916) ; A DRAFT PSALTER FOR COMMON WORSHIP; Gen.Synod of Ch. of Eng.; 1999; 200pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang10106) ; THE CHURCH IN ABINGDON COVENANTING SERVICE FOR THE LOCAL ECUMENICAL 
PROJECT ST HELEN'S CHURCH MAY 4TH 1988; ; 1988; 14pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00



Ang8907) ; THE PSALTER 1998 - A DRAFT TEXT FOR COMMON WORSHIP; Ch. Hse. Publishing; 
1999; 254pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang8896) ; THE ORDER OF THE CELEBRATION OF HOLY COMMUNION, ALSO CALLED THE 
EUCHARIST AND THE LORD'S SUPPER; Ch. Hse. Publishing; 2000; 191pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8941) ; THE COMMUNION AND OTHER SERVICES ACORDING TO THE USE OD THE CHURCH 
OF ENGLAND; SPCK; ; pp; Full morocco, spotted, spine coming away at bottom, insc.()

£20.00

Ang8894) ; THE ORDER OF CELEBRATION OF HOLY COMMUNION ALSO CALLED THE EUCHARIST 
AND THE LORD''S SUPPER ORDER ONE IN TRADITIONAL LANGUAGE; Ch. Hse. Publishing; 2000; 
40pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang10808) Burbridge, Edward; THE PARISH PRIEST'S BOOK OF OFFICES AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
THE SICK WITH APPENDIX OF READINGS AND OCCASIONAL OFFICES - 4TH EDITION REVISED; 
George Bell; 1889; 187pp; Hardback, boards grubby & detached()

£3.00

Ang11621) Cardwell, Edward; THE TWO BOOKS OF COMMON PRAYER SET FORTH BY AUTHORITY 
OF PARLIAMENT IN THE REIGN OF KING EDWARD THE SIXTH COMPARED WITH EACH OTHER; 
OUP; 1838; 432pp; Hardback, front board detached, spine marked & coming away, library label()

£15.00

Ang9626) Cardwell, Edward ed.; THE TWO BOOKS OF COMMON PRAYER SET FORTH BY 
AUTHORITY OF PARLIAMENT IN THE REIGN OF KING EDWARD THE SIXTH COMPARED WITH 
EACH OTHER 2nd edition; OUP; 1841; 432pp; Hardback, covers worn, corners bumped()

£25.00

Ang11331) Conran, Marcell W.T.; A CHAPLET OF PRAYER SANCTIONED BY THE BISHOPS OF 
LONDON AND OXFORD; SPCK; ; 49pp; Pamphlet, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang11325) Conran, Marcell W.T.; TWO CHAPLETS OF PRAYERS ABBREVIATED EDITION; SPCK; 
1916; 32pp; pamphlet, purple wrappers()

£2.00

Ang3927) Jackson, Lawrence; SERVICES FOR SPECIAL OCCASIONS.; Mowbray; 1982; 166pp; 
Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang11859) Major, H.D.A.; REVISED SERVICES FOR MODERN CHURCHMEN I. A REVISED SERVICE 
OF INFANT BAPTISM 2 A REVISED MARRIAGE SERVICE 3 A REVISED BURIAL SERVICE 4 A SERVICE 
FOR THE BURIAL OF A CHILD 5 A NEW CREED; Wm. Parr Modern Churchman; 1917; 11pp; 
Pamphlet, inscription on title page()

£20.00

Ang10458) Parker, James ed.; THE SECOND PRAYER-BOOK OF EDWARD VI ISSUED 1552; James 
Parker; 1900; 178pp; Limp cloth, front hinge broken()

£2.00

Ang9319) Sharp, J & Wilson, J; JESUS IS FOR EVERYONE - A SOURCE BOOK FOR CHURCH 
SERVICES; St. Andrew Press; 1992; 151pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang8353) Stephens, Archibald John; THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER WITH NOTES LEGAL AND 
HISTORICAL - 3 VOLUMES; Ecclesiastical Hist Soc.; 1849; pp; Hardback, cloth gilt, spines nicked, 
library label()

£100.00

Ang11089) Wotherspoon & Sprott; THE SECOND PRAYER BOOK OF KING EDWARD THE SIXTH 
1552 AND THE LITURGY OF COMPROMISE USED IN ENGLISH CONGREGATION AT FRANKFURT; 
William Blackwood; 1905; 260pp; Hardback, spine faded, book plate removed()

£35.00

HISTORIES AND COMMENTARIES ON THE PRAYER BOOK
Ang1760) ; PRAYER BOOK STUDIES XVII. The Liturgy of the Lord's Supper. A Revision of Prayer 
Book Studies IV.; Church Pension Fund; 1966; pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang11860) ; REVISED PRAYER BOOK (PERMISSIVE USE) MEASURE 1923 NATIONAL ASSEMBLY OF 
THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; National Assembly; 1923; 118pp; Pamphlet in blue wrappers, insc. 
book plate()

£20.00

Ang9328) ; THE ENGLISH PRAYER BOOK 1549-1662; SPCK; 1963; 114pp; Paperback, insc.() £2.00

Ang11317) ; REVISION OF THE PRAYER-BOOK PSALTER BEING THE REPORT OF A COMMITTEE 
APPOINTED BY THE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY; SPCK; 1916; 43pp; Paperback()

£2.00



Ang9733) Adams, Caroline; THE PRAYER BOOK PATTERN - A CONSIDERATION; SPCK; 1957; 
178pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9658) Adams, Caroline; THE PRAYER BOOK PATTERN - A CONSIDERATION; SPCK; 1957; 
178pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang11178) Addleshaw, G.W.O.; THE HIGH CHURCH TRADITION - A STUDY IN THE LITURGICAL 
THOUGHT OF THE SEVENTEENTH CENTURY; Faber; 1947; 203pp; Hardback, covers dull, rubber 
stamp mk.()

£15.00

Ang10472) Beach, Mark; USING COMMON WORSHIP - HOLY COMMUNION - A PRACTICAL GUIDE 
TO THE NEW SERVICES; Church Hse; 2000; 120pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang11015) Beckwith, R.T. (ed.); LATIMER MONOGRAPHS III - THE SERVICE OF HOLY 
COMMUNION AND ITS REVISION; Marcham Manor; 1972; 128pp; Hardback, spine faded()

£2.00

Ang9781) Briggs, F. Rawson; DO YOU KNOW YOUR PRAYER BOOK? 210 QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 
REPRINTED FROM THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND NEWSPAPER; Ch of Eng Newspaper; ; 68pp; 
Hardback()

£2.00

Ang8077) Buchanan, Colin ed.; ANGLICAN WORSHIP TODAY - COLLINS ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO 
THE ALTERNATIVE SERVICE BOOK 1980; Collins; 1980; 256pp; Hardback, cold. illus.()

£3.00

Ang7277) Buchanan, Colin ed.; ANGLICAN WORSHIP TODAY - COLLINS ILLUSTRATED GUIDE 
TOTHE ALTERNATIVE SERVICE BOOK 1980; Collins; 1980; 256pp; Hardback in dustjacket, cold. 
illus.()

£3.00

Ang9562) Dakers, Lionel; MUSIC AND THE ALTERNATIVE SERVICE BOOK; Addington Pr.; 1980; 
47pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang11661) Dearmer, Percy; THE PARSON'S HANDBOOK CONTAINING PRACTICAL DIRECTIONS 
BOTH FOR PARSONS AND OTHERS AS TO THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PARISH CHURCH AND ITS 
SERVICES ACCORDING TO THE ENGLISH USE ... NEW EDITION, REWRITTEN; Grant Richards; 
1903; 476pp; Hardback, spine nicked, foxing, b/w illus.()

£25.00

Ang10908) Evans, Albert Owen; A CHAPTER IN THE HISTORY OF THE WELSH BOOK OF COMMON 
PRAYER OR THE LETTERS WHICH WERE WRITTEN PREPARATORY TO THE REVISED EDITION OF 
1841 - VOLUMES 1 & 2; Jarvis & Foster; 1922; 279&315pp; Hardback, cloth-backed boards()

£20.00

Ang8400) Evans, Albert Owen; A CHAPTER IN THE HISTORY OF THE WELSH BOOK OF COMMON 
PRAYER OR THE LETTERS WHICH WERE WRITTEN PREPARATORY TO THE REVISED EDITION OF 
1841 - VOL I only; Jarvis & Foster; 1922; 279pp; Cloth-backed boards, sl. foxing, library label()

£3.00

Ang11200) Fisher, J.D.C.; CHRISTIAN INITIATION - THE REFORMATION PERIOD - SOME EARLY 
REFORMED RITES OF BAPTISM AND CONFIRMATION AND OTHER CONTEMPORARY 
DOCUMENTS - ALCUIN CLUB COLLECTIONS NO. 51; SPCK; 1970; 271pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
paper label on spine, book plate()

£3.00

Ang11113) Hardman, J.W.; OUR PRAYER BOOK IN HISTORY LITERATURE AND CHURCH LOVE 
WITH SOME REMINISCENCES OF PARSON, CLERK AND SEXTON IN THE OLDEN TIMES; 
Skeffington; 1890; 168pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, insc. frontispiece()

£3.00

Ang11090) Harrison, Benjamin; AN HISTORICAL INQUIRY INTO THE TRUE INTERPRETATION OF 
THE RUBRICS IN THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER RESPECTING THE SERMON AND THE 
COMMUNION SERVICE; F & J Rivington; 1845; 421pp; Hardback, covers faded, spine nicked()

£25.00

Ang9329) Harrison, D.E.W.; COMMON PRAYER IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; SPCK; 1969; 
134pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang8652) Headlam, Arthur Cayley; THE NEW PRAYER BOOK DIRECTIONS FOR ITS USE AN 
ADDRESS DELIVERED TO THE GLOUCESTER DIOCESAN CONFERENCE; John Murray; 1929; 29pp; 
Pamphlet, sl. foxing. Llandaff Cathedral book plate()

£2.00

Ang11199) Jagger, Peter J.; CHRISTIAN INITIATION 1552-1969 RITES OF BAPTISM AND 
CONFIRMATION SINCE THE REFORMATION PERIOD - ALCUIN CLUB COLLECTIONS NO. 52; SPCK; 
1970; 323pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book plate, rubber stamp mark()

£3.00



Ang7993) Jasper, R & Bradshaw, P; A COMPANION TO THE ALTERNATIVE SERVICE BOOK; SPCK; 
1986; 500pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9672) Jasper, R & Bradshaw, P; A COMPANION TO THE ALTERNATIVE SERVIICE BOOK; SPCK; 
1986; 500pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang8983) Jasper, R.C.D.; PRAYER BOOK REVISION IN ENGLAND 1800-1900; SPCK; 1954; 140pp; 
Hardback in torn dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

Ang9316) Jasper, R.C.D.; PSRAYER BOOK REVISION IN ENGLAND 1800-1900; SPCK; 1954; 140pp; 
Hardback in torn dustjacket, pencillings()

£2.00

Ang9834) Jasper, Ronald C.D. ed.; WALTER HOWARD FRERE - HIS CORRESPONDENCE ON 
LITURGICAL REVISION AND CONSTRUCTION; SPCK; 1954; 317pp; Hardback, spine faded, book 
plate()

£3.00

Ang11742) Lacey, T.A.; LITURGICAL INTERPOLATIONS AND THE REVISION OF THE PRAYER BOOK; 
Mowbray; 1912; 34pp; Hardback, library label, spine coated with clear tape()

£2.00

Ang8719) Laud, William; LITURGY, EPISCOPACY AND CHURCH RITUAL - THREE SPEECHES; John 
Henry Parker; 1840; 401pp; Hardback, spine faded, Llandaff Cathedral library label()

£50.00

Ang7110) Lewis, Ewart; PRAYER BOOK REVISION IN THE CHURCH IN WALES; Church in Wales; 
1958; 57pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang11647) Luckock, Herbert M.; STUDIES IN THE HISTORY OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER 
... WITH APPENDICES; Rivingtons; 1882; 247pp; Hardback, spine nicked, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang5701) Luckock, Herbert M.; STUDIES IN THE HISTORY OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER 
WITH APPENDICES. NEW AND CHEAPER EDITION; Longmans; 1896; 259pp; Spine faded, book 
plate, paper browning()

£3.00

Ang11624) Marshall, Charles & Wm.; THE LATIN PRAYER BOOK OF CHARLES II OR AN ACCOUNT 
OF THE LITURGIA OF DEAN DUREL TOGETHER WITH A REPRINT AND TRANSLATIONM OF THE 
CATECHISM THEREIN CONTAINED WITH COLLATIONS, ANNOTATIONS AND APPENDICES; James 
Thornton; 1882; 205pp; Hardback, hinges weak, spine partially missing, library label()

£30.00

Ang11939) Martin & Mullen; NO ALTERNATIVE THE PRAYER BOOK CONTROVERSY; Basil 
Blackwell; 1981; 238pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang302) Michell, G.A.; LANDMARKS IN LITURGY; DLT; 1961; 237pp; Wrappers() £2.00

Ang10971) Morris, Jeremy (ed.); ASK AND RECEIVE - HOW LITURGY RESPONDS TO LIFE; Third 
Millennium; 2000; 87pp; Fine paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11431) Moyle, Frank W.; THE BOOK OF UNCOMMON PRAYER; Andrew Dakers; 1949; 248pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang12015) Myres, W. Miles; THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER A.D. 1886 COMPARED WITH THE 
FIRST PRAYER BOOK OF KING EDWARD THE SIXTH A.D. 1549 EDITED WITH INTRODUCTION; 
Griffith, Farran; 1887; 383pp; Hardback, hinges weak, spine nicked, ex lib.()

£30.00

Ang9040) Newton, F.H.J.; THE NEW PRAYER BOOK - A POPULAR ACCOUNT OF ITS PROVISIONS; 
A.R. Mowbray; 1927; 87pp; Paperback, insc. pencillings()

£2.00

Ang3337) Page, Dennis.; REFLECTIONS ON THE READINGS - FOR HOLY COMMUNION IN THE 
ALTERNATIVE SERVICE BOOK 1980.; Mowbray.; 1983; 151pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang9763) Powles, L.V.; INTRODUCTION TO THE LITURGIES OF THE ANGLICAN COMMUNION; The 
Mothers Union; ; 32pp; Pamphlet, book plate()

£2.00

Ang8851) Procter, Francis; A HISTORY OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER WITH A RATIONALE 
OF ITS OFFICES - 9TH EDITION REVISED; Macmillan; 1870; 483pp; Half calf, spine mostly missing, 
hinges weak, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£3.00

Ang8086) Procter, Francis; A HISTORY OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER WITH A RATIONALE 
OF ITS OFFICES; Mcmillan; 1878; 483pp; Half leather, rubbed & scuffed, front hinge almost 
broken, library label()

£3.00



Ang8841) Procter, Francis; A HISTORY OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER WITH A RATIONALE 
OF ITS OFFICES; Macmillan; 1855; 451pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine faded & nicked, 
presentation copy from author, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£3.00

Ang9219) Ratcliff, Edward C; THE BOOKE OF COMMON PRAYER OF THE CHURCHE OF ENGLAND 
ITS MAKING AND REVISIONS A.D. XLIX-A.D.CLXI SET FORTH IN 80 ILLUSTRATIONS AND NOTES; 
SPCK; 1949; 93+platespp; Hardback, spine faded, facsimiles()

£20.00

Ang11072) Riley, Athelstan; PRAYER BOOK REVISION - ALCUIN CLUB TRACTS IX; A.R. Mowbray; 
1911; 59pp; Hardback, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang11861) Sanday & Emmet, C.W.; IDEALS OF COMMON PRAYER I AND II ON SIMPLICITY IN 
RELIGION  III MATTINS AND HOLY COMMUNION; OUP; 1918; 52pp; Pamphlet, rear cover 
missing, rubber stamp mark()

£2.00

Ang11758) Sayer, A.G. Walpole; THE SUFFICIENCY AND DEFECTS OF THE ENGLISH COMMUNION 
SERVICE; CUP; 1911; 154pp; Hardback, library book plate, library label on spine()

£3.00

Ang9734) Sayer, A.G. Walpole; THE SUFFICIENCY AND DEFECTS OF THE ENGLISH COMMUNION 
OFFICE; CUP; 1911; 154pp; Hardback, sl. foxing, book plate()

£3.00

Ang8489) Sayers, Susan; THE WORD OF THE LORD - REFLECTIONS ON THE ASB READINGS; Kevin 
Mayhew; 1992; 199pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang9643) Scott, David; BUILDING COMMON FAITH - A DAILY COMMENTARY ON THE CYCLE OF 
READINGS IN CELEBRATING COMMON PRAYER; Canterbury Press; 1997; 365pp; Fine paperback, 
insc.()

£3.00

Ang11313) Smith, B.T.D.; THE STORY OF THE EUCHARISTIC LITURGY STUDY CIRCLE GUIDES; 
SPCK; 1913; 31pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang10573) Staley, Vernon; HIERURGIA ANGLICANA DOCUMENTS AND EXTRACTS ILLUSTRATIVE 
OF THE CEREMONIAL OF THE ANGLICAN CHURCH AFTER THE REFORMATION... NEW EDITION; 
De la More Press; 1902; 276pp; Hardback, spines faded, book plates, b/w illus.()

£100.00

Ang11332) Stevens, Henry Bingham; A STUDY OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER BEARING 
UPON CREED AND PRAYER; SPCK; 1912; 32pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang8327) Strong, Thomas B; NOTES ON THE NEW PRAYER BOOK; OUP; 1927; 34pp; Pamphlet, 
insc. library label, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang9785) Swain, Paul; THE PREFACE TO THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER AND THE LAMBETH 
''OPINIONS''; Church Review Newspaper; 1901; 24pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang9824) Swain, Sharon; BIBLE SENTENCES FOR COMMON WORSHIP; SPCK; 1998; 119pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang9764) Wand, William; THE ALCUIN CLUB REPORT 1972-3 - ALSO ANGLICAN EUCHARISTIC 
THEOLOGY IN THE TWENTIETH CENTURY; Alcuin Club; ; 18pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang11327) Wilson, A.J.; EMPHASIS IN THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER AN ESSAY IN 
ELOCUTION; SPCK; 1918; 24pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang8814) Wright, Leslie; THE EUCHARISTIC OFFICE OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER; SPCK; 
1919; 128pp; Hardback, damp damaged, pencillings, poor copy()

£2.00

Ang5193) Wright, Leslie; THE EUCHARISTIC OFFICE OF THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER; SPCK; 
1919; 128pp; Spine dull, library label()

£3.00

Ang11741) Wyatt, E.G.P.; THE EUCHARISTIC PRAYER; Mowbray; 1914; 64pp; Hardback, library 
label, spine coated with clear tape()

£15.00

ALCUIN CLUB
Ang4754) Gray, Donald; EARTH AND ALTER - THE EVOLUTION OF THE PARISH COMMUNION IN 
THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND TO 1945; Alcuin Club; 1986; 247pp; Paperback, insc.()

£3.00

Ang8031) Gusmer, Charles W; THE MINISTRY OF HEALING IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND AN 
ECUMENICAL-LITURGICAL STUDY; Mayhew-McCrimmon; 1974; 181pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00



Ang10251) Smethhurst, A.F.; THE NEW CANONS AND OBEDIENCE TO THE BOOK OF COMMON 
PRAYER; A.R.Mowbray; ; 15pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

SACRAMENTS
Ang2651) Cairns, David et al; THE HOLY COMMUNION. A SYMPOSIUM; SCM; 1954; 128pp; D/w, 
insc.()

£2.00

Ang2684) Greenhalgh & Russell ed.; SIGNS OF FAITH, HOPE AND LOVE. THE CHRISTIAN 
SACRAMENTS TODAY.; St.Mary's; 1987; 121pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang7081) Greenhalgh, John ed.; SIGNS OF FAITH, HOPE AND LOVE - THE CHRISTIAN 
SACRAMENTS TODAY; St. Mary's Bourne St.; 1987; 121pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

HYMN BOOKS
Ang11468) ; COMPLETE ANGLICAN HYMNS & OLD; Kevin Mayhew; 2000; 978 hymnspp; Fine 
hardback()

£2.00

BOOKS OF PRAYERS
Ang11956) Adam, David; PRAYERS FOR ANGLICANS; Kevin Mayhew; 2008; 132pp; Fine 
paperback()

£3.00

THEOLOGICAL WORKS
Ang4522) ; CHRISTIAN BELIEVING- THE NATURE OF THE CHRISTIAN FAITH AND ITS EXPRESSION 
IN HOLY SCRIPTURE AND CREEDS.; SPCK; 1976; 156pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8752) ; A JEWISH REPLY TO DR. COLENSO'S CRITICISM OF THE PENTATEUCH; Trubner & Co.; 
1865; 147pp; Hardback, covers faded, spine nicked, sl. pencillings, Llandaff Cathedral library 
label()

£50.00

Ang8762) ; THE HISTORIC CHARACTER OF THE PENTATEUCH VINDICATED -A REPLY TO PART I OF 
B, COLENSO'S 'CRITICAL EXAMINATION' BY A LAYMAN OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; William 
Skeffington; 1863; 206pp; Hardback, covers faded, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

Ang9799) Ball, Peter; JOURNEY INTO FAITH; SPCK; 1984; 52pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang4149) Bell, G.K.A.; THE MEANING OF THE CREED, PAPERS ON THE APOSTLES' CREED; SPCK; 
1932; 272pp; D/w()

£2.00

Ang11723) Benson, Edward White; LIVING THEOLOGY; Sampson Low; 1891; 225pp; Hardback, 
ex lib, portrait frontspiece()

£2.00

Ang9029) Bird, Charles Smith; THE SACRAMENTAL AND PRIESTLY SYSTEM EXAMINED OR 
STRICTURES ON ARCHDEACON WILBERFORCE'S WORKS ON THE INCARNATION AND EUCHARIST; 
Seeleys; 1854; 328pp; Hardback, spine nicked, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£20.00

Ang8452) C.C.G.; OUTLINES OF CHURCH TEACHING - A SERIES OF INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE 
SUNDAYS AND CHIEF HOLY DAYS OF THE CHRISTIAN YEAR - SECOND EDITION; J. Masters; 1888; 
288pp; Hardback, covers dull, library label()

£3.00

Ang10741) Carey, George; THE GATE OF GLORY; Wm B Eerdmans; 1992; 244pp; Fine hardback 
in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang9357) Carey, George; I BELIEVE; SPCK; 1992; 207pp; Fine paperback, insc.() £2.00

Ang11515) Carlyon, Clement; SCRIPTURE NOTICES AND PROOFS: CHIEFLY DRAWN FROM THE 
WRITINGS OF EMINENT DIVINES AND APPLIED TO THE PRESENT STATE OF RELIGION IN THIS 
COUNTRY; Whittaker & Co.; 1838; xx+286pp; Hardback, ex lib()

£25.00

Ang10027) Chavchavadze, M ed.; MAN'S  CONCERN WITH HOLINESS; H & S; 1970; 188pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang8268) Clissold, Augustus; THE PRACTICAL NATURE OF THE DOCTRINES AND ALLEGED 
REVELATIONS CONTAINED IN THE WRITINGS OFD THE HON. E. SWEDENBORG TOGETHER WITH 
THE PECULIAR MOTIVES TO CHRISTIAN CONDUCT THEY SUGGEST; James S Hodson; 1838; 
255pp; Hardback, spine faded, library label, sl. foxing()

£30.00



Ang8337) Colet, John; LETTERS TO RADULPHUS ON THE MOSAIC ACCOUNT OF THE, TOGETHER 
WITH OTHER TREATISES..NOW FIRST PUBLISHED WITH A TRANSLATION, INTRODUCTION AND 
NOTES BY J.H. LUPTON; George Bell; 1876; 320pp; Hardback, covers grubby, library label, sl. 
pencillings()

£30.00

Ang7339) Dewar, Lindsay; AN OUTLINE OF ANGLICAN MORAL THEOLOGY; A.R. Mowbray; 1968; 
218pp; Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket, insc.()

£3.00

Ang11594) Dowden, John; OUTLINES OF THE HISTORY OF THE THEOLOGICAL LITERATURE OF 
THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND FROM THE REFORMATION TO THE CLOSE OF THE EIGHTEENTH 
CENTURY; SPCK; 1897; 214pp; Hardback, covers spotted()

£12.00

Ang10779) Dugmore, C.W.; EUCHARISTIC DOCTRINE IN ENGLAND FROM HOOKER TO 
WATERLAND BEING THE NORRISIAN PRIZE ESSAY IN THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE 1940; 
SPCK; 1942; 192pp; Hardback in dustjacket, book plate, covers grubby()

£20.00

Ang10403) Edwards, David L.; WHAT ANGLICANS BELIEVE IN THE TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY; 
Continuum; 2004; 119pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang11941) Edwards, David L.; WHAT ANGLICANS BELIEVE IN THE TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY; 
Mowbray; 2000; 119pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7805) Elliott-Binns, L.E.; THE DEVELOPMENT OF ENGLISH THEOLOGY IN THE LATER 
NINETEENTH CENTURY -BEING THE BURROUGHS MEMORIAL LECTURES FOR 1950 DELIVERED IN 
UNIVERSITY OF LEEDS; Archon Bks; 1971; 137pp; Hardback()

£3.00

Ang11976) Evans, G.R.; THE RECEPTION OF FAITH REINTERPRETING THE GOSPEL FOR TODAY; 
SPCK; 1997; 229pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang8072) Farrer, Austin; SAVING BELIEF - A DISCUSSION OF ESSENTIALS; H & S; 1964; 157pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang10762) Farrer, Austin; SAVING BELIEF - A DISCUSSION OF ESSENTIALS; H & S; 1964; 157pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10644) Ferrer, Austin; SAVING BELIEF - A DISCUSSION OF ESSENTIALS; H & S; 1964; 157pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, book plate()

£2.00

Ang8763) Greswell, Edward; THE OBJECTIONS TO THE HISTORICAL CHARACTER OF THE 
PENTATEUCH, IN PART I OF DR. COLENSO'S 'PENTATEUCH AND BOOK OF JOSHUA' CONSIDERED 
& SHEWN TO BE UNFOUNDED; Rivingtons; 1863; 181pp; Hardback, covers faded, presentation 
copy from author, Llandaff Cathedral library label()

£50.00

Ang9596) Habgood, John; A WORKING FAITH - ESSAYS AND ADDRESSES ON SCIENCE, MEDICINE 
AND ETHICS; DLT; 1980; 193pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6740) Habgood, John; FAITH AND UNCERTAINTY; DLT; 1997; 248pp; Paperback() £3.00

Ang11626) Hall, Francis J.; THE KENOTIC THEORY CONSIDERED WITH PARICULAR REFERENCE TO 
ITS ANGLICAN FORMS AND ARGUMENTS; Longmans; 1898; 247pp; Hardback, spine nicked, ex 
lib()

£20.00

Ang8453) Hammond, Joseph; CHURCH OR CHAPEL? AN EIRENICON - SECOND EDITION; Wells 
Gardner Darton; 1889; 390pp; Hardback, covers worn, spine damaged, hinges weak, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang8359) Harrison, John; THE FATHERS VERSUS DR. PUSEY - AN EXPOSURE OF HIS UNFAIR 
TREATMENT OF THEIR EVIDENCE ON THE DOCTRINE OF THE REAL PRESENCE; Longmans Green; 
1873; 180pp; Hardback, covers dull, hinges weak, library label, pencillings()

£30.00

Ang11438) Harvey, Anthony (ed); THEOLOGY IN THE CITY A THEOLOGICAL RESPONSE TO FAITH 
IN THE CITY; SPCK; 1989; 132pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang2025) Hinchliff, P. & Young, D.; THE HUMAN POTENTIAL  Christian faith as an approach to 
the everyday reality of this world; DLT; 1981; 162pp; Wrappers()

£2.00



Ang10389) Hopkins, Jasper ed.; ANSELM OF CANTERBURY VOLUME ONE - MONOLOGION, 
PROSLOGION, DEBATE WITH GAUNILO AND MEDITATION ON HUMAN REDEMPTION; SCM; 
1974; 161pp; Hardback in dustjacket, insc.()

£12.00

Ang10896) Jewel, John; THE APOLOGY OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND AND AN EPISTLE TO 
SEIGNOR SCIPIO ON THE COUNCIL OF TRENT; H. Washbourne; 1846; 231pp; Hardback, spine 
nicked, covers faded, book plate()

£3.00

Ang10624) Kelly, John N.D.; ASPECTS OF THE PASSION; Faith Press; 1970; 93pp; Paperback, book 
plate()

£2.00

Ang7949) Kilby, Clyde S ed.; A MIND AWAKE - AN ANTHOLOGY OF C.S. LEWIS; Geoffrey Bles; 
1968; 252pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang10486) Kilby, Clyde S ed.; A MIND AWAKE - AN ANTHOLOGY OF C.S. LEWIS; Geoffrey Bles; 
1969; 252pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc. by editor()

£3.00

Ang9043) Leighton, Robert; PRAELECTIONES THEOLOGICAE PARAENESES ET MEDITATIONES IN 
PSALMOS IV XXXII CXXX ETHICO-CRITICAE - EDITIO NOVA JACOBO SCHOLEFIELD; J.J. Deighton; 
1837; 291pp; Hardback, covers worn, covers detached, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£3.00

Ang7384) Lewis, C.S.; MIRACLES - A PRELIMINARY STUDY; Fomtana; 1963; 190pp; Paperback, 
paper browning()

£2.00

Ang6712) Lewis, C.S.; THE SCREWTAPE LETTERS; Collins; 1956; 160pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£2.00

Ang7383) Lewis, C.S.; MIRACLES - A PRELIMINARY STUDY; Fount; 1974; 190pp; Paperback, paper 
browning()

£2.00

Ang8221) Lewis, C.S.; THE PROBLEM OF PAIN; Geoffrey Bles; 1944; 148pp; Hardback() £2.00

Ang9149) Little, W.J. Knox; SACERDOTALISM IF RIGHTLY UNDERSTOOD, THE TEACHING OF THE 
CHURCH OF ENGLAND BEING FOUR LETTERS ORIGINALLY ADDRESSED BY PERMISSION TO THE 
LATE VERY REV. WIL.LIAM J BUTLER, D.D. DEAN OF LINCOLN; Longmans Green; 1894; 328pp; 
Hardback, spine nicked, hinges weak, insc. photos stuck to endpapers()

£2.00

Ang8793) Margoliouth, M; THE END OF THE LAW - TWO SERMONS PREACHED AT ST. EDMUND 
THE KING'S CHURCH, LOMBARD STREET TO WHICH IS ADDED A LETTER TO REV. WILLIAM J.C. 
LINDSAY BEING A PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION OF "ESSAYS AND REVIEWS; Rivingtons; 1861; 
144pp; Paperback, covers detached, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£3.00

Ang11912) McAdoo, H.R.; THE EUCHARISTIC THEOLOGY OF JEREMY TAYLOR TODAY; Canterbury 
Press; 1988; 212pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11320) McClure, Edmund; MODERNISM AND TRADITIONAL CHRISTIANITY; SPCK; 1914; 
226pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang5721) Meyrick, Frederick; THE DOCTRINE OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND ON THE HOLY 
COMMUNION RESTATED AS A GUIDE AT THE PRESENT TIME THIRD EDITION; Longmans; 1891; 
248pp; Insc. paper browning()

£2.00

Ang7527) Moss, Tony ed.; IN SEARCH OF CHRISTIANITY; Firethorn; 1986; 244pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang6978) Nash, J & Gore, C ed.; WILLIAM LAW'S DEFENCE OF CHURCH PRINCIPLES - THREE 
LETTERS TO THE BISHOP OF BANGOR 1717-1719; John Grant; 1909; 344pp; Hardback, spine 
faded()

£3.00

Ang9632) Oliver, Stephen; GUIDING STARS - FOUR GUIDES FOR CHRISTIANS ON THE WAY; SPCK; 
2005; 93pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang8533) Page, Robert J; NEW DIRECTIONS IN ANGLICAN THEOOGY - A SURVEY FROM TEMPLE 
TO ROBINSON; A.R. Mowbray; 1967; 208pp; Hardback in dustjacket, sl. foxing edges()

£3.00

Ang6694) Page,. Robert J; NEW DIRECTIONS IN ANGLICAN THEOLOGY - A SURVEY FROM TEMPLE 
TO ROBINSON; A.R. Mowbray; 1967; 208pp; Hardback in dustjacket, sl. foxing()

£3.00



Ang4229) Paget, Francis; AN INTRODUCTION TO THE FIFTH BOOK OF HOOKER'S TREATISE OF 
THE LAWS OF ECCLESIASTICAL POLITY; OUP; 1899; 265pp; Insc. pencillings()

£2.00

Ang11786) Paget, Francis; AN INTRODUCTION TO THE FIFTH BOOK OF HOOKER'S TREATISE OF 
THE LAWS OF ECLESIASTICAL POLITY; OUP; 1899; 265pp; Hardback, spine coming away, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang5705) Paget, Francis; AN INTRODUCTION TO THE FIFTH BOOK OF HOOKER'S TREATISE OF 
THE LAWS OF ECCLESIASTICAL POLITY; OUP; 1899; 265pp; Covers dull, spine nicked, long 
inscription on e/p()

£3.00

Ang5632) Prestige, Leonard; CHRISTIAN VERITY; Anglo-Cath.Con.Comm.; 1924; 175pp; Spine 
faded()

£3.00

Ang11191) Pusey, E.B.; WHAT IS OF FAITH AS TO EVERLASTING PUNISHMENT?  IN REPLY TO DR. 
FARRAR'S CHALLENGE IN HIS 'ETERNAL HOPE' 1879 3RD EDITION; James Parker; 1880; 290pp; 
Hardback, spine damaged at top()

£15.00

Ang11752) Pusey, E.B.; WHAT IS OF FAITH AS TO EVERLASTING PUNISHMENT? THIRD EDITION; 
James Parker; 1880; 290pp; Hardback, spine damaged at top, library book plate & library mark 
on spine()

£15.00

Ang8765) Pusey, E.B.; WHAT IS OF FAITH AS TO EVERLASTING PUNISHMENT? IN REPLY TO DR. 
FARRAR'S CHALLENGE IN HIS 'ETERNAL HOPE' 1879 - SECOND EDITION; James Parker; 1880; 
284pp; Hardback, ex lib, top portion of spine missing()

£15.00

Ang9273) Ramsey, Arthur michael; GOD, CHRIST AND THE WORLD - A STUDY IN 
CONTEMPORARY THEOLOGY; SCM; 1970; 125pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10969) Ramsey, Arthur Michael; FROM GORE TO TEMPLE - DEVELOPMENT OF ANGLICAN 
THEOLOGY BETWEEN LUX MUNDI AND THE SECOND WORLD WAR 1889-1939 - HALE 
MEMORIAL LECTURES 1959; Longmans; 1960; 192pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang10689) Ramsey, Arthur Michael; FROM GORE TO TEMPLE - DEVELOPMENT OF ANGLICAN 
THEOLOGY BETWEEN LUX MUNDI AND THE SECOND WORLD WAR 1889-1939 - HALE 
MEMORIAL LECTURES OF SEABURY-WESTERN THEOLOGICAL SEMINASRY 1959; Longmans; 1960; 
192pp; Hardback in torn dustjacket, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11918) Ramsey, Michael; THE GOSPEL AND THE CATHOLIC CHURCH; SPCK; 1990; 234pp; 
Paperback, covers slightly creased()

£3.00

Ang9176) Reade, Robert C.L.; SPIRITUAL HEALING AND THE ANOINTING OF THE SICK - A SIMPLE 
EXPLANATION; Wells Gardner Darton & Co; ; 84pp; Hardback()

£2.00

Ang8121) Roberts, R.E.; CHRISTIAN AUTO-SUGGESTION; SPCK; 1923; 59pp; Hardback() £2.00

Ang11478) Robinson, Arthur W.; CHRIST AND HE CHURCH A RESTATEMENT OF BELIEF; SPCK; 
1916; 102pp; paperback()

£2.00

Ang10872) Selwyn, Edward Gordon ed.; ESSAYS CATHOLIC & CRITICAL BY MEMBERS OF THE 
ANGLICAN COMMUNION - THIRD EDITION; SPCK; 1931; 456pp; Hardback, spine faded, insc.()

£2.00

Ang7230) Skinner, John; PRIMITIVE TRUTH & ORDER VINDICATED FROM MODERN 
MISREPRESENTATION WITH DEFENCE OF EPISCOPACY PARTICULARLY THAT OF SCOTLAND - 
FIRST AMERICAN EDITION; J. Swords; 1808; 422pp; Hardback, spine badly damaged, ex lib, 
paper browning()

£20.00

Ang9226) Smith, Hely H.A.; HIGH CHURCH OR, AUDI ALTERAM PARTEM - 9TH EDITION; Bemrose 
& Sons; 1878; 161pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, insc.sl. foxing()

£20.00

Ang6318) Studd, R.G.; THE CHRISTIAN ALTERNATIVE; M.M. & Scott; ; 125pp; Hardback in torn 
dustjacket, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang5422) Studdert Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1932; 252pp; Spine faded, 
sl. foxing, insc.()

£2.00

Ang5428) Studdert Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1933; 252pp; Spine faded() £2.00

Ang4949) Studdert-Kennedy, G.A.; THE NEW MAN IN CHRIST; H & S; 1933; 252pp; Sl. torn d/w() £2.00



Ang11330) Swinburne, James K.; AN ENGLISH CHURCHMAN'S PROFESSION OF FAITH; SPCK; 
1912; 96pp; Card covers()

£2.00

Ang12046) Symonds, H. Edward; THE COUNCIL OF TRENT AND ANGLICAN FORMULARIES; OUP; 
1933; 235pp; Hardback, spine faded, small rubber stamp mark on front endpaper()

£30.00

Ang6225) Temple, William; THE HOPE OF A NEW WORLD; SCM; 1941; 124pp; Hardback in sl. 
torn dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang4886) Temple, William.; PERSONAL RELIGION AND THE LIFE OF FELLOWSHIP; Longmans 
Green; 1926; 87pp; Covers dull, insc. half title torn()

£2.00

Ang8508) Thomas, W.H. Griffith; THE CHRISTIAN LIFE AND HOW TO LIVE IT; Church Bk Rm Pr.; 
1950; 88pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang9274) Vidler, Alec R; THE THEOLOGY OF F.D. MAURICE; SCM; 1948; 244pp; Hardback, spine 
faded()

£3.00

Ang9965) Warner, Hugh C.; DIVORCE AND REMARRIAGE - WHAT THE CHURCH BELIEVES AND 
WHY; George Allen & Unwin; 1954; 91pp; Hardback in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang11722) Webb, Clement J.; A CENTURY OF ANGLICAN THEOLOGY AND OTHER LECTURES; Basil 
Blackwell; 1923; 124pp; Hardback, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang8390) Whately, Richard; THE KINGDOM OF CHRIST DELINEATED IN TWO ESSAYS ON OUR 
LORD'S OWN ACCOUNT OF HIS PERSON & OF THE NATURE OF HIS KINGDOM - 4TH EDITION; 
John W Parker; 1845; 369pp; Hardback, spine faded & coming away at the top, library label()

£20.00

SETS OF THEOLOGICAL WORKS
Ang10795) Eden, Robert (ed.); THE EXAMINATIONS AND WRITINGS OF JOHN PHILPOT, B.C.L. 
ARCHDEACON OF WINCHESTER MARTYR 1555; CUP; 1842; 432+pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt. 
Spine damaged at top, book plate()

£15.00

Ang5897) Walton, Isaac (ed); THE WORKS OF THAT LEARNED AND JUDICIOUS DIVINE MR 
RICHARD HOOKER; WITH AN ACCOUNT OF HIS LIFE AND DEATH - VOLUMES I, II,  & III (PARTS I & 
II); OUP; 1836; pp; Full calf, spines faded, rear board detached vol. 2. Ex lib()

£50.00

Ang11627) Bodington, Eric James; A SHORT HISTORY AND EXPOSITION OF THE APOSTLES' CREED 
AND OF THE FIRST EIGHT OF THE THIRTY-NINE ARTICLES OF RELIGION; B.H. Blackwell; 1897; 
168pp; Hardback, spine faded, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang11762) Cranmer, Thomas; THE REMAINS OF THOMAS CRANMER ARCHBISHOP OF 
CANTERBURY COLLECTED AND ARRANGED BY THE REV. HENRY JENKYNS IN FOUR VOLUMES; 
OUP; 1833; pp; Full calf, spines worn & scuffed, 2 boards detached, each volume with library 
labels and a rubber stamp mark.Portrait frontispiece volume 1.Internally clean set in tatty 
bindings()

£150.00

????????????
Ang10511) ; THE ZURICH LETTERS (SECOND SERIES) COMPRISING CORRESPONDENCE OF 
SEVERAL ENGLISH BISHOPS AND OTHERS WITH SOME OF THE HELVETIAN REFORMERS DURING 
THE REIGN OF QUEEN ELIZABETH - 1558-1602; CUP; 1945; 377+207pp; Hardback, black cloth, 
gilt, book plate, spine nicked but in much better condition than usual()

£20.00

Ang10510) ; THE ZURICH LETTERS COMPRISING CORRESPONDENCE OF SEVERAL ENGLISH 
BISHOPS AND OTHERS WITH SOME OF THE HELVETIAN REFORMERS DURING EARLY PART OF 
REIGN OF QUEEN ELIZABETH 1558-1579; CUP; 1842; 378+198pp; Hardback, black cloth gilt, 
small nick at top of spine but much better than usual, book plate, illustrated with facsimiles()

£20.00

Ang8770) Ayre, John ed.; THE CATECHISM OF THOMAS BECON, S.T.P. CHAPLAIN TO ARCH. 
CRANMER, PREBENDARY OF CANTERBURY & OTHER PIECES WRITTEN BY HIM IN REIGN OF 
EDWARD VI; CUP; 1844; 670pp; Hardback, cloth gilt, spine half missing, Llandaff Cathedral 
library label()

£20.00



Ang4823) Becon, Thomas; PRAYERS AND OTHER PIECES OF THOMAS BECON; CUP; 1844; 644pp; 
Spine damaged, class mk. on spine, rubber stamp mk.()

£15.00

Ang11634) Becon, Thomas; PRAYERS AND OTHER PIECES .. EDITED FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY BY 
JOHN AYRE; CUP; 1844; 644pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt. Spine missing, library label()

£15.00

Ang11635) Becon, Thomas; THE EARLY WORKS OF THOMAS BECON, S.T.P. ... BEING THE 
TREATISES PUBLISHED BY HIM IN THE REIGN OF KING HENRY VIII EDITED FOR THE PARKER 
SOCIETY BY JOHN AYRE; CUP; 1843; 500pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt, spine nicked, library 
label()

£15.00

Ang4893) Bradford, John; THE WRITINGS..... CONTAINING LETTERS, TREATISES, REMAINS; CUP; 
1853; 432pp; Covers grubby, spine sl. damaged()

£3.00

Ang4804) Bradford, John; THE WRITINGS OF JOHN BRADFORD; CUP/ Parker Society; 1853; 
432pp; Spine missing, class. mk. on spine, binding split()

£8.00

Ang8577) Bradford, John; THE WRITINGS OF JOHN BRADFORD M.A. MARTYR 1555 CONTAINING 
SERMONS, MEDIT\ATIONS EXAMINATIONS ETC.; CUP; 1848; 592pp; Hardback, spine coming 
away. Llandaff Cathedral book plate()

£20.00

Ang9360) Bruce, John ed.; THE WORKS OF ROGER HUTCHINSON FELLOW OF ST. JOHN'S 
COLLEGE, CAMBRIDGE AND AFTERWARDS OF ETON COLLEGE, A.D. 1550; CUP; 1842; 350pp; 
Hardback, cloth gilt, library label, spine nicked()

£15.00

Ang8131) Bruce, John ed.; THE WORKS OF ROGER HUTCHINSON, FELLOW OF ST. JOHN'S 
COLLEGE, CAMBRIDGE; CUP; 1842; 350pp; Hardback, spine damaged, book plate()

£12.00

Ang4802) Calfhill, James; AN ANSWER TO JOHN MARTIALL'S TREATISE OF THE CROSS.; CUP/ 
Parker Society; 1846; 418pp; Spine sl. damaged, rubber stamp mk.()

£15.00

Ang8746) Calfhill, James; AN ANSWER TO JOHN MARTIALL'S TREATISE OF THE CROSS edited for 
the Parker Society by Rev. Richard Gibbings; CUP; 1846; 418pp; Hardback, cloth gilt, spine 
nicked()

£25.00

Ang7973) Calfhill, James; AN ANSWER TO JOHN MARTIALL'S TREATISE OF THE CROSS; CUP; 
1846; 418pp; Hardback, spine damaged, book plate()

£12.00

Ang11843) Calfhill, James; AN ANSWER TO JOHN MARTIALL'S TREATISE OF THE CROSS EDITED 
FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY; CUP; 1846; 418pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt, library mark on spine()

£15.00

Ang11852) Cooper, T.; AN ANSWER IN DEFENCE OF THE TRUTH AGAINST THE APOLOGY OF 
PRIVATE MASS PUBLISHED IN 1562 .... EDITED FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY; CUP; 1850; 223pp; 
Hardback, black cloth, gilt, spine missing, library book plate()

£20.00

Ang10903) Eden, Robert (ed); THE EXAMINATIONS AND WRITINGS OF JOHN PHILPOT, B.C.L. 
ARCHDEACON OF WINCHESTER MARTYR 1555; CUP; 1842; 446pp; Hardback, spine coming 
away()

£15.00

Ang4589) Eden, Robert (ed); THE EXAMINATIONS AND WRITINGS OF JOHN PHILPOT; C. U. P.; 
1842; 446pp; Covers grubby()

£12.00

Ang9345) Eden, Robert ed.; THE EXAMINATIONS AND WRITINGS OF JOHN PHILPOT B.C.L. 
ARCHDEACON OF WINCHESTER MARTYR 1555; CUP; 1842; 446pp; Hardback, cloth gilt, spine 
nicked, library label, rubber stamp mk.()

£15.00

Ang9341) Fulke, William; STAPLETON'S FORTRESS OVERTHROWN - A REJOINDER TO MARTIALL'S 
REPLY - A DISCOVERY OF THE DANGEROUS ROCK OF THE POPISH CHURECH COMMENDED BY 
SANDERS; CUP; 1848; 412pp; Hardback, cloth gilt, spine nicked, Llandaff Cathedral library label()

£25.00

Ang11849) Fulke, William; A DEFENCE OF THE SINCERE AND TRUE TRANSLATIONS OF THE HOLY 
SCRIPTURES INTO THE ENGLISH TONGUE AGAINST THE CAVILS OF GREGORY MARTIN BY 
WILLIAM FULKE EDITED FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY; CUP; 1843; 607pp; Hardback, black cloth, 
gilt, library mark on spine()

£20.00



Ang11846) Fulke, William; STAPLETON'S FORTRESS OVERTHROWN A REJOINDER TO MARTIALL'S 
REPLY A DISCOVERY OF THE DANGEROUS ROK OF THE POPISH CHURCH COMMENDED BY 
SANDERS; CUP; 1848; 412pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt. Top portion of spine missing, library 
mark on spine & library book plate, unopened()

£15.00

Ang11844) Gough, Henry; A GENERAL INDEX TO THE PUBLICATIONS OF THE PARKER SOCIETY; 
CUP; 1855; 811pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt, spine missing, library book plate()

£30.00

Ang11619) Grindal, Edmund; THE REMAINS OF EDMUND GRINDAL, D.D. EDITED FOR THE 
PARKER SOCIETY BY REV. WILLIAM NICHOLSON; CUP; 1843; 504pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt. 
Spine coming away()

£15.00

Ang8747) Grindal, Edmund; THE REMAINS OF EDMUND GRINDAL, D.D. SUCCESSIVELY BISHOP 
OF LONDON AND ARCHBISHOP OF YORK AND CANTERBURY edited for the Parker Society by Rev. 
William Nicholson; CUP; 1843; 504pp; Hardback, ex lib, spine coming away()

£20.00

Ang5147) Hutchinson, Roger; THE WORKS OF ROGER HUTCHINSON, FELLOW OF STL JOHNS 
COLLEGE, CAMBRIDGE AND AFTERWARDS OF ETON COLLEGE A.D. 1550; CUP; 1842; 350pp; 
Spine damaged, corners bumped()

£15.00

Ang8857) Ketley, Joseph ed.; THE TWO LITURGIES A.D.1549 AND A.D.1552 WITH OTHER 
DOCUMENTS SET FORTH BY AUTHORITY IN THE REIGN OF KING EDWARD VI; CUP; 1844; 582pp; 
Hardback, bottom portion of spine missing, library label()

£20.00

Ang10918) Nowell, A & Norton, T.; A CATECHISM WRITTEN IN LATIN TOGETHER WITH THE SAME 
CATECHISM TRANSLATED INTO ENGLISH; CUP; 1853; 237pp; Hardback, spine missing, book 
plate()

£15.00

Ang4498) Philpot, John; THE EXAMINATIONS AND WRITINGS; CUP; 1842; 432pp; Covers dull, 
spine missing()

£3.00

Ang11831) Philpot, John; THE EXAMINATIONS AND WRITINGS OF JOHN PHILPOT, B.C.L. 
ARCHDEACON OF WINCHESTER MARTYR 1555 EDITED FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY; CUP; 1842; 
446pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt, spine nicked, library mark on spine()

£15.00

Ang12142) Pilkington, James; THE WORKS OF JAMES PILKINGTON, B.D. LORD BISHOP OF 
DURHAM EDITED FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY; CUP; 1842; 703pp; Hardback, black cloth gilt, 
library mark on spine()

£15.00

Ang11835) Robinson, Hastings (ed); THE ZURICH LETTERS  COMPRISING THE CORRESPONDENCE 
OF SEVERAL ENGLISH BISHOPS AND OTHERS WITH SOME OF THE HELVETIAN REFORMERS 
EDITED FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY; CUP; 1842; 336+198pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt, spine 
nicked, library mark on spine, with facsimiles()

£15.00

Ang11833) Robinson, Hastings (ed); ORIGINAL LETTERS RELATIVE TO THE ENGLISH 
REFORMATION WRITTEN DURING THE REIGNS OF KING HENRY VIII, KING EDWARD VI AND 
QUEEN MARY ... EDITED FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY; CUP; 1846; 376pp; Hardback, black cloth, 
gilt, spine damaged at top, library mark on spine()

£15.00

Ang11827) Robinson, Hastings (ed); THE ZURICH LETTERS (SECOND SERIES) COMPRISING THE 
CORRESPONDENCE OF SEVERAL ENGLISH BISHOPS AND OTHERS WITH SOME OF THE HELVETIAN 
REFORMERS; CUP; 1845; 377+207pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt. Library mark on foot of spine, 
unopened()

£15.00

Ang10916) Robinson, Hastings (ed.); THE ZURICH LETTERS OR CORRESPONDENCE OF SEVERAL 
ENGLISH BISHOPS AND OTHERS WITH SOME OF THE HELVETIAN REFORMERS DURING REIGN OF 
QUEEN ELIZABETH; CUP; 1846; 576pp; Hardback, covers faded, spine missing, hinges weak()

£15.00

Ang11834) Sandys, Edwin; THE SERMONS OF EDWYN SANDYS SUCCESSIVELY BISHOP OF 
WORCESTER AND LONDON AND ARCHBISHOP OF YORK ... EDITED FOR THE PARKER SOCIETY; 
CUP; 1842; 467pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt, spine nicked, library mark on spine()

£20.00

Ang4581) Scholefield, James (ED); THE WORKS OF JAMES PILKINGTON; C. U. P.; 1842; 703pp; 
Respined()

£12.00



Ang11391) Scholefield, James (ed); THE WORKS OF JAMES PILKINGTON, B.D. LATE BISHOP OF 
DURHAM; CUP Parker Society; 1842; 703pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt, spine missing()

£15.00

Ang10915) Scholefield, James (ed.); THE WORKS OF JAMES PILKINGTON, B.D. LORD BISHOP OF 
DURHAM; CUP; 1842; 703pp; Hardback, spine missing, hinges weak, book plate()

£15.00

Ang9399) Townsend, Aubrey ed.; THE WRITINGS OF JOHN BRADFORD, M.A. FELLOW OF 
PEMBROKE HALL, CAMBRIDGE AND PREBENDARY OF ST. PAUL'S MARTYR 1555 CONTAINING 
SERMONS, MEDITATIONS, EXAMINATIONS ETC.; CUP; 1848; 592pp; Hardback, cloth gilt, top part 
of spine missing, Llandaff cathedral library label()

£15.00

Ang6231) Townsend, Aubrey ed.; THE WRITINGS OF JOHN BRADFORD, M.A. FELLOW OF 
PEMBROKE HALL CAMBRIDGE & PREBENDARY OF ST. PAUL'S, MARTYR 1555 - SERMONS, 
MEDITATIONS, EXAMINATIONS; CUP; 1848; 492pp; Hardback, spine missing()

£12.00

Ang6230) Townsend, Aubrey ed.; THE WRITINGS OF JOHN BRADFORD, M.A. FELLOW OF 
PEMBROKE HALL, CAMBRIDGE AND PRESBENDARY OF ST. PAUL'S MARTYR 1555 - LETTERS, 
TREATISES, REMAINS; CUP; 1853; 432pp; Hardback, spine missing, sl. foxing()

£12.00

Ang10527) Townsend, Aubrey ed.; THE WRITINGS OF JOHN BRADFORD, M.A. CONTAINING 
SERMONS, MEDITATIONS AND EXAMINATIONS; CUP; 1848; 592pp; Hardback, black cloth, gilt, 
spine starting to come away, book plate()

£12.00

Ang4587) Townsend, Aubrey. (ed); THE WRITINGS OF JOHN BRADFORD, M. A.; C. U. P.; 1848; 
592pp; Half of spine missing()

£12.00

LIBRARY OF ANGLO-CATHOLIC THEOLOGY
Ang9516) Andrewes, Lancelot; RESPONSIO AD APOLOGIAM CARDINALIS BELLARMINI; J.H. 
Parker; 1851; 500pp; Hardback, spine missing, hinges weak, ex lib, unopened()

£15.00

Ang9517) Bull, George; HARMONIA APOSTOLICA OR TWO DISSERTATIONS... SECOND EDITION 2 
volumes; J. H. Parker; 1844; 231+416pp; Hardback, ex lib, spines coming away, sl. foxing()

£20.00

SOCIAL ORDER
Ang9574) ; FAITH IN THE CITY - A CALL FOR ACTION BY CHURCH AND NATION - THE REPORT OF 
THE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY'S COMMISSION ON URBAN PRIORITY AREAS; Ch Hse; 1985; 
398pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang12105) Doe, Michael; SEEKING THE TRUTH IN LOVE THE CHURCH AND HOMOSEXUALITY; 
DLT; 2000; 135pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang1391) Greenslade, S.L.; THE CHURCH AND THE SOCIAL ORDER. A Historical Sketch.; SCM 
Press; 1948; 128pp; Spine faded()

£2.00

Ang9150) Harrison, Paul; INSIDE THE INNER CITY - LIFE UNDER THE CUTTING EDGE; Penguin; 
1985; 445pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang1790) Sheppard, D. & Worlock; BETTER TOGETHER; H & S; 1988; 292pp; D/w, insc. b/w illus.() £2.00

Ang11107) Sheppard, David; BUILT AS A CITY - GOD AND THE URBAN WORLD TODAY; H & S; 
1975; 480pp; Paperback, paper browning, insc.()

£2.00

Ang3033) Sheppard,D & Worlock,D.; BETTER TOGETHER.; Hodder & Stoughton.; 1988; 292pp; 
D/w, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang11291) Suggate, Alan M.; WILLIAM TEMPLE AND CHRISTIAN SOCIAL ETHICS TODAY; T & T 
Clark; 1987; 286pp; Paperback()

£2.00

MINISTRY
Ang11231) ; DEACONS NOW - A REPORT OF A CHURCH OF ENGLAND WORKING PARY 
CONCERNED WITH WOMEN IN ORDAINED MINISTRY 1990; ACCM; 1991; 97pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11049) ; BISHOPS - edited by The Bishop of Llandaff; Faith; 1961; 142pp; Hardback in 
dustjacket()

£2.00



Ang11253) ; DEACONS NOW - THE REPORT OF A CHURCH OF ENGLAND WORKING PARTY 
CONCERNED WITH WOMEN IN ORDAINED MINISTRY 1990; Advisory Council; 1991; 97pp; 
Paperback, insc.some highlighting()

£2.00

Ang10520) Addison, William; THE ENGLISH COUNTRY PARSON; J.M. Dent; 1947; 246pp; 
Hardback in torn dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang7375) Addison, William; THE ENGLISH COUNTRY PARSON; J.M. Dent; 1947; 246pp; 
Hardback, covers dull, insc. book plate, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10846) Autton, Norman; A HANDBOOK OF SICK VISITING; Mowbray; 1981; 162pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8636) Beever, W. Holt; THE PARSON'S ROUND OF PARISH DUTY IN TOWN AND COUNTRY; 
Elliot Stock; 1885; 232pp; Hardback, covers dull, sl. foxing. Presentation copy from author. 
Llandaff Cathedral book plate()

£3.00

Ang9767) Blunt, J.J.; THE PARISH PRIEST: HIS ACQUIREMENTS, PRINCIPAL OBLIGATIONS AND 
DUTIES - 7TH EDITION; John Murray; 1876; 390pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine nicked, book 
plate()

£15.00

Ang6987) Browning, Wilfrid; A HANDBOOK OF THE MINISTRY - A GUIDE TO ORDINATION IN THE 
ANGLICAN COMMUNION; Mowbray; 1985; 146pp; Paperback, insc. paper browning()

£2.00

Ang8865) Browning, Wlfrid; A HANDBOOK OF THE MINISTRY - A GUIDE TO ORDINATION IN THE 
ANGLICAN COMMUNION; Mowbray; 1985; 146pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang8868) Brownng, Wilfrid; A HANDBOOK OF THE MINISTRY - A GUIDE TO ORDINATION IN THE 
ANGLICAN COMMUNION; Mowbray; 1985; 146pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang11980) Furlong, Monica (ed); ACT OF SYNOD - ACT OF FOLLY?; SCM; 1998; 137pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang10452) Furlong, Monica ed.; ACT OF SYNOD - ACT OF FOLLY?; SCM; 1998; 137pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang10615) Goodenough, Simon; THE COUNTRY PARSON; David & Charles; 1983; 184pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, book plate, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang6730) Goodenough, Simon; THE COUNTRY PARSON; David & Charles; 1983; 184pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang7609) Goodenough, Simon; THE COUNTRY PARSON; David & Charles; 1983; 184pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£3.00

Ang10677) Goodenough, Simon; THE COUNTRY PARSON; David & Charles; 1983; 184pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang11999) Hall, C. & Hannaford (eds; ORDER AND MINISTRY; Gracewing; 1996; 165pp; 
Paperback, library label on title page()

£2.00

Ang10883) Halliburton, John; THE AUTHORITY OF A BISHOP; SPCK; 1987; 104pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang5758) Hart, A Tindal; THE COUNTRY PRIEST IN ENGLISH HISTORY; Phoenix House; 1959; 
176pp; Sl. torn dustjacket, ex lib, pencillings()

£2.00

Ang5864) Hart, A Tindal; THE CURATE'S LOT - THE STORY OF THE UNBENEFICED ENGLISH 
CLERGY; John Baker; 1970; 224pp; Dustjacket, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang7647) Hart, A. Tindal; THE CURATE'S LOT - THE STORY OF THE UNBENEFICED ENGLISH  
CLERGY; Country Bk Cl.; 1971; 224pp; Hardback in chipped dustjacket, insc. b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang7889) Hart, A. Tindal; THE CURATE'S LOT - THE STORY OF THE UNBENEFICED ENGLISH 
CLERGY; Country Bk Cl.; 1971; 224pp; Hardback in dustjacket, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10133) Hart, A. Tindal; THE MAN IN THE PEW 1558-1660; John Baker; 1966; 221pp; 
Hardback, ex lib()

£2.00



Ang10664) Hart, A. Tindal; THE COUNTRY PRIEST IN ENGLISH HISTORY; Country Bk Cl; 1960; 
176pp; Hardback, insc. b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang10931) Hinton, Michael; THE ANGLICAN PAROCHIAL CLERGY - A CELEBRATION; SCM; 1994; 
389pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£2.00

Ang11928) Hinton, Michael; THE ANGLICAN PAROCHIAL CLERGY A CELEBRATION; SCM; 1994; 
389pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang12025) Hinton, Michael; THE ANGLICAN PAROCHIAL CLERGY A CELEBRATION; SCM; 1996; 
389pp; Fine paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang5759) Hunter, Leslie S.; A PARSON'S JOB - ASPECTS OF WORK IN THE ENGLISH CHURCH; 
SCM; 1931; 256pp; Spine faded, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang11142) Jeaffreson, John Cordy; A BOOK ABOUT THE CLERGY - 2 VOLUMES - SECOND 
EDITION; Hurst & Blackett; 1870; 360&344pp; Hardback, covers very worn, hinges weak()

£20.00

Ang703) Manson, A.J.; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND AND EPISCOPACY.; CUP; 1914; 554pp; Covers 
dull()

£2.00

Ang12026) Mantle, John; BRITAIN'S FIRST WORKER-PRIESTS RADICAL MINISTRY IN A POST-WAR 
SETTING; SCM; 2000; 340pp; Fine paperback()

£20.00

Ang12120) Martineau, Robert; THE OFFICE AND WORK OF A READER; Mowbray; 1980; 124pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang10972) Morris, Jeremy (ed.); IN AND OUT OF SERVICE - PRIESTHOOD AND ITS PROBLEMS; 
Third Millennium; 2001; 97pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang11439) Osborne, David; THE COUNTRY VICAR RESHAPING THE RURAL MINISTRY; DLT; 2004; 
215pp; Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang11685) Russell, Anthony; THE COUNTRY PARISH; SPCK; 1986; 296pp; Paperback, small paper 
label on spine()

£2.00

Ang6922) Sykes, Norman; OLD PRIEST AND NEW PRESBYTER; CUP; 1956; 266pp; Hardback, 
insc.()

£3.00

Ang11598) Sykes, Norman; OLD PRIEST AND NEW PRESBYTER; CUP; 1956; 266pp; Hardback, 
spine faded, insc()

£3.00

Ang11787) Tod, John; PROTESTANT EPISCOPACY IN GREAT BRITAIN IN RELATION TO 
APOSTOLICAL SUCESSION ILLUSTRATED SPECIALLY BY THE CASE OF THE SCOTTISH EPISCOPAL 
CHURCH; James Nisbet; 1889; 629pp; Hardback, spine nicked, library label & mark on spine()

£30.00

Ang7615) Watt, Margaret H; THE HISTORY OF THE PARSON'S WIFE; Faber; 1943; 200pp; 
Hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang1691) Willetts, Phoebe; SHARING A VISION; James Clarke & Co.; 1978; 116pp; Wrappers, 
insc.()

£2.00

CHURCH GOVERNMENT
Ang9016) ; CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY THE TWELFTH VICTORIA REGNANTE IN THE SESSIONS OF 
AGUST 6 1886 AND FEB 8-11 1887; Nat Soc Dep; 1887; 132pp; Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral 
Library label()

£2.00

Ang9903) ; SYNODICAL GOVERNMENT IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND - A REVIEW; Church Hse 
Pub.; 1997; 184pp; Fine paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang8918) ; SYNODICAL GOVERNMENT IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND - A REVIEW - THE REPORT 
OF THE REVIEW GROUP APPOINTED BY THE STANDING COMMITTEE OF THE GENERAL SYNOD; 
Ch. Hse. Publishing; 1997; 184pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang8954) ; SUMMARY OF ACTS OF THE UPPER AND LOWER HOUSES OF THE CONVOCATION OF 
CANTERBURY IN THE SESSIONS OF JULY 3-6 1894; Nat Soc Depository; 1894; 380+pp; Paperback, 
covers detached()

£2.00



Ang9011) ; THE CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY THE TWELFTH VICTORIA REGNANTE IN THE SESSIONS OF 
FEBRUARY 16-19, 1892; Nat Soc. Depository; 1892; 140pp; Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral Library 
label()

£2.00

Ang9012) ; THE CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY THE TWELFTH VICTORIA REGNANTE IN THE SESSIONS OF APRIL 
28-MAY 1, 1891; Nat Soc. Dep.; 1891; 123pp; Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£2.00

Ang9013) ; THE CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY IN THE SESSIONS OF MAY 11-14, 1886; Nat Soc Dep.; 1886; 
174pp; Paperback, Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£2.00

Ang9015) ; CONVOCATION OF THE PROVINCE OF CANTERBURY - THE THIRTEENTH VICTORIA 
REGNANTE IN THE SESSIONS OF APRIL 24-27 1894; Nat Soc. Dep; 1894; 182pp; Paperback, 
Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£2.00

Ang10722) ; REPORT OF PROCEEDINGS - GENERAL SYNOD NOVEMBER GROUP OF SESSIONS 
2000 - VOLUME 31 NO. 3; Church House; 2001; 285pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang9038) ; THE CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY THE TWELFTH VICTORIA REGNANTE AUG 6, 1886 - FEB 8-11, 
MAY 10-13 & JULY 5-8, 1887; Nat Soc Dep; 1887; 94pp; Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral Library 
label()

£2.00

Ang9017) ; CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY THE TWELFTH VICTORIA REGNANTE IN THE SESSIONS OF 
FEBRUARY 28-MARCH 2, 1888; Nat Soc. Dep.; 1888; 219pp; Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral 
Library label()

£2.00

Ang9018) ; THE CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY THE FOURTEENTH VICTORIA REGNANTE IN THE SESSIONS OF 
APRIL 25-28, 1899; Nat Soc. Dep.; 1899; 138pp; Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£2.00

Ang9019) ; THE CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY THE TWELFTH VICTORIA REGNANTE IN THE SESSIONS OF MAY 
10-13 & JUNE 14, 1892; Nat Soc. Dep.; 1892; 114pp; Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral Library label()

£2.00

Ang10723) ; REPORT OF PROCEEDINGS 2001 - GENERAL SYNOD NOVEMBER GROUP OF 
SESSIONS VOLUME 32 NO.2; Church House; 2002; 362pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang2196) ; GENERAL SYNOD INFRASTRUCTURE REVIEW.; General Synod C of E.; 1988; 309pp; 
Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang9014) ; THE CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY THE TWELFTH VICTORIA REGANTE IN THE SESSIONS OF 
FEBRUARY 26-MAR, 1 1889; Nat Soc. Dep.; 1889; 113pp; Paperback, Llandaff Cathedral Library 
label()

£2.00

Ang8867) Carter, P & Perry, M; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH FINANCE; Mowbray; 1984; 152pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang9835) Elphinstone, K et. al.; A HANDBOOK FOR CHURCHWARDENS AND PAROCHIAL CHURCH 
COUNCILLORS; Mowbray; 1987; 167pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6548) Green, C.A.H.; THE SETTING OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE CHURCH IN WALES; Sweet 
& Maxwell; 1937; 376pp; Hardback, covers grubby, front hinge broken, pencillings()

£3.00

Ang5156) Kemp, Eric W.; COUNSEL AND CONSENT. Aspects of the Government of the Church as 
exemplified in the history of the English Provincial Synods; SPCK; 1961; 265pp; Sl. torn d/w()

£12.00

Ang8873) Kuhrt, Gordon W; A HANDBOOK FOR COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEMBERS - A 
PRACTICAL GUIDE TO THEIR WORK; Mowbray; 1985; 148pp; Paperback, text highlighted()

£2.00

Ang7511) Macmorran, K & Briden, T; A HANDBOOK FOR CHURCHWARDENS AND PAROCHIAL 
CHURCH COUNCILLORS; Mowbray; 1997; 152pp; Paperback()

£2.00



Ang8023) Macmorran, K & Briden, T; A HANDBOOK FOR CHUECHWARDENS AND PAROCHIAL 
CHURCH COUNCILLORS; Mowbray; 1997; 152pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang8563) Macmorran, K & Elphinston; A HANDBOOK FOR CHURCHWARDENS AND PAROCHIAL 
CHURCH COUNCILLORS; Mowbrays; 1977; 169pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11948) Moore, Peter (ed); THE SYNOD OF WESTMINSTER DO WE NEED IT?; SPCK; 1986; 
145pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11329) Moxon, T. Allen; REFORM IN CHURCH FINANCE FOUR PAPERS ON THE REPORT OF 
THE ARCHBISHOPS' COMMITTEE ON CHURCH FINANCE; SPCK; 1912; 31pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang8827) Paget, Francis; AN INTRODUCTION TO THE FIFTH BOOK OF HOOKER'S TREATISE OF 
THE LAWS OF ECCLESIASTICAL POLITY; OUP; 1899; 265pp; Hardback, covers dull, spine 
damaged, hinges weak, ex lib()

£3.00

Ang10270) Pitchford, John; AN ABC FOR THE PCC - A HANDBOOK FOR CHURCH COUNCIL 
MEMBERS; Mowbray; 1993; 210pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8279) Potter, John; A DISCOURSE ON CHURCH-GOVERNMENT WHEREIN THE RIGHTS OF THE 
CHURCH AND THE SUPREMACY OF CHRISTIAN PRINCES ARE VINDICATED & ADJUSTED - 5TH 
EDITION; Samuel Bagster; 1838; 419pp; Hardback, spine missing, library label()

£20.00

Ang7107) Vidler, Alec R; THE ORB AND THE CROSS - A NORMATIVE STUDY IN THE RELATIONS OF 
CHURCH AND STATE WITH REFERENCE TO GLADSTONE'S EARLY WRITINGS; SPCK; 1946; 169pp; 
Hardback in sl. torn dustjacket()

£3.00

LAMBETH CONFERENCES
Ang6147) ; THE TRUTH SHALL MAKE YOU FREE - THE LAMBETH CONFERENCE 1988 - THE 
REPORTS, RESOLUTIONS & PASTORAL LETTERS FROM THE BISHOPS; Church House Publishing; 
1988; 345pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11037) ; THE LAMBETH CONFERENCE 1948 - THE ENCYCLICAL LETTER FROM THE BISHOPS 
TOGETHER WITH RESOLUTIONS AND REPORTS; SPCK; 1948; 173pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang8229) ; THE LAMBETH CONFERENCE 1948 - THE ENCYCLICAL LETTER FROM THE BISHOPS; 
TOGETHER WITH RESOLUTIONS AND REPORTS; SPCK; 1948; 120pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang2212) ; WHO'S WHO AT THE LAMBETH CONFERENCE 1988; ACC; 1988; 153pp; Wrappers() £2.00

Ang11033) ; THE LAMBETH CONFERENCE 1958 - THE ENCYCLICAL LETTER FROM THE BISHOPS 
TOGETHER WITH THE RESOLUTIONS AND REPORTS; SPCK; 1958; 171pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang8540) ; THE LAMBETH CONFERENCE 1958 - THE  ENCYCLICAL LETTER FROM THE BISHOPS 
TOGETHER WITH THE RESOLUTIONS AND REPORTS; SPCK; 1958; 171pp; Hardback in dustjacket, 
insc.()

£2.00

Ang12031) ; LAMBETH OCCASIONAL REPORTS 1931-8 WITH A FOREWORD BY THE BISHOP OF 
WINCHESTER; SPCK; 1948; 261pp; Paperback, rubber stamp mark()

£3.00

Ang8565) Marshall, Michael; CHURCH AT THE CROSSROADS - LAMBETH 1988; Collins; 1988; 
178pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7125) Marshall, Michael; CHURCH AT THE CROSSROADS - LAMBETH 1988; Collins; 1988; 
178pp; Paperback, insc. pencillings()

£2.00

Ang7473) Marshall, Michael; CHURCH AT THE CROSSROADS - LAMBETH 1988; Collins; 1988; 
178pp; Paperback()

£2.00

CHURCH ASSEMBLY
Ang1935) ; PROCEEDINGS OF THE FORTIETH GENERAL SYNOD - HELD AT NAPIER, 24TH TO 28TH 
APRIL, 1972.; Simpson & Williams.; 1972; 282pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang10884) ; THE CHRONICLE OF CONVOCATION BEING A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDIHGS OF THE 
CONVOCATION OF CANTERBURY - 26-27 APRIL 1967 - SESSIONS XVIII AND XIX; SPCK; 1967; 
187pp; Paperback()

£2.00



Ang1971) Martin, John.; A TRANSFORMING VISION - SUFFERING AND GLORY IN GOD'S WORLD. 
CAPE TOWN 1993.; Church House.; 1993; 202pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

CHURCH CONGRESSES
Ang10909) ; ANGLICAN CONGRESS - THE CALL OF GOD AND THE MISSION OF THE ANGLICAN 
COMMUNION - 1954; SPCK; 1955; 275pp; Paperback, spine damaged at top()

£2.00

REPORTS
Ang2238) ; THE PROTECTION OF OUR ENGLISH CHURCHES. Third report of the Central Council 
for the care of Churches; CA; 1928; 90pp; Sl. foxing, insc.()

£2.00

Ang6396) ; THE ORDINATION OF WOMEN TO THE PRIESTHOOD - A SECOND REPORT BY THE 
HOUSE OF BISHOPS GS829; Gen Synod of Ch of Eng.; 1988; 140pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang2223) ; CHRIST IN THE COMMUNITY. The Report of the Bishop of Rochester's Commission on 
the Mission of the Church in the Diocese into the 90's; ; 1990; 268pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang2216) ; FROM POWER TO PARTNERSHIP. Britain in the Commonwealth....; Church House; 
1991; 120pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang8548) ; ROOTS AND WINGS, REPORT OF THE BLACK ANGLICAN CELEBRATION FOR THE 
DECADE OF EVANGELISM - UNIVERSITY OF YORK 22ND-24TH JULY, 1994; General Synod; 1994; 
122pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang5412) ; WORKING AS ONE BODY. THE REPORT OF THE ARCHBISHOP'S COMMISSION ON THE 
ORTANISATION OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; Church Pub Hse; 1995; 152pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang8494) ; FAITH IN THE CITY - A CALL FOR ACTION BY CHURCH AND NATION - THE REPORT OF 
THE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY'S COMMISSION ON URBAN PRIORITY AREAS; Church Hse 
Publishing; 1985; 398pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang8017) ; MUSIC IN CHURCH - A REPORT OF A COMMITTEE APPOINTED IN 1948 BY THE 
ARCHBISHOPS OF CANTERBURY AND YORK; Church Info. Board; 1951; 89pp; Paperback, sl. 
foxing()

£2.00

Ang8015) ; IN TUNE WITH HEAVEN - THE REPORT OF THE ARCHBISHOPS' COMMISSION ON 
CHURCH MISIC; Church Hse Publishing; 1992; 320pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang7918) ; HOMOSEXUAL RELATIONSHIPS - A CONTRIBUTION TO DISCUSSION; CIO; 1979; 94pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang1632) ; THE CONTINUING CARE OF CHURCHES AND CATHEDRALS. REPORT OF THE FACULTY 
JURISDICTION COMMISSION.; CIO.; 1984; 226pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang10477) ; LIVING FAITH IN THE CITY - A PROGRESS REPORT BY THE ARCHBISHOP OF 
CANTERBURY'S ADVISORY GROUP ON URBAN PRIORITY AREAS; Gen Synod of Ch of Eng; 1990; 
174pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang10811) ; FAITH IN THE COUNTRYSIDE - A REPORT PRESENTED TO THE ARCHBISHOPS OF 
CANTERBURY AND YORK; Churchman; 1990; 400pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11061) ; IN TUNE WITH HEAVEN - THE REPORT OF THE ARCHBISHOP'S COMMISSION ON 
CHURCH MUSIC; H & S; 1992; 320pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11238) ; CALL TO ORDER - VOCATION AND MINISTRY IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND -THE 
REPORT OF A WORKING PARTY; Advisory Council; 1989; 78pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang11239) ; RURAL CHURCH BUILDINGS - REPORT OF A COMMISSION APPOINTED BY THE 
BISHOP OF NORWICH; ; 1991; 56pp; Paperback, b/w illus.()

£2.00

Ang9668) ; FAITH IN THE COUTNRYSIDE - A REPORT PRESENTED TO THE ARCHBISHOPS OF 
CANTERBURY AND YORK; Churchman; 1990; 400pp; Fine paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang9253) ; SOMETHING TO CELEBRATE - VALUING FAMILIES IN CHURCH AND SOCIETY - THE 
REPORT OF A WORKING PARY OF THE BOARD FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY; Church House; 1995; 
238pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00



Ang11449) ; THE COMMEMORATION OF SAINTS AND HEROES OF THE FAITH IN THE ANGLICAN 
COMMUNION THE REPORT OF A COMMISSION; SPCK; 1957; 86pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang10443) ; SOMETHING TO CELEBRATE VALUING FAMILIES IN CHURCH AND SOCIETY - THE 
REPORT OF A WORKING PARTY OF THE BOARD FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY; Church Hse; 1995; 
238pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang11926) ; MARRIAGE IN CHURCH AFTER DIVORCE A DISCUSSION DOCUMENT FROM A 
WORKING PARTY COMMISSIONED BY THE HOUSE OF BISHOPS; Church House; 2000; 98pp; 
Paperpack, text highlighted()

£2.00

Ang11422) ; DIOCESAN BOUNDARIES BEING THE REPORT OF THE ARCHBISHOP OF 
CANTERBURY'S COMMISSION ON THE ORGANISATION OF THE CHURCH BY DIOCESES IN 
LONDON AND THE SOUTH EAST OF ENGLAND 1965/67; CIO; 1967; 138pp; Paperback, insc.()

£2.00

Ang2111) ; MISSION IN A BROKEN WORLD  report of  ACC-8: Wales 1990; A.C.C.; 1990; 186pp; 
Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang8913) ; CYBERNAUTS AWAKE! ETHICAL AND SPIRITUAL IMPLICATIONS OF COMPUTERS 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ASND THE INTERNET; Ch. Hse. Publishing; 1999; 94pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang8861) ; WORKING AS ONE BODY - THE REPORT OF THE ARCHBISHOP'S COMMISSION ON THE 
ORGANISATION OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; Ch. Hse. Publishing; 1995; 152pp; Fine 
paperback()

£2.00

Ang1660) Jeffery, Robert (ed); BY WHAT AUTHORITY ? The Open Synod Group Report on 
Authority in The Church of England.; Mowbray; 1987; 79pp; Wrappers, insc.()

£2.00

Ang2224) Nichols, Alan et al; TRANSFORMING FAMILIES AND COMMUNITIES. Christian hope in a 
world of change; ACC; 1987; 86pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang11756) ; PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIRST ANTI-STATE-CHURCH CONFERENCE HELD IN LONDON, 
APRIL 30, MAY 1. & 2 MDCCCXLIV PEOPLE'S EDITION; British Anti-State Church Ass; 1844; 
142pp; Hardback, library label()

£30.00

Ang11754) Church, R.W.; ON THE RELATIONS BETWEEN CHURCH AND STATE AN ARTICLE 
REPRINTED FROM THE "CHRISTIAN REMEMBRANCER" APRIL 1850; Macmillan; 1899; 60pp; 
Paperback, front cover tatty, rear cover missing()

£3.00

Ang1395) Creighton, Mandell; THE CHURCH AND THE NATION. Charges and Addresses.; 
Longmans; 1901; 336pp; Insc.()

£2.00

Ang1338) Elliot, Arthur; THE STATE AND THE CHURCH; Macmillan & Co.; 1882; 170pp; Covers 
dull, book plate, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang4926) Lamont, Stewart; CHURCH AND STATE - UNEASY ALLIANCES; Bodley Head; 1989; 
218pp; D/w()

£3.00

Ang1363) Malden, R.H.; THE ENGLISH CHURCH AND NATION; S.P.C.K.; 1952; 434pp; Insc. sl. 
foxing()

£2.00

Ang8542) Moses, John; A BROAD AND LIVING WAY - CHURCH AND STATE - A CONTINUING 
ESTABLISHMENT; Canterbury Press; 1995; 260pp; Paperback, insc.()

£3.00

Ang5500) Vidler, Alec R.; THE ORB AND THE CROSS -; SPCK; 1945; 169pp; Spine faded, insc.() £3.00

Ang8901) Buchanan, Colin; CUT THE CONNECTION - DISESTABLISHMENT AND THE CHURCH OF 
ENGLAND; DLT; 1994; 240pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang11426) Buchanan, Colin; CUT THE CONNECTION DISESTABLISHMENT AND THE CHURCH OF 
ENGLAND; DLT; 1994; 240pp; Paperback, paper browning()

£2.00

Ang11689) Freeman, Edward A.; DISESTABLISHMENT AND DISENDOWMENT WHAT ARE THEY?; 
Macmillan; 1874; 76pp; Hardback, library book plate, foxing()

£3.00



Ang8339) Fuller, Morris; OUR TITLE DEEDS - A DEFENCE OF THE CHURCH AGAINST 
DISENDOWMENT - BEING A REPLY TO MR. MIALL'S BOOK 'TITLE DEEDS OF THE CHURCH OF 
ENGLAND ENDOWMENTS; Griffith Farran; 1890; 379pp; Hardback, covers dull, ex lib, unopened()

£3.00

Ang791) ; TOWARDS A CHURCH OF ENGLAND RESPONSE TO B.E.M. & A.R.C.I.C.; C.I.O.; 1985; 
109pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang10252) ; REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE APPOINTED TO CONFER WITH REPRESENTATIVES OF 
THE CHURCH OF FINLAND IN ACCORDANCE WITH RESOLUTION 38 OF THE LAMBETH 
CONFERENCE 1930 CONFERENCE; SPCK; 1934; 7pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang9539) ; ANGLICANS AND MORAVIANS TOGETHER UNDER THE SAME ROOF; Church Hse Bk 
Shop; ; 24pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang11408) ; AN ANGLICAN-METHODIST COVENANT COMMON STATEMENT OF THE FORMAL 
CONVERSATIONS; MPH Church House; 2001; 74pp; Fine paperback()

£2.00

Ang5913) Bell, G.K.A.; CHRISTIAN UNITY; THE ANGLICAN POSITION - OLAUS PETRI LECTURES AT 
UPSALA UNIVERSITY OCTOBER, 1946; H & S; 1948; 192pp; Ex lib, sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang71) Bell, G.K.A.; CHRISTIAN UNITY; THE ANGLICAN POSITION; H&S; 1948; 192pp; Sl. torn 
d/w. Insc. Sl. foxing()

£2.00

Ang10691) Buchanan, C.O. et.al.; GROWING INTO UNION - PROPOSALS FOR FORMING A UNITED 
CHURCH IN ENGLAND; SPCK; 1970; 221pp; Paperback()

£2.00

Ang10146) Galton, Arthur; OUR ATTITUDE TOWARDS ENGLISH ROMAN CATHOLICS AND THE 
PAPAL COURT - SECOND EDITION; Elliot Stock; 1902; 156pp; Hardback, decorative cloth, 
pencillings()

£3.00

Ang5939) Good, James; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND AND THE ECUMENICAL MOVEMENT; Cork 
U.P.; 1961; 163pp; Dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang9720) Ledwith, M & Gallagher, E; ECUMENISM IN IRELAND - EXPERIMENTS AND 
ACHIEVEMENTS 1968-80; Irish Council of Churches; 1981; 35pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang1865) Pawley, Margaret.; THE UNITY WE SEEK. ROBERT RUNCIE.; DLT; 1989; 161pp; 
Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang5851) ; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND YEAR BOOK 1993 - 109TH EDITION; Church House; 1993; 
445pp; Paperback, ex lib()

£2.00

Ang3210) ; DIRECTORY - SEPTEMBER 1995 - DIOCESE OF ST. EDMUNDSBURY AND IPSWICH.; 
Diocese of St.Edmundsbury; 1995; 399pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang11373) ; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND YEAR BOOK 2000; Church House; 2000; 570pp; Fine 
paperback()

£3.00

Ang3212) ; DIRECTORY - AUGUST 1993 - DIOCESE OF ST. EDMUNDSBURY AND IPSWICH.; 
Diocese of St.Edmundsbury; 1993; 175pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang10448) ; CROCKFORD'S CLERICAL DIRECTORY 1993/94 NINETY-THIRD EDITION; Church Hse; 
1993; 1090pp; Paperback, spine faded()

£3.00

Ang3298) ; THE DIOCESE OF SWANSEA AND BRECON YEAR BOOK 1995.; ; 1995; 112pp; 
Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang3203) ; DIRECTORY OCTOBER 1989 - DIOCESE OF ST. EDMUNDSBURY AND IPSWICH.; Diocese 
of St.Edmundsbury; 1989; 141pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang12014) ; CHURCH OF IRELAND DIRECTORY 2003 INCLUDING DIARY AND LECTIONARY; Press-
Tige Publications Dublin; 2003; 266pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang1916) ; LONDON DIOCESE BOOK FOR 1994.; London Diocesan.; 1994; 198pp; Wrappers, text 
marked()

£2.00

Ang12048) ; CHURCH OF IRELAND DIRECTORY 2007 INCLUDING DIARY AND LECTIONARY; DCG 
Publications; 2007; 263pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang9823) ; YORK DIOCESAN YEAR BOOK 1998/9 132ND EDITION; ; ; 286pp; Paperback, insc.() £2.00



Ang10442) ; CROCKFORD'S CLERICAL DIRECTORY 1995/6 94TH EDITION; Church House; 1995; 
1090pp; Paperback()

£3.00

Ang10993) ; CROCKFORD'S CLERICAL DICTIONARY 2000/2001; Church House; 1999; 1145pp; 
Fine paperback()

£3.00

Ang12013) ; CHURCH OF IRELAND DIRECTORY 2004 INCLUDING DIARY AND LECTIONARY; Press-
Tige Publications Dublin; 2004; 423pp; Fine hardback in dustjacket()

£3.00

Ang2547) ; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND YEAR BOOK 1996  112th edition; C.H.P.; 1996; 465pp; 
Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang2080) ; THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND YEARBOOK 1993; C.H.P.; 1993; 445pp; Wrappers() £2.00

Ang9533) ; THE DIOCESE OF LINCOLN DIRECTORY 2000; Gabriel Communications; 1999; 184pp; 
Paperback, some pages loose, text sl. marked()

£2.00

Ang9874) ; CROCKFORD'S CLERICAL DIRECTORY 2000/2001; Ch Hse Pub; 1999; 1145pp; Fine 
paperback, insc.()

£3.00

Ang3202) ; DIRECTORY OCTOBER 1990 - DIOCESE OF ST. EDMUNDSBURY AND IPSWICH.; Diocese 
of St.Edmundsbury; 1990; 141pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang3195) ; DIRECTORY - AUGUST 1992 - DIOCESE OF ST. EDMUNDSBURY AND IPSWICH.; 
Diocese of St.Edmundsbury; 1992; 164pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang2963) Buckingham, Chapman et al; YORK DIOCESAN YEAR BOOK 1991/ 92. 125TH EDITION.; 
Gabriel Communications.; 1992; 236pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang2962) Buckingham,Chapman et al.; YORK DIOCESAN YEAR BOOK 1990. 124TH EDITION.; 
Gabriel Communications.; 1990; 224pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

Ang2964) Buckingham,Chapman et al.; YORK DIOCESAN YEAR BOOK 1992/93. 126TH EDITION.; 
Gabriel Communications.; 1993; 258pp; Wrappers()

£2.00

PASTORAL
Ang7027) Autton, Norman; A HANDBOOK OF SICK VISITING; Mowbray; 1981; 162pp; Paperback() £2.00

Ang7039) Hocking, Michael; A HANDBOOK OF PARISH WORK; Mowbray; 1984; 195pp; 
Paperback()

£2.00

Ang6998) Hocking, Michael; A HANDBOOK OF PASTORAL WORK; Mowbrays; 1977; 117pp; 
Paperback, spine faded()

£2.00

Ang9740) Stacey, George; BRIEF REMARKS ON THE STATE OF MAN AND HIS REDEMPTION BY 
JESUS CHRIST; William Phillips; 1812; 29pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11795) ; RECENT DEVELOPMENTS OF PUSEYISM; ; 1840; 67pp; Disbound pamphlet, no title 
page. Apparently extracted from the Edinburgh Review 1840()

£15.00

Ang12174) ; SPONSORIAL STIPULATIONS AT INFANT BAPTISM; CONSIDERED IN THEIR NATURE 
AND RESULTS. BY A CLERGYMAN; James Darling; 1856; 20pp; Disbound pamphlet, slight 
yellowing.()

£2.00

Ang12172) ; THE ECCLESIASTICAL COMMISSION; OR, THE BISHOPS AS CHURCH REFORMERS.; Soc 
for Liberation of Religion; 1861; 40pp; Disbound pamphlet.()

£3.00

Ang12197) ; THE NECESSITY OF LITURGICAL REVISION DEMONSTRATED FROM CANONICAL 
SUBSCRIPTION BY A BENEFICED CLERGYMAN; C.W. Reynell; 1859; 18pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11815) ; SHORT VIEW OF THE TITHE QUESTION; Samuel Hannaford (Totnes); 1834; 8pp; 
Disbound pamphlet, not in BL()

£3.00

Ang8982) Abbott, T.K.; DO THIS IN REMEMBRANCE OF ME - A REPLY TO MR SUPPLE'S AND 
OTHER CRITICISMS; Longmans Green; 1893; 54pp; Pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang12179) Bennett, William; A FIRST LETTER TO THE RIGHT HONOURABLELORD JOHN RUSSELL, 
M.P. ON THE PRESENT PERSECUTIONOF A CERTAIN PORTION OF THE ENGLISH CHURCH...; 
Cleaver, W. J.; 1850; 71pp; Disbound pamphlet. Owners inking on title, pencil hoghlights in 
text.()

£3.00



Ang12158) Bennett, William.; ON THE SCHISM OF CERTAIN PRIESTS AND OTHERS LATELY IN 
COMMUNION WITH THE CHURCH. A SERMON.; W. J. Cleaver; 1845; 18pp; Disbound pamphlet, 
ink and pencil highlights.()

£3.00

Ang12180) Bennett, William.; A FAREWELL LETTER TO HIS PARISHIONERS. PART I. STATEMENT 
OF THE CASE. PART II. CORRESPONDENCE WITH THE BISHOP. PART III. ANSWER TO 
OBJECTIONS.; Cleaver, W. J.; 1851; 246pp; Disbound pamphlet, title creased, pencillings()

£20.00

Ang11813) Benson, Christopher; DISCOURSES UPON TRADITION AND EPISCOPACY PREACHED AT 
THE TEMPLE CHURCH AND PUBLISHED REQUEST THE SECOND EDITION; John W. Parker; 1839; 
111pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang10090) Benson, Christopher; DISCOURSES UPON TRADITION AND EPISCOPACY PREACHED AT 
THE TEMPLE CHURCH AND PUBLISHED BY REQUEST SECOND EDITION; John W. Parker; 1839; 
111pp; Pamphlet, insc.()

£3.00

Ang11811) Blunt, Walter; DISSENTERS' BAPTISMS AND CHURCH BURIALS STRICTURES UPON THE 
DECISION OF THE LATE SIR JOHN NICHOLL WITH AN ATTEMPT AT AN INVESTIGATION OF THE 
JUDGMENT OF TH ECHURCH OF ENGLAND UPON TH ESUBJECT; P.A. Hannaford (Exeter); 1840; 
227pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£15.00

Ang11796) Byrth, Thomas; ON THE DUTY OF CIVIL RULERS TO PROVIDE RELIGIOUS INSTRUCTION 
TO THE PEOPLE A SERMON PREACHED AT ST. AUGUSTINE'S CHURCH, LIVERPOOL ON 
WEDNESDAY EVENING AUGUST 26TH 1840; Henry Perris (Liverpool); 1840; 72pp; Disbound 
pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang12169) Claughton, Thomas Legh; A CHARGE DELIVERED TO THE CLERGY AND 
CHURCHWARDENS OF THE DIOCESE OF ROCHESTER, AT HIS PRIMARY VISITATION, IN OCTOBER 
& NOVEMBER, 1869.; Rivingtons.; 1869; 59pp; Disbound pamphlet, last page detached.()

£3.00

Ang11806) Coleridge, George May; A CALL TO CHURCH UNION UPON THE PRINCIPLES OF THE 
CHURCH OF ENGLAND A SERMON PREACHED AT THE VISITATION OF HENRY LORD BISHOP OF 
EXETER; John Murray; 1842; 51pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11537) Coleridge, J.T.; REMARKS ON SOME PARTS OF THE REPORT OF THE JUDICIAL 
COMMITTEE IN THE CASE OF "ELPHINSTONE AGAINST PURCHAS" AND ON THE COURSE PROPER 
TO BE PURSUED BY THE CLERGY IN REGARD TO IT; John Murray; 1871; 24pp; Disbound 
pamphlet, insc.()

£3.00

Ang11506) Coxe, R.C.; A SERMON PREACHED AT THE VISITATION OF THE RT. REV. EDWARD 
LORD BISHOP OF DURHAM AUGUST 1841; Currie & Garthwaite (Newcastle; ; 20pp; Disbound 
pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang12191) Davis, Thomas; COMMON PRAYER AND COMMON SENSE AN ARGUMENT FOR 
CHURCH EXPANSION BY MEANS OF LITURGICAL REVISION SECOND EDITION; Longman, Green; 
1862; 31pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang12186) Denison, Edward.; A CHARGE DELIVERED TO THE CLERGY OF THE DIOCESE OF 
SALISBURY... SECOND EDITION.; Rivington.; 1842; 1 blank + 36pp; Disbound pamphlet. Owner's 
inscription on blank leaf at front.()

£3.00

Ang12150) Denison, G. A.; THE TEMPTER'S CUP: A SERMON PREACHED IN THE CHURCH OF S. 
JOHN THE BAPTIST, FROME-SELWOOD, JULY 1, 1875; James Parker & Co.; 1875; 64pp; Disbound 
pamphlet. Title stained.()

£3.00

Ang11218) Douglas, Henry Alexander; INDIAN MISSIONS - A LETTER ADDRESSED TO HIS GRACE 
THE ARCHBISHOP OD CANTERBURY; Rivingtons; 1872; 65pp; Pamphlet, blue wrappers()

£3.00

Ang8672) Ellicott, Charles John; REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE OF BISHOPS ON THE REVISION OF 
THE TEXT AND TRANSLATION OF THE ATHANASIAN CREED WITH AN INTRODUCTION AND 
NOTES; Rivingtons; 1872; 36pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang11805) Fearless Free; ON ESTABLISHMENTS OF CHRISTIANITY IN THEIR PRINCIPLES AND 
THEORY; ; 1843; 28pp; Disbound pamphlet, rare, Copac lists BL copy only()

£3.00



Ang12151) Fielder, John; A CHARGE DELIVERED TO THE CLERGY OF THE DIOCESE OF OXFORD, IN 
HIS SECOND VISITATION, IN THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF CHRIST, APRIL 20, 1875; James Parker 
& Co.; 1875; 42 + ipp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11809) Gibbons, George B.; CHRIST THE FIRST-FRUITS A SERMON PREACHED IN THE CHURCH 
OF SAINT MARY MAGDALENE LAUNCESTON ON EASTER DAY 1841; Cater & Maddox; 1841; 
16pp; Disbound, sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang11807) Gibbons, Thomas; APOSTOLIC APPOINTMENT THE BASIS OF THE CHRISTIAN 
MINISTRY AS EXHIBITED IN THE NEW TESTAMENT A SERMON PREACHED IN THE PARISH 
CHURCH OF TAVISTOCK ON SUNDAY EVENING SEPTEMBER 11 1842; William Brendon 
(Tavistock); 1842; 24pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11503) Hale, William Hale; A SERMON PREACHED IN THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF ST. PAUL 
ON THURSDAY MAY XIII, MDCCCXLI AT THE FESTIVAL OF THE SONS OF THE CLERGY; J.G.F & J. 
Rivington; 1841; 16pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang9147) Hall, H.E.; THE RITUALISTS AND THE REFORMATION - A REPLY TO ARCHDESCON 
FARRAR; J. Masters & Co.; 1893; 40pp; Pamphlet, sl. foxing()

£3.00

Ang11826) Hatch, Edwin; PROGRESS IN THEOLOGY AN ADDRESS DELIVERED TO THE EDINBURGH 
UNIVERSITY THEOLOGICAL SOCIETY FRIDAY NOVEMBER 14, 1884; MacNiven & Wallace; 1885; 
27pp; Disbound pamphlet, unopened()

£2.00

Ang11136) Heurtley, Charles A.; THE FUTURE OF THE UNGODLY ETERNAL LIFE, GOD'S GIFT IN 
CHRIST TWO SERMONS PREACHED BEFORE THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD IN MICHAELMAS TERM 
1878; James Parker; 1879; 51pp; Pamphlet, insc.()

£3.00

Ang12149) Hildyard, James; THE PEOPLE'S CALL FOR A REVISION OF THE LITURGY IN A LETTER 
TO LORD PALMERSTON; Groomridge & Sons; 1857; 48pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang10078) Hook, Walter Farquhar; THE CATHOLIC CLERGY OF IRELAND THEIR CAUSE DEFENDED 
IN A SERMON PREACHED IN THE PARISH CHURCH OF BUCKINGHAM; J.G. & F. Rivington; 1836; 
39pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11202) Hook, Walter Farquhar; HEAR THE CHURCH - A SERMON PREACHED AT THE CHAPEL 
ROYAL, IN ST. JAMES'S PALACE ON THE FIRST SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY JUNE XVII MDCCCXXXVIII - 
2ND EDITION; J.G. & F. Rivington; 1838; 23pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang10437) Hook, Walter Farquhar; THE THREE REFORMATIONS LUTHERAN - ROMAN - 
ANGLICAN; John Murray; 1847; 90pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11275) Horsman, Edward; FIVE SPEECHES ON ECCLESIASTICAL AFFAIRS DELIVERED IN THE 
HOUSE OF COMMONS IN 1847 AND 1848; Seeleys; 1849; 88pp; Pamphlet, unstitched so falling 
apart()

£3.00

Ang10086) Hull, William Winstanley; THOUGHTS ON CHURCH REFORM; B. Fellowes; 1832; 16pp; 
Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11821) J.L.J.; POLITICAL ISSUES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY WITH IMPORTANT STATISTICS 
DRAWN FROM THE MOST AUTHENTIC SOURCES; Swan Sonnenschein; 1886; 87pp; Pamphlet in 
original grey wrappers, library book plate. An anti-Roman work()

£3.00

Ang11262) Jackson, John; ROME AND HER CLAIMS - A SERMON PREACHED ON SUNDAY NOV 3 
1850; Skeffington & Southwell; 1850; 31pp; pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang8695) Kaye, John; A CHARGE TO THE CLERGY OF THE DIOCESE OF LINCOLN DELIVERED AT 
THE TRIENNIAL VISITATION IN MDCCCXLVI; Rivington; 1846; 45pp; Disbound pamphlet, rubber 
stamp mk.()

£3.00

Ang11494) Kidd, Thomas; A SERMON PREACHED AT THE VISITATION OF THE VENERABLE THE 
ARCHDEACON OF NORWICH HELD IN ST. MICHAEL'S AT PLEA NORWICH MAY X, MDCCCXXXI; 
Rivington; 1832; 27pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00



Ang7203) Leslie, Charles; A SHORT AND EASY METHOD WITH DEISTS WHEREIN THE CERTAINTY 
OF CHRISTIAN RELIGION IS DEMONSTRATED BY INFALLIBLE PROOF FROM FOUR RULES -NEW 
AMERICAN ED.; Greenfield; 1809; 40pp; Pamphlet, dampstaining()

£15.00

Ang12173) Liberation Society; CATHEDRAL WEALTH AND CATHEDRAL WORK; Soc. for Liberation 
of Religio; 1961; 30 + ipp; Disbound pamphlet, first gather detached, yellowing a little.()

£3.00

Ang10292) Liddon, H.P.; THR MODEL OF OUR NEW LIFE - A SERMON PREACHED AT THE SPECIAL 
EVENING SERVICE IN ST. PAUL'S CATHEDRAL ON EASTER DAY 1870; Rivingtons; 1870; 15pp; 
Disbound pamphlet, pencillings()

£2.00

Ang11540) Liddon, H.P.; LIFE IN DEATH A SERMON PREACHED IN SALISBURY CATHEDRAL ON 
THE 11TH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY AUGUST 8, 1869; Rivingtons; 1869; 32pp; Disbound 
pamphlet()

£2.00

Ang11820) Littledale, Richard F.; INNOVATIONS A LECTURE DELIVERED IN THE ASSEMBLY 
ROOMS, LIVERPOOL APRIL 23RD, 1868; A.R. Mowbray; 1868; 62pp; Disbound pamphlet, rubber 
stamp mark()

£3.00

Ang12168) Magee, W.C.; NATIONAL EDUCATION UNION. A SPEECH DELIVERED BY THE RIGHT 
REV. W. C. MAGEE, D.D., LORD BISHOP OF PETERBOROUGH, AT THE LEICESTER CONFERENCE OF 
THE NATIONAL EDUCATION UNION, 27TH JANUARY, 1870.; Longmans, Green, Reader, and D; 
1870; 24pp; Disbound pamphlet, title detached, slight crease.()

£2.00

Ang11532) Magee, William Connor; A CHARGE DELIVERED TO THE CLERGY AND 
CHURCHWARDENS OF THE DIOCESE OF PETERBOROUGH AT HIS PRIMARY VISITATION OCTOBER 
1872; Simpkin, Marshall; 1872; 72+viipp; Pamphlet, blue wrappers()

£3.00

Ang11531) Manning, H.E.; A CHARGE DELIVERED AT THE ORDINARY VISITATION OF THE 
ARCHDEACONRY OF CHICHESTER IN JULY 1848; John Murray; 1848; 62pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang7200) Manning, Henry Edward; A CHARGE DELIVERED AT THE ORDINARY VISITATION OF THE 
ARCHDEACONRY OF CHICHESTER IN JULY 1845; John Murray; 1845; 58pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang5052) Manning, Henry Edward; A CHARGE DELIVERED AT THE ORDINARY VISITATION OF THE 
ARCHDEACONRY OF CHICHESTER IN JULY 1848; John Murray; 1848; 62pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang12189) Manning, Henry Edward.; THE WORK OF THE COMFORTER. A SERMON, IN BEHALF 
OF THE KING'S COLLEGE HOSPITAL, PREACHED IN THE CHAPEL OF THE COLLEGE, ON SUNDAY, 
JUNE 14, 1846.; John W. Parker.; 1846; 22pp; Disbound pamphlet. Small inking on title()

£3.00

Ang11808) Marriott, C.; THE CHURCH'S INSTRUMENTS FOR THE WORK OF THE HOLY SPIRIT A 
SERMON PREACHED BEFORE THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD ON THE FEAST OF ST. BARNABAS 
MDCCCXLI; John Henry Parker; 1841; 21pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang12175) Matthew, Robert.; CLERICAL OATHS AND THEIR EQUIVALENTS A HINDERANCE TO 
UNITY.; Partridge and Co.; 1858; 33 + ipp; Disbound pamphlet.()

£3.00

Ang11810) Merewether, Francis; STRICTURES ON THE FOUR SERMONS ON TRADITION AND 
EPISCOPACY PREACHED IN THE TEMPLE CHURCH BY THE REV. CHRISTOPHER BENSON; John 
Henry Parker; 1839; 55pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang12183) Mill, W. H.; A LETTER TO A CLERGYMAN IN LONDON ON THE THEOLOGICAL 
CHARACTER OF DR. HAMPDEN'S BAMPTON LECTURES, AND THE EXTENT AND VALUE OF 
SUBSEQUENT QUALIFICATIONS OF THEIR MEANING.; Joseph Masters; 1848; 32pp; Disbound 
pamphlet, Owner's inscription on title, last page foxed.()

£3.00

Ang10063) Mill, W.H.; HUMAN POLICY AND DIVINE TRUTH - A SERMON PREACHED ON PASSION 
SUNDAY MARCH 17 1850 AT GREAT SAINT MARY'S CHURCH BEFORE THE UNIVERSITY OF 
CAMBRIDGE; J. Deighton; 1850; 26pp; Pamphlet, insc.()

£3.00

Ang12182) Miller, Charles.; A CATALOGUE OF AUTHORITIES, ECCLESIASTICAL AND CIVIL, TAKEN 
FROM THE ANCIENT FATHERS, FROM THE LAWS OF ENGLAND, AND FROM OTHER SOURCES, 
BEARING UNIFORM WITNESS TO THE SYSTEM OF TITHES, AS A DIVINE INSTITUTION OF 
PERPETUAL OBLIGATION.; Rivington; 1842; 39pp; Disbound pamphlet, title a little dogearred.()

£3.00



Ang12192) Minton, Samuel; A LETTER TO THE LORD BISHOP OF LONDON IN FAVOUR OF 
LITURGICAL REVISION; Longman, Green; 1863; 32pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang10301) Moberly, R.C.; UNDENOMINATIONALISM AS A PRINCIPLE OF PRIMARY EDUCATION; 
John Murray; 1902; 24pp; Disbound pamphlet, foxing, pencillings()

£2.00

Ang11491) Moody, Henry R.; A SERMON PREACHED IN THE CHURCH OF ST. MARGARET 
CANTERBURY ON THURSDAY MAY 19TH, 1825 AT HE ANNUAL VISITATION OF THE 
ARCHDEACON; C. and J. Rivington; 1825; 32pp; Disbound pamphlet, presentation copy from 
author()

£3.00

Ang12154) Nelson, Horatio; PRESENT POSITION OF THE HIGH CHURCH PARTY. A FEW WORDS 
FROM A LAYMAN [ HORATIO 3RD EARL NELSON]; Rivingtons; 1874; 23pp; Disbound pamphlet,()

£2.00

Ang12167) O'Brien; THE EXPEDIENCY OF RESTORING AT THIS TIME TO THE CHURCH HER 
SYNODICAL POWERS, CONSIDERED, IN REMARKS UPON THE APPENDIX TO THE LATE CHARGE OF 
HIS GRACE THE ARCHBISHOP OFDUBLIN.; Seeley, Burnside, and Seeley.; 1843; 56pp; Disbound 
pamphlet, a few pencil highlights.()

£3.00

Ang12155) Paley. F. A.; A BRIEF REVIEW OF THE ARGUMENTS ALLEGED IN DEFENCE OF THE 
PROTESTANT POSITION. ADDRESSED TO THOSE WHO CALL THEMSELVES " ANGLO-CATHOLICS" 
IN THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND; C. Dolman; 1848; 38pp; Disbound pamphlet. Marks on title.()

£3.00

Ang10048) Phillpotts, Henry; A LETTER TO THE ARCHBISHOP OF CANTERBURY; John Murray; 
1850; 91pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang12171) Phillpotts, Henry.; ADDRESSES DELIVERED TO THE CLERGY OF THE DIOCESE OF 
EXETER AT HIS 11TH VISITATATION, A.D. 1863...; John Murray; 1863; 48pp; Disbound pamphlet, 
ink numeration on title.()

£3.00

Ang12184) Phillpotts, Henry.; SCRIPTURE-READERS. LETTER TO THE VENERABLE THE 
ARCHDEACONS OF THE DIOCESE OF EXETER ON THE PROPOSED OFFICE OF SCRIPTURE-READERS. 
THE THIRD EDITION.; John Murray; 1847; 28pp; Disbound pamphlet. Owner's inscription on 
title.()

£3.00

Ang12185) Phillpotts, Henry.; A CHARGE DELIVERED TO THE CLERGY OF THE DIOCESE OF EXETER 
AT THE TRIENNIAL VISITATION IN JUNE, JULY, AUGUST, AND SEPTEMBER, 1842.; John Murray; 
1842; 1 [Blank],  v+ 109pp; Disbound pamphlet. Blank page has owner's inscription.()

£3.00

Ang7208) Philpott, Henry; A CHARGE DELIVERED TO THE CLERGY AND CHURCHWARDENS OF 
THE DIOCESE OF WORCESTER AT HIS VISITATION IN JUNE 1883; Rivingtons; 1883; 50pp; 
Pamphlet, some pages loose()

£2.00

Ang11258) Pinhorn, George; THE NOISELESS POWER OF TRUTH - AN ADDRESS DELIVERED TO 
THE SUBSCRIBERS AND FRIENDS OF THE SHREWSBURY CHURCH MISSIONARY SOCIETY MONDAY 
3.12.1849; Wertham & Macintosh; 1850; 34pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11792) Powell, Baden; TRADITION UNVEILED OR AN EXPOSITION OF THE PRETENSIONS AND 
TENDENCY OF AUTHORITATIVE TEACHING IN THE CHURCH [AND] A SUPPLEMENT TO TRADITION 
UNVEILED; John W. Parker; 1839; 77+38pp; Disbound pamphlet. "Supplement with separate 
title page dated 1840()

£30.00

Ang8216) Pusey, E.B.; CHRIST THE SOURCE AND RULE OF CHRISTIAN LOVE A SERMON; J.H. 
Parker; 1841; 56pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang10073) Pusey, E.B.; THE HOLY EUCHARIST A COMFORT TO THE PENITENT - A SERMON 
PREACHED BEFORE THE UNIVERSITY IN THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF CHRIST IN OXFORD ON THE 
FOURTH SUNDAY AFTER EASTER; John Henry Parker; 1843; 93pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11789) Pusey, E.B.; A LETTER TO THE RIGHT REV. FATHER IN GOD RICHARD, LORD BISHOP OF 
OXFORD ON THE TENDENCY TO ROMANISM IMPUTED TO DOCTRINES HELD OF OLD, AS NOW, IN 
THE ENGLISH CHURCH ... FOURTH EDITION; J.H. Parker; 1840; lix+239+24pp; Disbound.()

£30.00



Ang9464) Pusey, E.B.; ENTIRE ABSOLUTION OF THE PENITENT SERMON II A SERMON PREACHED 
BEFOE THE UNIVERSITY IN THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF CHRIST, IN OXFORD ON THE FIRST 
SUNDAY IN ADVENT 1846 - THIRD EDITION; J.H. Parker; 1857; 46pp; Disbound pamphlet, insc.()

£3.00

Ang10077) Pusey, E.B.; GOD IS LOVE WHOSO RECEIVETH ONE SUCH LITTLE CHILD IN MY NAME, 
RECEIVETH ME TWO SERMONS PREACHED IN THE CHURCH OF THE HOLY TRINITY, 
ILFRACOMBE... SECOND EDITION; J.H. Parker; 1844; 49pp; Pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang11797) Pusey, E.B.; A LETTER  ON THE PROPOSED CHANGE IN THE LAWS PROHIBITING 
MARRIAGE BETWEEN THOSE NEAR OF KIN REPRINTED FROM THE BRITISH MAGAZINE; John 
Henry Parker; 1842; 24pp; Disbound pamphlet, sl. foxing, not in BL()

£3.00

Ang9064) Pusey, E.B.; A SERMON PREACHED BEFORE THE UNIVERSITY IN THE CATHEDRAL 
CHURCH OF CHRIST IN OXFORD ON THE 4TH SUNDAY AFTER EASTER; J.H. Parker; 1843; 93pp; 
Disbound pamphlet, sl. pencillings()

£3.00

Ang11798) Pusey, E.B.; A LECTURE DELIVERED IN THE TEMPORARY CHAPEL, TITCHFIELD STREET 
PREVIOUSLY TO LAYING THE FOUNDATION STONE OF THE CHURCH OF ALL SAINTS IN 
MARGARET STREET, MARYLEBONE ON ALL SAINTS DAY MDCCCL; Joseph Masters; 1851; 16pp; 
Disbound pamphlet, not in BL()

£15.00

Ang8698) Pusey, E.B.; THE HOLY EUCHARIST A COMFORT TO THE PENITENT A SERMON 
PREACHED BEFORE THE UNIVERSITY; J.H. Parker; 1843; 93+iiipp; Disbound pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang7282) Pusey, E.B.; THE PREACHING OF THE GOSPEL A PREPARATION FOR OUR LORD'S 
COMING A SERMON PREACHED AT THE PAROCHIAL CHURCH OF ST. ANDREW'S CLIFTON; John 
Henry Parker; 1841; 30pp; pamphlet()

£20.00

Ang7286) Pusey, E.B.; A LETTER TO THE RIGHT REV. FATHER IN GOD RICHARD LORD BISHOP OF 
OXFORD ON THE TENDENCY TO ROMANISM...... 2ND EDITION; J.H. Parker; 1839; 239+24pp; 
Disbound pamphlet, sl. foxing. With appendix()

£30.00

Ang7288) Pusey, E.B.; CHRIST THE SOURCE AND RULE OF CHRISTIAN LOVE A SERMON 
PREACHED ON TH EFEAST OF S. JOHN THE EVANGELIST MDCCXL AT ST. PAUL'S CHURCH 
BRISTOL; John Henry Parker; 1841; 56pp; Disbound pamphlet()

£20.00

Ang8247) Pusey, E.B.; ENTIRE ABSOLUTION OF THE PENITENT SERMON II JUDGE THYSELF, THAT 
THOU BE NOT JUDGED OF THE LORD  A SERMON...; J.H. Parker; 1846; 38pp; Disbound 
pamphlet()

£3.00

Ang9477) Randall, R.W.; DIFFICULTIES IN CHURCH WORK - A RESPECTFUL REMONSTRANCE 
ADDRESSES TO THE LORD BISHOP OF GLOUCESTER AND BRISTOL - WITH CORRESPONDENCE; 
James Parker; 1874; 48pp; Disbound pamphlet, pencillings()

£3.00

Ang11488) Roberts, William; THE DIVINE INSTITUTION OF THE GOSPEL MINISTRY AND THE 
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